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South Dakota Public Opinion Poll

Basic Crosstab « 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Performed by Spry Strategies

The South Dakota Public Opinion Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile
Interviews from February 5 - February 7 among a random sample of 600 likely voters. The
survey has a margin of error of +/- 4 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 35.3% 0% 35.3%
Somewhat approve 8.6% 0% 8.6%
Somewhat disapprove 3.7% 0% 3.7%
Strongly disapprove 48.8% 0% 48.8%
Unsure or No opinion 3.6% 0% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Noem Approval Strongly approve 42.4% 0% 42.4%
Somewhat approve 12.7% 0% 12.7%
Somewhat disapprove 9.8% 0% 9.8%
Strongly disapprove 34.2% 0% 34.2%
Unsure or No opinion 0.9% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 60% 0% 60%
Wrong Track 40% 0% 40%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Natural enwronme.nt, 14.6% 0% 14.6%
parks, and attractions
Economic opportunity 38.6% 0% 38.6%
Encrgylend 8.4% 0% 8.4%
infrastructure
Fiscal stability 38.3% 0% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q6 Wrong Track Business environment 9% 0% 9%

Economic equality 27.4% 0% 27.4%

;'3::itt";are EIEED & 37.1% 0% 37.1%

Z‘)?::c:‘iif::y 2 26.5% 0% 26.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Twitter Suspension Strongly approve 18.3% 0% 18.3%
Somewhat approve 13.4% 0% 13.4%

Somewhat disapprove 9.7% 0% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 45.5% 0% 45.5%

Unsure or No opinion 13% 0% 13%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 SD Legislation Strongly support 40.4% 0% 40.4%
Somewhat support 10% 0% 10%

Somewhat oppose 8.6% 0% 8.6%

Strongly oppose 33% 0% 33%

Unsure 8% 0% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total

Q9 Boycotts Strongly approve 25.3% 0% 25.3%
Somewhat approve 11.7% 0% 11.7%

Somewhat disapprove 8.2% 0% 8.2%

Strongly disapprove 45.9% 0% 45.9%

Unsure or No opinion 8.9% 0% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats Strongly agree 48.8% 0% 48.8%

Somewhat agree 8% 0% 8%

Somewhat disagree 7.4% 0% 7.4%

Strongly disagree 28.6% 0% 28.6%

Unsure 7.2% 0% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection Much more likely 41.4% 0% 41.4%
Somewhat more likely 13.5% 0% 13.5%

Somewhat less likely 4.6% 0% 4.6%
Not Likely at all 30.6% 0% 30.6%

Unsure 9.9% 0% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab « 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q12 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 18% 0% 18%
Somewhat agree 10.8% 0% 10.8%
Strongly disagree 40.9% 0% 40.8%
Somewhat disagree 21.6% 0% 21.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.7% 0% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 21% 0% 21%
Somewhat agree 10.8% 0% 10.8%
Strongly disagree 41.6% 0% 41.6%
Somewhat disagree 16.2% 0% 16.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 10.3% 0% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Strongly agree 5.1% 0% 5.1%
Somewhat agree 3.1% 0% 3.1%
Strongly disagree 65.3% 0% 65.3%
Somewhat disagree 14.8% 0% 14.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.7% 0% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab ¢ 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q15 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 18.4% 0% 18.4%
Somewhat agree 10.1% 0% 10.1%
Strongly disagree 50.1% 0% 50.1%
Somewhat disagree 11.9% 0% 11.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 9.6% 0% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 23.9% 0% 23.9%
Somewhat agree 14% 0% 14%
Strongly disagree 38.9% 0% 38.9%
Somewhat disagree 9.8% 0% 9.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.5% 0% 13.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 17.5% 0% 17.5%
Somewhat agree 10.5% 0% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 53.3% 0% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 10.4% 0% 10.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.3% 0% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries Strongly agree 10.3% 0% 10.2%
Somewhat agree 9.4% 0% 9.4%
Strongly disagree 53.3% 0% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 13.7% 0% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.4% 0% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody Strongly agree 10.3% 0% 10.3%
Somewhat agree 8.3% 0% 8.3%
Strongly disagree 47.7% 0% 47.7%
Somewhat disagree 15% 0% 15%
Unsure or No Opinion 18.7% 0% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Biden Soldier Order Strongly approve 21.2% 0% 21.1%
Somewhat approve 11.5% 0% 11.5%
Somewhat disapprove 13.7% 0% 13.7%
Strongly disapprove 47.7% 0% 47.7%
Unsure or No opinion 6% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q21 Registered Party Republican 52% 0% 52%
Democrat 27% 0% 27%
Independent 15% 0% 15%
Other party 6% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ideology Very conservative 26.8% 0% 26.8%
conservative 2% 0% 2%
Moderate 32.7% 0% 32.7%
Somewhat liberal 9.6% 0% 9.6%
Very liberal 5.9% 0% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 51% 0% 51%
Female 49% 0% 49%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 89.8% 0% 89.8%
Native American 4.2% 0% 4.2%
African American 0.6% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0.8% 0% 0.8%
Asian or another 1.6% 0% 1.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes No Total
Q25 Age 18 - 34 12% 0% 12%
35 - 54 26% 0% 26%
55 - 64 21% 0% 21%
65 or Over 41% 0% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q26 HHIncome Less than $25,000 14.1% 0% 14.1%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.5% 0% 10.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 13.6% 0% 13.6%
$50,000 - $74,999 19% 0% 19%
$75,000 - $99,999 15.2% 0% 15.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 17.3% 0% 17.3%
$150,000+ 10.3% 0% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
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Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE Strongly 3.3% 17.7% 56% 74.3% 37.9% 142.4%
approve
STEL: 14.3% 16% 29.5% 16.6% 18.3% 12.7%
approve
STEL 17.3% 13% 1.4% 3.2% 23.3% 9.8%
disapprove
Strongly 75.1% 53.4% 10% 1% 20.5% 34.2%
disapprove
Ui G 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0% 0.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 13.5% 41.4% 91.2% 93.6% 72.2% 60%
:::Zig 86.5% 58.6% 8.8% 6.4% 27.8% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 35.5% 20.8% 19.4% 11.4% 19.4% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 33.2% 1456.9% 35.6% 37.7% 56.9% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 10.2% 9.7% 11.7% 7.8% 11.2% 8.4%
re
e 21.1% 22.5% 33.3% 143.2% 12.6% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 7.6% 3.5% 0% 36.1% 0% 9.1%
t
EEEEIlE 29% 25% 0% 15.7% 36.8% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 39.7% 30.2% 100% 21.1% 19.7% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 23.7% 541.3% 0% 27.1% 143.5% 26.6%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’r';?,g 35.4% 28.1% 4.3% 5.6% 14.3% 18.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 22.8% 32.3% 18.9% 3.1% 10.7% 13.4%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 12.6% 10% 31.2% 5.3% 18.7% 9.7%
ZE::;?)P;W 11.8% 15.6% 140.1% 76.8% 29.4% 145.5%
:25:;;;?):1 17.5% 14% 5.5% 9.2% 26.9% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’giy 15.8% 14% 35% 63.8% 32.5% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’:at 15.1% 19.7% 14.1% 1% 12.7% 10%
zg;’;";hat 14.5% 12.2% 21.1% 2.7% 9.1% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 41.2% 35.7% 29.7% 26.7% 36.1% 33.1%
Unsure 13.3% 18.5% 0% 2.8% 9.6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOJE0VCCHES :;;’r';?,g 52% 16.6% 23% 8.3% 17.7% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 15.8% 32.2% 9.3% 5.2% 12.7% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 9.5% 16.8% 11.8% 5.9% 14.9% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 12.1% 15.7% 53.8% 76.1% 31.8% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 10.6% 18.7% 2.1% 5.5% 22.9% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab « 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
QICINCeCeipotateliiSats :;':;‘S'y 13.5% 21.9% 52.3% 80.5% 27.1% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.2% 7.6% 14.9% 8.1% 17.6% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.4% 13.7% 0% 1.9% 1.6% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 56.4% 142.6% 29.3% 6.5% 21.3% 28.6%
Unsure 9.5% 14.2% 3.5% 3% 29.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QrusnvateiSpacelpietection m:‘;; more 3.4% 13% 48.9% 74.7% 21.5% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 9.3% 22.8% 25.5% 13.3% 23.2% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 6.4% 14.5% 8.8% 0.3% 16.3% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 71.8% 41.7% 4.3% 2.1% 15.1% 30.7%
Unsure 9.2% 7.9% 12.4% 9.5% 23.9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2lEemalelClaloingRoOS :;':;‘S'y 140.8% 20.4% 14.1% 1.4% 18.7% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 19.7% 26.4% 1.4% 3.2% 0% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 13.6% 29.7% 61% 61.7% 30.9% 140.8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.6% 8.7% 18.4% 30.8% 18.7% 21.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 13.3% 16.8% 2.1% 2.8% 31.7% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab ¢ 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

LS VIS (Rt :’;r::::ly 147.2% 17.5% 8.7% 3.4% 25.2% 21%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.6% 28.8% 14.8% 2.7% 17.1% 10.9%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 14.2% 23.9% 52% 64.6% 29.8% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 8.3% 13.7% 24.5% 21.9% 12.7% 16.2%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 13.6% 16.1% 0% 7.4% 15.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 10.2% 1.8% 8.7% 21% 0% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 1.4% 11.9% 7.4% 0.4% 2.1% 3.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 146.5% 140.5% 76.1% 81.5% 79.3% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.7% 24.4% 14.3% 13.3% 3.3% 14.8%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 22.3% 21.4% 3.5% 2.7% 15.2% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QiSjiomelesSiShelters :’;r::::ly 451.2% 20.4% 18.5% 2.1% 11% 18.4%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.6% 19.7% 8.5% 3.8% 8.8% 10.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 20.6% 26.5% 63.7% 74.2% 54.2% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 145.9% 21% 7.9% 16.1% 6.5% 11.9%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 16.7% 12.5% 1.4% 3.8% 19.6% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 51.6% 23.6% 13% 1.6% 25.29 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.5% 25.9% 21% 9.4% 6.1% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 12.2% 24.8% 32.1% 60.5% 47.6% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.7% 13.7% 12.8% 14.7% 0% 9.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 16% 12% 21.1% 10.7% 21.2% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 39.7% 15.6% 8.7% 2.4% 19.6% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 22.5% 18.5% 5.3% 1.5% 0% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 17.5% 25.8% 61.3% 83.4% 53.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.8% 17.5% 8.4% 10.9% 14% 10.4%

:255,;:13;1 12.5% 22.6% 16.3% 1.8% 12.8% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHES CESEe SMEEES :;':;‘S'y 23.3% 6.5% 9.8% 1.9% 5.4% 10.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.3% 15.9% 4.3% 0.7% 8.6% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 23.7% 31.6% 75% 76.6% 57% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.4% 17.2% 6.4% 14.7% 2.1% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 19.3% 28.8% 1.4% 6.1% 26.9% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 14.6% 6.6% 6.9% 8.7% 2% 10.3%
Soeat 12.5% 15% 6.3% 3.9% 12.1% 8.3%
agree
:::;5:2'6 26.3% 24.9% 66.1% 65% 59.7% 47.7%
27:;?::? 20.3% 20.4% 18.6% 10.3% 9.9% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 26.2% 33.1% 2.1% 12.1% 16.3% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 49.7% 26.1% 13% 0.9% 13.1% 21.2%
STIEL: 22.4% 29.3% 2.1% 1.1% 11.7% 11.5%
approve
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 11.9% 17.6% 20.1% 12.4% 32.8% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 5.9% 19.3% 58% 83.4% 30.4% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 10.1% 7.7% 6.9% 2.2% 12.1% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 23.6% 40.6% 49.5% 74% 62% 52%
Democrat 52.9% 39.6% 22.1% 7.7% 9% 27%
L"d Spefcel 19.5% 16.5% 24.1% 10.7% 16.5% 15%
Other party 1% 3.4% 4.3% 7.6% 12.4% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 5.9% 7.2% 12.6% 147.6% 13.1% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11.6% 26.6% 38% 33.4% 26.2% 25%
e
Moderate 149.9% 38.6% 35.1% 17.6% 51.7% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 18.8% 18.8% 9.9% 1.2% 8.9% 9.6%
Very liberal 13.8% 8.8% 14.3% 0.2% 0% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 148% 149.7% 67.5% 53.2% 36.5% 51%
Female 52% 50.3% 32.5% 146.8% 63.5% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.9% 87.4% 96% 91.7% 82.9% 89.8%
Z:;ian 6.6% 2.6% 0% 2.9% 6.7% 4.2%
22::?;" 0% 0.9% 0% 1% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 1% 2.8% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 14.6% 6.3% 1% 3.9% 10.4% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 10.4% 12.4% 13.8% 12.4% 19.3% 12%
35-54 24.1% 35.9% 17.2% 26.4% 24.2% 26%
55 - 64 17.2% 23.9% 23.6% 23.7% 11.6% 21%
65 or Over 148.2% 27.8% 145.4% 37.5% 14.9% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS LSS Wi 12.9% 11.2% 16.3% 15.1% 17.6% 14.1%
$25,000
:gz’ggg ° 9.1% 16% 4.4% 10.1% 22% 10.5%
000k 16.7% 9.1% 32.4% 10.3% 18.9% 13.6%
$49,999
Se0.0008 18.4% 25.8% 9.7% 18.5% 26.3% 19%
$74,999
e 0008 18% 21.2% 20.8% 12.2% 10.2% 15.2%
$99,999
:122’888 ° 18.6% 10.1% 6.4% 19.3% 5% 17.2%
$150,000+ 6.4% 6.6% 9.9% 14.5% 0% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval
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Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR ::p"r';f’lg' 2.7% 11.9% 62.3% 77.5% 0% 35.3%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 3.6% 10.8% 11.4% 13.5% 0% 8.6%
STEL 145.9% 8.5% 1.7% 1.1% 0% 3.7%
disapprove
Strongly 85.6% 63.6% 16.1% 5.7% 100% 148.8%
disapprove
Ui G 3.2% 5.2% 8.5% 2.1% 0% 3.6%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 98.1% 82.6% 146.4% 8.2% 56.8% 60%
:::Zig 1.9% 17.4% 53.6% 91.8% 143.2% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 11.6% 14.2% 29% 25.9% 81.5% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 39.7% 35.1% 35.3% 148.3% 0% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 8.1% 11.9% 9.6% 0% 0% 8.4%
re
e 140.6% 38.8% 26.1% 25.8% 18.5% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 0% 19.5% 5.6% 8.4% 63% 9.1%
t
::?j’;‘l’igc 1459.4% 37.1% 31.2% 25.8% 0% 27.3%
Healthcare
access and 30.3% 18% 19% 42.1% 0% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 20.3% 25.5% 14.1% 23.7% 37% 26.6%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 6.9% 12.5% 11% 37.3% 0% 18.3%
approve
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 5.3% 11.5% 28.1% 20.3% 0% 13.4%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 5.3% 14.6% 20.7% 10.5% 0% 9.7%
ZE::;?)P;W 73.6% 145.3% 24.1% 15.9% 84% 145.5%
:25:;;;?):1 8.9% 16.1% 16.1% 16% 16% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’giy 63% u7% 22.1% 14.8% 51.1% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’:at 3.3% 18.9% 16.7% 13.2% 0% 10%
zg;’;";hat 3.8% 4.2% 24.8% 11.8% 0% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 25.5% 29.8% 18.1% 47.4% 148.9% 33%
Unsure B.4% 0% 18.3% 12.7% 0% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOJE0VCCHES :;;’r';?,g 9.8% 15.6% 19.7% 50.5% 0% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 5.9% 7.2% 19.6% 18.6% 0% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 4.2% 19.9% 15.6% 6.8% 0% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 72.5% 54.3% 25.1% 15% 72.7% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 7.6% 3% 20% 9.1% 27.3% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
QICINCeCeipotateliiSats :;':;‘S'y 80.9% 58.7% 20.5% 13.6% 146.2% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 5% 20.3% 16.4% 5.9% 0% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.5% 11.7% 21.1% 9.1% 10.5% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.6% 6% 20.9% 64.3% 16% 28.6%
Unsure 4.1% 3.3% 21% 8.1% 27.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl [FINETRD P E1EtS (AT eI m:‘;; more 79.1% 142.3% 7.7% 3.8% 146.2% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 9.3% 30.6% 18.2% 11% 16% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.1% 4.2% 23.5% 3.7% 0% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 2.2% 6.3% 37.3% 73.9% 0% 30.6%
Unsure 8.3% 16.5% 13.4% 7.6% 37.8% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2lEemalelClaloingRoOS :;':;‘S'y 2.7% 8.4% 16.5% 141.5% 0% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.4% 10.7% 13.8% 19.5% 0% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 60.4% 53.8% 33.6% 13.4% 56.8% 140.8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 29.4% 24.1% 13.2% 12.8% 143.2% 21.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 1% 3.1% 22.9% 12.8% 0% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

LS VIS (Rt :’;r::::ly 5.3% 6.8% 14.2% 148.4% 0% 21%
:g':‘eee“’hat 3.2% 9.1% 23% 17.7% 0% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 63.9% 54.7% 28.2% 12.5% 56.8% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 20.5% 21.1% 11.4% 9.7% 143.2% 16.2%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 7.1% 8.2% 23.2% 11.7% 0% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 2.8% 1.8% 2.7% 10.1% 0% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 2.5% 14.6% 14.3% 3.2% 0% 3.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 79.3% 77.8% 59.9% 14.4% 84% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 11.7% 12.8% 15.6% 19% 16% 14.8%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 3.7% 3% 17.5% 23.4% 0% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QiSjiomelesSiShelters :’;r::::ly 3.6% 3.9% 10.6% 14.8% 0% 18.4%
:g':‘eee“’hat 3.4% 11.7% 17% 15.7% 10.5% 10.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 73.4% 66.2% 38.6% 18.8% 39.8% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15.7% 12.1% 14.3% 6.2% 22.4% 11.9%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 1% 6.1% 19.5% 14.5% 27.3% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 5.9% 8.4% 22.5% 53% 0% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 9.4% 14.5% 24.5% 15.8% 37.8% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 59.9% 54.5% 18.7% 12.3% 62.2% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.8% 10.6% 13% 3.8% 0% 9.8%
zgsg;i%n 11.1% 12% 21.4% 15% 0% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :’;r:):sly 3.5% 1.4% 9.7% 142.5% 0% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.6% 6.3% 12.6% 21.4% 0% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 79.1% 79% 140.9% 14.7% 77.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.5% 8.5% 17.5% 7.4% 22.4% 10.4%

zgsg;ign 3.2% 1.9% 19.3% 14.1% 0% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 2% 14.9% 5.4% 24.1% 0% 10.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.8% 1% 12.6% 20% 0% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 754.6% 77.3% 37.6% 21.9% 72.7% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 15.6% 6.4% 13.4% 13.8% 27.3% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 6% 7.3% 31% 20.1% 0% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 7.9% 6.9% 4.8% 16.4% 0% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 5.3% 5.2% 13.8% 11% 27.3% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 61.1% 67.2% 38.4% 25.9% 72.7% 47.7%
27:;?::? 13.2% 6.7% 11.8% 21.7% 0% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 12.5% 13.9% 31.2% 25% 0% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 2.3% B.4% 12.1% 53.9% 0% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 1.9% 7.6% 21.4% 22.3% 0% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 13.4% 21.5% 24.2% 8.2% 10.5% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 79.5% 62.5% 23.6% 8.5% 89.5% 147.6%
:25;;;?1:):1 2.9% 1% 18.7% 7.1% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 76.4% 54.4% 43.9% 23.2% 49.6% 52%
Democrat 7.5% 18.2% 37.1% 52.3% 0% 27%
L"d Spefcel 11.8% 16.3% 13.7% 18.6% 26.5% 15%
Other party 1.4% 11.1% 5.3% 5.9% 23.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 148.3% 29.5% 2.7% 5.8% 38.4% 26.9%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 34.2% 28.5% 25.9% 11.9% 34.4% 25%
e
Moderate 15.4% 140.6% 59% 143.8% 27.3% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 1.8% 0.9% 10.9% 22.3% 0% 9.5%
Very liberal 0.3% 0.5% 1.5% 16.2% 0% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.7% 50.5% 143.1% 149.8% 61.6% 51%
Female 146.3% 149.5% 56.9% 50.2% 38.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 89.6% 92.2% 88.6% 89.3% 100% 89.8%
Z:;ian 3.5% 1.1% 9.9% 8.7% 0% 4.2%
22::?;" 1.2% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0.9% 0% 1.5% 0.7% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 14.8% 6.1% 0% 5.3% 0% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 12% 10.1% 3.1% 14.9% 27.3% 12%
35-54 23.3% 33% 22.3% 28.5% 0% 26%
55 - 64 22.8% 16.3% 23.5% 19.5% 34.4% 21%
65 or Over 451.9% 1450.7% 51.1% 37.2% 38.4% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Noem Approval

Q3 Noem Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS LSS Wi 14.6% 14.6% 22.1% 10.4% 39.8% 14.1%
$25,000
:gz’ggg ° 10.6% 12.8% 14% 8.7% 0% 10.5%
000k 11.5% 15.7% 8.4% 16.9% 10.5% 13.6%
$49,999
:gg’ggg ° 17.8% 17% 19.4% 21.7% 0% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 12.1% 18.2% 20.1% 16.5% 22.4% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 18.2% 15.4% 12% 18.7% 0% 17.2%
$150,000+ 15.2% 6.4% 3.9% 7% 27.3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 7.9% 76.2% 35.3%
Somewhat approve 6% 12.7% 8.6%
Somewhat disapprove 5.6% 0.8% 3.7%
Strongly disapprove 76.2% 7.8% 48.8%
Unsure or No opinion 4.3% 2.5% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Noem Approval Strongly approve 69.4% 2% 42.4%
Somewhat approve 17.6% 5.5% 12.7%
Somewhat disapprove 7.6% 13.2% 9.8%
Strongly disapprove 4.6% 78.4% 34.2%
Unsure or No opinion 0.8% 1% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Right Track Natural enwronme.nt, 14.6% 0% 14.6%
parks, and attractions
Economic opportunity 38.6% 0% 38.6%
Encrgylend 8.4% 0% 8.4%
infrastructure
Fiscal stability 38.3% 0% 38.3%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total
Q6 Wrong Track Business environment 0% 9% 9%
Economic equality 0% 27.4% 27.4%
;'3::?:;“6 EIEED & 0% 37.1% 37.1%
Public s.afety and 0% 26.5% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Twitter Suspension Strongly approve 8.8% 32.6% 18.3%
Somewhat approve 6.9% 23.1% 13.4%
Somewhat disapprove 8.9% 10.9% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 65% 16.5% 45.5%
Unsure or No opinion 10.4% 16.9% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 SD Legislation Strongly support 56.2% 16.7% 40.4%
Somewhat support 6.4% 15.4% 10%
Somewhat oppose 5.1% 13.9% 8.6%
Strongly oppose 27.5% 41.4% 33%
Unsure 4.9% 12.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total

Q9 Boycotts Strongly approve 11% 46.8% 25.3%
Somewhat approve 7.9% 17.3% 11.7%

Somewhat disapprove 7.5% 9.1% 8.2%

Strongly disapprove 66.1% 15.7% 45.9%

Unsure or No opinion 7.5% 11.1% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats Strongly agree 71.4% 15.1% 48.8%

Somewhat agree 8.2% 7.6% 8%

Somewhat disagree 4.5% 11.7% 7.4%

Strongly disagree 11.1% 54.7% 28.6%

Unsure 4.8% 10.8% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection Much more likely 66.3% 4.1% 41.4%
Somewhat more likely 14.2% 12.5% 13.5%

Somewhat less likely 3.2% 6.6% 4.5%
Not Likely at all 6.1% 67.4% 30.6%

Unsure 10.2% 9.4% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab « 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total

Q12 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 4.4% 38.5% 18%
Somewhat agree 6.1% 17.9% 10.8%
Strongly disagree 57.1% 16.6% 40.8%
Somewhat disagree 26.9% 13.6% 21.6%

Unsure or No Opinion 5.6% 13.5% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 5.8% 43.8% 21%
Somewhat agree 6.7% 17% 10.8%
Strongly disagree 60% 14.2% 41.6%
Somewhat disagree 19.4% 11.4% 16.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.2% 13.6% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Strongly agree 2.9% 8.4% 5.1%
Somewhat agree 1.9% 5% 3.1%
Strongly disagree 77.7% 46.7% 65.3%
Somewhat disagree 12.2% 18.5% 14.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 5.2% 21.4% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total
Q15 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 3.9% 40% 18.4%
Somewhat agree 5.1% 17.6% 10.1%
Strongly disagree 69.9% 20.5% 50.1%
Somewhat disagree 15% 7.2% 11.9%

Unsure or No Opinion 6.1% 14.8% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 7.6% 48.3% 23.9%
Somewhat agree 11.4% 17.8% 14%
Strongly disagree 56.4% 12.7% 38.9%

Somewhat disagree 13% 5% 9.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.6% 16.2% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 3.6% 38.3% 17.5%
Somewhat agree 4.3% 19.7% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 76.6% 18.4% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 11.8% 8.4% 10.4%

Unsure or No Opinion 3.7% 15.2% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total
Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries Strongly agree 2.8% 21.4% 10.2%
Somewhat agree 1.9% 20.5% 9.4%
Strongly disagree 74% 22.3% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 13.7% 13.7% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 7.6% 22.1% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody Strongly agree 8.9% 12.3% 10.3%
Somewhat agree 4.4% 14% 8.2%
Strongly disagree 62.1% 26.3% 47.7%
Somewhat disagree 11.6% 20.2% 15%
Unsure or No Opinion 13% 27.2% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Biden Soldier Order Strongly approve 3.4% 47.7% 21.2%
Somewhat approve 4% 22.7% 11.5%
Somewhat disapprove 16.9% 8.9% 13.7%
Strongly disapprove 72.9% 9.9% 47.7%
Unsure or No opinion 2.8% 10.8% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total

Q21 Registered Party Republican 69.4% 26% 52%
Democrat 12% 49.5% 27%

Independent 12.5% 18.7% 15%
Other party 6.1% 5.8% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q22 Ideology Very conservative 40.8% 5.9% 26.8%
ignmsee“r’::ttwe 32.1% 14.5% 25%

Moderate 24.4% 45.1% 32.7%

Somewhat liberal 2.6% 19.9% 9.6%

Very liberal 0% 14.6% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q23 Gender Male 54.1% 46.4% 51%
Female 45.9% 53.6% 49%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.2% 89.3% 89.8%
Native American 3.3% 5.5% 4.2%

African American 1% 0% 0.6%

Hispanic 0.6% 1% 0.8%

:ts':iir::;)t;another 15.9% 14.2% 4.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab « 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Total
Q25 Age 18 - 34 10.7% 14% 12%
35 - 54 25.2% 27.2% 26%
55 - 64 23% 18% 21%
65 or Over 41.1% 40.8% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q26 HHIncome Less than $25,000 16.4% 10.8% 14.1%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.1% 11% 10.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 10.9% 17.6% 13.6%
$50,000 - $74,999 18% 20.5% 19%
$75,000 - $99,999 14.9% 15.7% 15.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 17.6% 16.8% 17.3%
$150,000+ 12.1% 7.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and

attractions

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 19.2% 6.8% 9.5% 1.4% 7.9%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.5% 7.3% 6.9% 3.5% 6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.4% 5.2% 7.8% 5.9% 5.6%

Zti:;';ixve 59.2% 74.4% 70.1% 85.9% 76.2%

Unsure or No

e 5.7% 6.4% 5.7% 1.4% 4.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 54.9% 71.3% 66.6% 73.5% 69.3%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.1% 16% 28.7% 17.8% 17.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 15% 6.9% 8.6% 5.2% 7.6%

Zti:;';ixve 8.2% 5.8% 0% 3.1% 1.6%

g;:?:: o 1D B.7% 0% 0% 0.4% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Wrong Track 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and
attractions
Q6 Wrong Track Bus.l ness 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environment
ESEEnLIE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
equality
Healthcare
access and 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
quality
Public safety
and 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Twitter Suspension Strongly 20% 7% 5.7% 7% 8.8%
approve
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 13.5% 7.5% 8.9% 3.4% 6.9%
SIS 11% 7.8% 13.6% 8.5% 8.9%
disapprove
Strongly 43.4% 67.7% 54.9% 72.7% 65%
disapprove
g::::: &S 12.1% 10.4% 16.8% 8.4% 10.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QBEDIECT S ation :E:;’p’giy 50.7% 59.3% 452.9% 58% 56.2%
zzg’piv‘r’:at 8.5% 5.1% 0% 8.3% 6.4%
zg;’;";hat 11.3% 5.5% 1% 2.5% 5.1%
z:)';‘i'y 25.9% 23.6% 143.6% 28.5% 27.5%
Unsure 3.6% 6.5% 9.5% 2.7% 4.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and

attractions

RPJBOYCCLES :;;’r';%z’ 23.8% 6.7% 22.5% 7.8% 11%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.7% 9.5% 8.6% 5.9% 7.9%

Z‘i’g‘;"’;’:‘:;‘e 9.5% 7.3% 12% 6.1% 7.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 50.4% 67.3% 143.3% 75.8% 66.1%

g::::: o 1D 7.6% 9.2% 13.5% 1.4% 7.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Noem Corportate Threats :’;r:)er::; ly 53.8% 72% 64.2% 70.1% 71.8%
Zgr:’eee""hat 7.2% 9% 12.6% 6.8% 8.2%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.2% 14.3% 6.6% 2.3% 14.5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 25.8% 8.1% 2.9% 10.3% 11.1%

Unsure 1% 6.6% 13.6% 1.5% 14.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 47.1% 64% 63.3% 76.7% 66.3%
sr;::)r:’:‘l"l’l'(‘;ty 18.2% 12.9% 17.6% 13.3% 14.3%

;‘ZT‘T:'I‘:ZE:‘ 3.9% 14.8% 2.8% 1.3% 3.2%

:I‘I’t RiKelviat 11.2% 6.9% 8.4% 2.8% 6.1%
Unsure 19.5% 11.5% 7.8% 5.8% 10.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and

attractions

Q12 Female Changing Rooms Strongly

2gres 10.5% 14.1% 6.9% 1.8% 1.4%

Zgr:’eee""hat 7.1% 145.9% 8% 6.4% 6.1%

Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 51.6% 61.2% 56.1% 55.2% 57.1%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 21.8% 22.1% 23.7% 34.4% 26.9%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 9% 7.6% 5.3% 2.2% 5.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEIES Al :;T’:S'y 16.3% 14.3% 7.5% 3% 5.9%
Zgr:’eee""hat 5.9% 5.3% 16.7% 6.2% 6.7%

Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 149.7% 66% 1456.9% 60.7% 59.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 19.7% 13.4% 19.8% 25.2% 19.4%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 8.4% 11.1% 9.1% 145.9% 8.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :’;r:)er:égly 9.3% 249 4.6% 0.7% 2.0%
Zgr:’eee""hat 2.3% 1.2% 8.2% 1% 1.9%

Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 69.6% 77.9% 68.2% 82.8% 77.7%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.7% 8.7% 16.2% 14% 12.2%

g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 145.1% 9.8% 2.8% 1.5% 5.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and

attractions

Q15 Homeless Shelters Strongly

2gres 11.6% 2.3% 10.4% 1.2% 3.9%
:;':‘eee“’hat 8.6% 5.4% 5.4% 3.4% 5.1%
Zti::;grge 59.1% 71.4% 66.3% 73.2% 69.8%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 13% 12.2% 8.3% 20.1% 15%

g:is;:; @ D 7.6% 8.7% 9.6% 2.1% 6.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Z’;r:):egly 18.1% 5.7% 7.4% 6.5% 7.5%
:;':‘eee“’hat 17.7% 9.4% 9.4% 11.5% 11.4%
Zti::;grge 143.7% 61% 54.8% 56.9% 56.4%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 6.6% 13.3% 11.3% 15.5% 13%

g:is;:; @ D 13.9% 11.6% 17.2% 9.6% 11.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Women's Athletics :;T::'y 12.8% 2.3% 7.4% 0.7% 3.7%
:;':‘eee“’hat 9.8% 2.8% 3.9% 3.8% 14.3%

Zti::;grge 58.4% 79.7% 73.5% 81.1% 76.6%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 16.7% 8.1% 12.3% 13.5% 11.8%

g:is;:; @ D 2.3% 7.2% 2.9% 0.9% 3.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and
attractions
Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries :’;r:)er:égly 5.1% 2.9% 1% 1.7% 2.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 5.8% 0.8% 0% 2% 1.9%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 70.9% 72.2% 69.4% 78% 74%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.7% 11.4% 19.9% 14.7% 13.7%
g;.s,:;i o 1D 4.5% 12.7% 6.8% 3.7% 7.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19:SurgerylCustody :;':;‘S'y 10.9% 6.6% 2.9% 11.9% 8.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.3% 1.6% 0% 3.8% 1.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 57.1% 66.3% 64.2% 59.2% 62.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.4% 9.9% 13.2% 15.2% 11.6%
g;.s,:;i o 1D 18.3% 12.6% 19.7% 9.9% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Biden Soldier Order :;c)r;):)g‘;,g 10.3% 39 2.8% 1.4% 3.49%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 12.4% 2.4% 1.2% 3.1% 1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 15% 18.4% 20.3% 15.4% 16.9%
ZE::;?)P;W 60.1% 71.3% 70.4% 80% 72.9%
g::::: o 1D 2.3% 5.9% 5.4% 0.2% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and

attractions

Q21 Registered Party Republican 56.6% 69% 58.4% 77% 69.3%
Democrat 19.8% 10.5% 25.1% 7.5% 12%

Independent 16.5% 12.9% 11.1% 11% 12.6%

Other party 7.1% 7.6% 5.4% 1.4% 6.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q22 Ideclogy VER 30.4% 41.4% 32.4% 456.1% 140.8%

conservative

ignmsee“r’::ttwe 32.4% 25.8% 34.8% 37.7% 32.1%
Moderate 27.5% 29.6% 32.7% 16.2% 24.4%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 9.7% 3.2% 0% 0% 2.6%
Very liberal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 142.8% 148.5% 59% 63% 54.1%
Female 57.2% 51.5% 41% 37% 145.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.3% 88.8% 83.7% 93% 90.2%
Z:;‘:?can 2% 3.7% 1.6% 3.1% 3.3%
2:;:?;" 0% 0% 5% 1.4% 0.9%
Hispanic 0% 0.3% 3.8% 0.5% 0.7%
Asian or
another 7.7% 7.2% 2.9% 1.9% 5.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Right Track

Natural Economic Energy and Fiscal stability Total
environment, opportunity infrastructure
parks, and
attractions
Q25 Age 18 - 34 10.2% 13% 2.2% 10.3% 10.7%
35-54 25.3% 28.6% 11.8% 24.8% 25.2%
55 - 64 21.2% 23.5% 27.8% 22.2% 23%
65 or Over 43.3% 34.9% 58.3% 42.8% 41.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@p3 FIAMEES ;i;sogga" 30.8% 15% 26.6% 10.1% 16.4%
:gz‘ggg ° 9.2% 11.7% 10.7% 8.8% 10.1%
:zg’ggg ° 14.7% 8.8% 10.5% 11.6% 10.9%
:ig‘ggg ° 19.6% 19.4% 15.4% 16.6% 18%
:;g‘ggg ° 13.4% 18.9% 12.8% 11.9% 14.9%
00,0008 7% 15.7% 17% 23.6% 17.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 5.3% 10.6% 6.9% 17.4% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 63.9% 80.6% 81.8% 68.2% 76.3%
STEL: 5% 11.5% 10.3% 19.7% 12.7%
approve
STEL 0% 0% 2.2% 0% 0.8%
disapprove
Strongly 31.2% 4.5% 4.5% 8% 7.9%
disapprove
UiSIeer (2 0% 3.3% 1.3% 4.1% 2.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Noem Approval Strongly 0% 3.6% 1.6% 1.5% 29,
approve
STEL: 12% 7.5% 2.7% 5.3% 5.5%
approve
STIEL 8.2% 15% 6.8% 21.9% 13.2%
disapprove
Strongly 73.1% 73.9% 89% 70% 78.4%
disapprove
UiSIeer (2 6.8% 0% 0% 1.4% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wrong Track 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections
Q5 Right Track Natural
s;‘r’l'(?';’:z"t' 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
attractions
ggggfgfity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fiscal stability 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET SV e :;;’r';?,g 39.8% 33.1% 35.6% 25.5% 32.6%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 14.9% 30.7% 18.8% 24.1% 23.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 12.3% 7.8% 12.6% 11.5% 10.9%
ZE::;?)P;W 24.1% 14.4% 15% 18% 16.4%
g::::: o 1D 8.8% 14.1% 18% 20.9% 16.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’giy 32.9% 14.9% 16.6% 13.3% 16.7%
zzg’piv‘r’:at 10.5% 18.9% 13.9% 15.5% 15.4%
zg;’;";hat 8.5% 12.1% 10.6% 22% 13.8%
z:)';‘i'y 26.4% 142.8% 46.7% 37.5% 41.4%
Unsure 21.8% 11.3% 12.2% 11.7% 12.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections

QOJE0VCCHES :;;’r';?,g 35.5% 146.6% 55.8% 38.3% 146.8%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7% 17.5% 19.4% 17.6% 17.3%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 4.1% 10.4% 7.3% 12.1% 9.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 37.3% 14.7% 9.6% 18.1% 15.7%

g::::: o 1D 16.1% 10.8% 8% 13.9% 11%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECerpotateliieats :;':;‘S'y 33.6% 15.7% 11.2% 13.5% 15.1%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.4% 2.4% 8.1% 11.4% 7.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.5% 19.7% 7.3% 9.8% 11.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 33.3% 51.9% 64.8% 50.9% 54.7%
Unsure 11.2% 10.3% 8.6% 14.5% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 17.6% 2.9% 0.8% 5.2% 1%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 20.5% 8.8% 12.6% 13.3% 12.4%

;Se‘:;"m:;f 8.2% 9.1% 1% 7.2% 6.7%
:I‘I’t RiKelviat 38.5% 71.2% 74.1% 64.1% 67.5%

Unsure 15.2% 8% 8.5% 10.2% 9.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections
QE2lEemalelClaloingROOS :;':;‘S'y 23.6% 37.6% 149.6% 29% 38.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.7% 21.9% 16.1% 20% 17.9%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 25.8% 14.9% 11.1% 22.8% 16.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 30.1% 13.5% 7.7% 16.5% 13.7%
g;.s,:;i o D 13.8% 12.2% 15.6% 11.8% 13.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISopenEEs o :;':;‘S'y 24% 146.8% 51.7% 36.2% 43.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.1% 20.8% 18.4% 14.7% 17%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 26.5% 15.4% 6.5% 19.4% 14.2%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 20.6% 8.9% 10.8% 10.4% 11.4%
g;.s,:;i o 1D 17.8% 8.1% 12.6% 19.3% 13.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :’;r:)er:égly 13.8% 7.3% 8.5% 7.7% 8.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 0% 6.3% 5.3% 5.1% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 65.1% 14.5% 148.5% 50% 46.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.5% 17% 22% 19.8% 18.6%
g;.s,:;i o D 16% 24.9% 15.7% 27.4% 21.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections

QiSjiomelesSiShelters :’;r::::ly 26.6% 1451.8% 148.9% 30.2% 140%
:g':‘eee“’hat 5% 11.9% 23.6% 19.2% 17.6%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 45.7% 14% 15.4% 25.8% 20.5%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.6% 10.7% 1% 9.6% 7.2%
g:is;:; @ D 20.2% 21.5% 8.1% 15.2% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Z’;r:):egly 33.7% 148.6% 58.3% 39.1% 48.3%
:g':‘eee“’hat 11.3% 18.3% 17.7% 19.6% 17.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 32.4% 5.5% 8.6% 19% 12.7%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.6% 5.6% 2.2% 9.2% 5%
g:is;:; @ D 19.9% 22.1% 13.2% 13.1% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLAWomenSIAthIStics :’;r::::ly 26.6% 35.4% 47.7% 32.2% 38.3%
:g':‘eee“’hat 10.7% 19.8% 26.4% 13.3% 19.7%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 1451.8% 13.9% 9.5% 27.6% 18.4%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 7% 13.1% 6% 7.3% 8.4%
g:is;:; @ D 13.8% 17.8% 10.4% 19.6% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections

O3 CeEi=e SEES :;T’:S'y 23.4% 17.4% 27% 17% 21.4%
Zgr:’eee""hat 14.4% 20.3% 21.9% 20.8% 20.5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 33.9% 17.3% 22.5% 23.2% 22.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.9% 18.7% 9% 14.6% 13.7%
g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 13.4% 26.3% 19.6% 24.3% 22.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody :;T’:S'y 9.2% 13.7% 11.5% 13.1% 12.3%
Zgr:’eee""hat 25.4% 6.9% 17.7% 12.3% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 35.9% 22.8% 23.1% 31% 26.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 15.8% 21.5% 19.2% 21.8% 20.2%
g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 13.7% 35.1% 28.5% 21.8% 27.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHD Bl Cnlsu I Ol :;;’r';%z’ 35.2% 47.4% 57.6% 38.3% 47.7%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 11.1% 23.1% 23.2% 25.3% 22.6%

Z?g‘;";::;‘e 13.6% 5.4% 8.7% 11.3% 8.9%

ZE::;?)P;W 26.7% 11.6% 2.1% 13.1% 9.8%
g::::: o 1D 13.3% 12.4% 8.3% 11.9% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
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Q21 Registered Party Republican 48.1% 21.9% 22.1% 28% 25.9%
Democrat 29.4% 54.2% 49.3% 51.9% 49.5%
Independent 17.7% 21.8% 18.8% 15.5% 18.7%
Other party 4.8% 2.1% 9.7% 4.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
022 Ideclogy \c’:;;'ervative 22.3% 3.1% 1.4% 9.6% 5.9%
ignmsee“r’::ttwe 27.9% 17% 7% 17.7% 14.5%
Moderate 34.7% 46.8% 49.2% 41% 45.1%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 8.6% 16.5% 25.2% 20% 19.9%
Very liberal 6.5% 16.6% 17.2% 11.7% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 66.4% 39.3% 45.4% 48.1% 46.4%
Female 33.6% 60.7% 54.6% 51.9% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 95.6% 87.2% 89.7% 88.7% 89.3%
Z:;‘:?can 0% 6.1% 5.9% 7.7% 5.5%

2:;:?;" 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Hispanic 0% 2.2% 0% 1.4% 1%

Asian or
another 4.4% 4.5% 5.4% 2.2% 4.2%
ethnicity

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Wrong Track

Business Economic Healthcare Public safety Total
environment equality access and and
quality corrections

Q25 Age 18 - 34 22.8% 15% 13.6% 10.5% 14%
35-54 22.5% 26.6% 25.6% 31.6% 27.2%

55 - 64 12.1% 19.8% 19.9% 15.6% 18%

65 or Over 42.6% 38.7% 40.9% 42.4% 40.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@p13 FIAMEES ;i;sogga" 16.2% 2.6% 11.3% 16.5% 10.7%
:;i’ggg ° 0% 14.1% 9.9% 13.1% 10.9%
:zg’ggg ° 12.2% 27.2% 15.6% 12.4% 17.6%
:ig‘ggg ° 42.5% 23% 17% 15.5% 20.5%
:;g’ggg ° 2.1% 14.7% 22.1% 12.5% 15.8%
:128’888 ° 20.2% 13.3% 15.3% 21.4% 16.9%

$150,000+ 6.8% 5.1% 8.8% 8.6% 7.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 68.1% 60% 145.8% 9.1% 147.3% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13.2% 20.8% 8.9% 3% 9.3% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0.9% 5.2% 11.8% 3.2% 1.5% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 15% 11.2% 26.6% 82.4% 34.4% 148.8%

:25:;;?1:::1 2.8% 2.9% 6.9% 2.3% 7.4% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 15.9% 16.7% 22.9% 68.5% 29.1% 42.4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.7% 10.9% 19.2% 12.7% 15.8% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.9% 20.6% 20.9% 5.2% 12.1% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 69.5% 51.8% 36.9% 11.9% 1451.9% 34.1%

:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 1.1% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 28.8% 31% 54.9% 85.5% 48% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 71.2% 69% 145.1% 14.5% 52% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 33.3% 28.4% 18.2% 9.8% 17% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 30.9% 141.8% 32% 140.2% 38.5% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 5.5% 10.9% 13% 7.1% 13.6% 8.4%
re
e 30.4% 18.9% 36.8% 1452.9% 30.9% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 11% 5.8% 10.1% 13.2% 4.7% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 27.8% 36.3% 19.5% 24% 22.9% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 140.5% 30.1% 142.6% 33.9% 39.6% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 20.7% 27.7% 27.8% 28.9% 32.8% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 19.9% 25.8% 28% 60.4% 23.4% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 5.5% 21% 13.6% 6% 16.3% 10%
STEL 5% 18.6% 22.5% 3.3% 11.3% 8.6%
oppose
z:)';‘i'y 60.7% 26.4% 27.4% 27.5% 26.6% 33%
Unsure 8.9% 10.3% 8.5% 2.8% 22.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOJEOVCCLES :;;’:;32’ 66.5% 32% 23.1% 8.2% 22.2% 25.3%
STEL: 12.4% 28.4% 18.2% 4.1% 15.1% 11.7%
approve
STEL 0% 13.4% 25.3% 5.6% 10.4% 8.2%
disapprove
Strongly 16.4% 13.9% 26.6% 76.4% 27.9% 145.9%
disapprove
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 14.6% 12.2% 6.9% 5.7% 28.4% 8.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
QICINCeCeipotateliiSats :;':;‘S'y 20.7% 21.9% 36.5% 77.2% 26.3% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.8% 13% 13.2% 7.6% 7.6% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.7% 18.6% 22.3% 0.7% 7.4% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 66.7% 36.3% 21% 11.4% 32.8% 28.6%
Unsure 2% 10.2% 7.1% 3.2% 25.9% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 13% 13% 25.6% 69.6% 23.8% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 7.7% 17.1% 22.4% 10.7% 21.4% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 3.3% 9.3% 12.7% 1.1% 7.5% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 68% 55.9% 28.2% 10.3% 25% 30.6%
Unsure 8.1% 4.8% 11.1% 8.3% 22.3% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2lEemalelClaloingRoOS :;':;‘S'y 51.7% 22.9% 20.5% 5.3% 8.3% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.2% 26% 17.8% 4.5% 11.4% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 15.5% 32.4% 32.2% 56.8% 36% 140.8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.8% 8% 14.8% 31.5% 23.8% 21.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 12.8% 10.6% 14.7% 1.9% 20.5% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

LS VIS (Rt :’;r::::ly 60% 24.2% 15.5% 7.3% 15% 21%
:g':‘eee“’hat 10% 19.7% 19.6% 6.3% 12.2% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 15.7% 25.1% 35.8% 60.8% 32.3% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 5.2% 13.6% 20.5% 19.8% 18.5% 16.2%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 9.1% 17.5% 8.6% 5.8% 21.9% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Qiiisedoiiendersiprison :’;r::::ly 16.9% 3.5% 1.6% 2.8% 1.1% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 2.3% 12% 2.6% 0.9% 3.4% 3.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 148.1% 147.8% 63% 79.2% 60.6% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15% 17.3% 13.8% 14% 15.3% 14.8%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 17.7% 19.4% 19% 3.2% 19.5% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QiSjiomelesSiShelters :’;r::::ly 54.6% 24.2% 16.2% 5.4% 8.3% 18.3%
:g':‘eee“’hat 13% 18.3% 13.5% 14.6% 14% 10.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 18.4% 31.5% 50.8% 70.6% 41.7% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.2% 12.3% 8.2% 15.7% 14.7% 11.9%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 11.8% 13.6% 11.3% 3.8% 21.2% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 68.6% 20.5% 18.9% 8.8% 11.5% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.8% 26.1% 20.8% 10.2% 14.2% 14%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 10.7% 19.6% 32.4% 59.4% 31.6% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.7% 8.2% 11% 13.8% 6.7% 9.8%
ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 7.2% 16.5% 16.9% 7.9% 36% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :;T’:S'y 53.2% 22% 15% 5.8% 5.7% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.3% 19.6% 10.3% 1.4% 15.6% 10.4%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 15.8% 28.6% 52.8% 77.7% 46.7% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.5% 13.1% 12.4% 10.6% 9.9% 10.4%

ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 8.2% 16.7% 9.5% 1.6% 22.1% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 35.8% 8.4% 6.6% 3.2% 3.6% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.6% 19.5% 7.7% 2.4% 15.6% 9.4%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 19.8% 33.2% 47.1% 75.5% 148.2% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.9% 14% 14.7% 14.5% 11.1% 13.7%
ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 15.9% 25% 23.8% B.4% 21.5% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
A 1% 2% 2% 7% 3%
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 29% 5.1% 10.2% 6.2% 3.7% 10.3%
7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3%
ig’:’eee""hat 14.7% 15.8% 6.4% 3.8% 8.6% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 22.6% 20.4% 140.2% 68.7% 39.2% 47.7%
27:;?::? 14.2% 20.5% 19.3% 13.3% 13.5% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 19.5% 34.2% 24% 8% 35% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 61.5% 27.6% 21.7% 1.6% 15% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 12.4% 26.9% 16.3% 3.6% 18.3% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 5.5% 20.8% 21.6% 11.7% 19% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 14.6% 17.5% 35.1% 77.4% 30.6% 147.6%
:25;;;?1:):1 6.1% 7.2% 5.3% 2.6% 17.1% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 33.9% 26.9% 46.1% 69.1% 47.9% 52%
Democrat 142.2% 14.5% 39.7% 11.6% 31.9% 27%
L"d Spefcel 17.7% 21.3% 11% 13.3% 13.7% 15%
Other party 6.2% 7.2% 3.2% 6% 6.6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.7% 6.2% 11.5% 145% 17.1% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 13.6% 19.6% 36.9% 29.5% 22.3% 25%
e
Moderate 142.6% 14.3% 38.8% 19.7% 147.6% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 14% 23.8% 8% 3.3% 11.7% 9.5%
Very liberal 18% 6.1% 14.8% 2.4% 1.2% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 55.1% 14.9% 145.6% 54.4% 143.6% 51%
Female 14.9% 55.1% 54.4% 145.6% 56.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 89.3% 87.4% 89.7% 90.9% 89.3% 89.8%
DENENTS 14.2% 145.9% 7.1% 3.7% 2.8% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0% 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0% 1.4% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6.4% 3.3% 3.2% 3.7% 7.8% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 12.9% 14.5% 15.6% 10.7% 9.9% 12%
35-54 38.7% 15.5% 15.8% 26.3% 25.3% 26%
55 - 64 19.4% 17.7% 13.3% 25.9% 15.3% 21%
65 or Over 29% 52.2% 55.3% 37.1% 149.5% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Twitter Suspension

Q7 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 11.6% 12.5% 14.8% 13% 23.1% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 9.7% 14% 12.5% 9.8% 8.9% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 12.3% 23.3% 19.7% 10.9% 10.2% 13.6%

:ig’ggg ° 20.2% 21.2% 18.7% 17.6% 20.1% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 18% 9.7% 15.9% 16.2% 13.1% 15.2%
:122’882 ° 20.8% 12.5% 15.5% 19.1% 12% 17.3%
$150,000+ 7.5% 6.8% 2.8% 13.4% 12.6% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 13.8% 53.5% 59.7% 14% 58.5% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 3% 17% 12.2% 9.3% 19.9% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.2% 5.2% 9% 3.3% 0% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 77.1% 19.7% 15.2% 39.4% 17.3% 148.8%

:25:;;?1:::1 2.9% 1.6% 3.8% 3.9% 4.3% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 66.1% 14.1% 18.6% 32.8% 23.3% 42.4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14.8% 24.1% 6.3% 11.5% 0% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.4% 16.4% 28.3% 5.4% 22.5% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 12.6% 145.3% 146.8% 49% 54.2% 34.1%

:25:;;?1:::1 1.1% 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 83.4% 38.3% 35.4% 149.9% 36.6% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 16.6% 61.7% 64.6% 50.1% 63.4% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 13.2% 19.4% 32.7% 13.8% 10.9% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 140.8% 30.7% 1451.9% 33.1% 51.3% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 6.4% 0% 6.6% 13.4% 16.5% 8.4%
re
e 39.6% 149.9% 18.7% 39.7% 21.4% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 17.8% 6.1% 5.5% 5.8% 15.5% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 26.4% 33.7% 23.8% 28.3% 26.4% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 36.8% 33.5% 28.4% 1451.9% 35.6% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 21.1% 26.7% 142.2% 24% 24.5% 26.6%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QAaIWitterStepension Strongly 9% 10.1% 10.7% 33.7% 20.4% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 8.6% 28.2% 29% 9.9% 17.2% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 6.7% 13.2% 25.4% 8.1% 10.3% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 68.1% 27.2% 17.7% 37.9% 15.9% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 7.6% 21.3% 17.2% 10.5% 36.2% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QOJEOVCCLES Strongly 15.2% 19.9% 22.9% 143.8% 9.2% 25.3%
approve
STEL: 6.1% 29.6% 30.3% 7.3% 15.4% 11.7%
approve
STIEL 5.9% 24.8% 26.8% 1.6% 6.2% 8.2%
disapprove
Strongly 68.9% 14.9% 16.8% 142.6% 13.5% 145.9%
disapprove
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
U EF 3.9% 10.8% 3.1% 5.7% 55.8% 8.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
QICINCeCeipotateliiSats :;':;‘S'y 84.3% 16.3% 14.4% 31.8% 18.2% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 5.4% 27.4% 22.3% 3.3% 0.6% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.7% 21.6% 23.4% 6.1% 11.2% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.7% 22.6% 35.4% 55% 30.1% 28.6%
Unsure 2.9% 12.1% 1.6% 3.8% 39.9% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 69.1% 9.8% 8.9% 34% 6.3% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 12.8% 31% 17.2% 6.5% 20.6% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.5% 12.5% 11.1% 2.8% 10.7% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 10.7% 26.5% 53.6% 47.7% 141.5% 30.6%
Unsure 5.9% 20.1% 9.2% 9.1% 20.9% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QE2lEemalelClaloingRoOS :;':;‘S'y 8.6% 10.7% 10.1% 37.2% 4.1% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.4% 20% 33% 8.4% 17.6% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 56.9% 34.4% 27.3% 30.7% 24.1% 140.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 26.6% 19.8% 14.7% 19.1% 16% 21.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 3.4% 15.1% 15% 4.5% 38.3% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose

RS CHEHIES At :;':’::'y 12.9% 8% 12.1% 39.3% 12.6% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.3% 26.6% 18.9% 9.2% 17.2% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 59% 31.3% 32.5% 31.5% 18.3% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.6% 20.3% 24.8% 12.9% 13.6% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6.3% 13.8% 11.7% 7.1% 38.4% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :;T::'y 14.9% 3.6% 3.1% 6.9% 3.2% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 2.6% 9% 2.3% 2.3% 2.5% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 79% 60.6% 60.1% 57% 451.9% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 10.6% 9.2% 22% 18.7% 18.6% 14.7%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 2.9% 17.6% 12.6% 15% 33.8% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 10.6% 9.2% 5.6% 36.5% 7.7% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 14.3% 16.9% 26.6% 8.2% 20.5% 10.1%
Zti::;grge 69.5% 36% 36% 140.5% 24.3% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12% 20.1% 15.9% 8.4% 11.3% 11.9%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 3.5% 17.9% 15.8% 6.4% 36.2% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose

R [ e e (el :;':’;‘S'y 12.3% 21.4% 16.4% 143.2% 13.7% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.9% 28.9% 30.1% 10.4% 23.5% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 59.6% 18.2% 27% 28.1% 17.5% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.6% 9.4% 7.3% 7.7% 12.1% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 8.6% 22% 19.2% 10.6% 33.2% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :’;r:):sly 10.4% 8.1% 8.8% 34.4% 5% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.9% 30.8% 20.4% 9.1% 18.1% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 77.2% 31.5% 38.3% 41.1% 26.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.6% 20.4% 12.2% 10.1% 6.3% 10.4%

zgsg;;i%n 0.8% 9.2% 20.4% 5.3% 44.3% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 5.2% 6.4% 6.5% 18.6% 10% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 145.9% 15.9% 17.1% 10.1% 12.5% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 70.2% 51.4% 43% 143.3% 22.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.3% 11.6% 14.8% 15% 16.4% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 7.3% 14.8% 18.6% 13% 38.5% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 7.5% 3.2% 5% 18.9% 3.2% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 5% 14.6% 15.1% 8.9% 6.7% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 66% 142.8% 142.4% 33.8% 24.9% 47.7%
27:;?::? 11.6% 14.4% 21.5% 17.5% 15.7% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 9.8% 25% 16.1% 20.8% 149.6% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 10.3% 20.6% 19.1% 38.3% 7.8% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 4.2% 25.3% 31% 6.8% 29.6% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 13.2% 21.2% 19.9% 8.8% 20.3% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 69.8% 26% 17.2% 143.9% 11.1% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 2.4% 6.9% 12.7% 2.2% 31.2% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 66.2% 39.2% 50.3% 40.5% 45.8% 52%
Democrat 14.2% 38.4% 29.9% 36% 37% 27%
L"d Spefcel 10.9% 18.2% 19.8% 17.8% 15.1% 15%
Other party 8.7% 4.3% 0% 5.7% 2.1% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 142.3% 12.4% 6% 21.7% 10.4% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 32.3% 27% 26.5% 18.3% 12.1% 25%
e
Moderate 21.7% 146.6% 145.1% 33.1% 55.9% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 2.6% 11.6% 19.7% 14% 13% 9.6%
Very liberal 1.1% 2.5% 2.6% 12.9% 8.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.5% 51.1% 143.1% 52.5% 140.5% 51%
Female 146.5% 148.9% 56.9% 147.5% 59.5% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.6% 87.3% 88.2% 89.4% 92.6% 89.8%
DENENTS 2.3% 7.8% 8.7% 5.3% 0% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0.4% 2.5% 0% 0.5% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0.2% 2.5% 1.7% 0.4% 2.4% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6.6% 0% 1.4% 1.4% 5% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 14.9% 10.5% 6.6% 10.2% 12.8% 12%
35-54 26.5% 22.4% 21.8% 29.1% 19.4% 26%
55 - 64 23.9% 14.6% 24.8% 19.3% 17.3% 21%
65 or Over 34.7% 52.5% 1456.9% 41.4% 50.4% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 SD Legislation

Q8 SD Legislation

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 15.3% 11.8% 11.4% 14.3% 13.8% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 7.9% 13.6% 7.7% 13.3% 10.8% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 10.8% 12.6% 19.5% 16.1% 11.5% 13.6%

:ig’ggg ° 18.6% 22.3% 16.2% 19.5% 18.5% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 15.1% 16.9% 22.7% 13.6% 12.4% 15.2%
:122’228 ° 15.1% 16.1% 16.1% 18.1% 27.4% 17.3%
$150,000+ 17.2% 6.7% 6.4% 5.1% 5.5% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 72.4% 47.7% 140.8% 9.3% 1451.9% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.7% 23.8% 17.8% 2.9% 18.1% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.3% 2.9% 5.3% 4.3% 0.9% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 16% 21.6% 29.5% 80.9% 29.9% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 2.5% 3.9% 6.5% 2.5% 9.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 16.3% 21.3% 22% 67% 36.1% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 7.8% 7.8% 31.1% 15.1% 4.3% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.7% 16.5% 18.7% 5.4% 22% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 68.2% 54.5% 28.2% 11.2% 34.7% 34.1%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 0% 1.4% 2.7% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 26% 140.8% 55.3% 86.3% 50.3% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 74% 59.2% 14.7% 13.7% 49.7% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 31.7% 16.1% 18.5% 11.2% 14.8% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 23.6% 146.3% 37.2% 39.3% 47.4% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 17.3% 9.2% 13.4% 5.5% 15.2% 8.4%
re
e 27.3% 28.4% 30.9% 14% 22.6% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6.8% 3.7% 4% 21.4% 13.1% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 27.2% 27.7% 31.3% 25.5% 26.8% 27.3%
equality
Healthcare
access and 14.2% 141.6% 29.5% 22.5% 26.8% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 21.7% 27% 35.1% 30.5% 33.2% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 148.1% 19.5% 0% 6.6% 9.5% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 16.9% 32.6% 22% 4.1% 18.4% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 8.8% 15.1% 30% 5.6% 7.5% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 14.7% 15.8% 31.4% 75.8% 29% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 11.4% 16.9% 16.6% 7.9% 35.6% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 24.3% 21.2% 29% 60.6% 17.6% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 7.9% 25.3% 30.3% 3.2% 12.1% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 7.8% 22.3% 28.2% 3.1% 3% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 57.2% 20.6% 6.5% 30.7% 17.2% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Unsure 2.9% 10.6% 6% 2.4% 50.1% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

QICINCeCeipotateliiSats :;':;‘S'y 28.7% 17.5% 26% 76.8% 24.2% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat B.4% 16.5% 31.7% B.4% 3.6% 7.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.3% 25.9% 23.6% 2.4% 5.4% 7.4%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 61.4% 32.5% 11.6% 15.2% 14.7% 28.6%

Unsure 2.1% 7.7% 7.1% 1.2% 52.2% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 19.5% 14% 18.1% 70.8% 9.1% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 5.2% 24.3% 31.5% 11.7% 18.9% 13.5%

;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.9% 11.3% 14.1% 2.4% 6% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 67.1% 145.5% 21.2% 8.5% 30.7% 30.6%

Unsure 7.4% 5.9% 15.1% 6.7% 35.3% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :’;r:)er:égly 54.5% 11% 1.5% 5.2% 5% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 12.5% 29.6% 23.6% 2.2% 13.9% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 17.4% 29.5% n4% 59.9% 21.3% 140.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10% 12.9% 23.8% 29.7% 22.2% 21.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 5.6% 16.9% 7.1% 3% 37.6% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 60% 12.5% 4.14% 6.1% 13.5% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 11.4% 31% 18.6% 3.9% 11.5% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 16.2% 22.3% 143% 64.7% 18.9% 41.6%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6.4% 16.5% 20.6% 19.6% 21.9% 16.2%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6% 17.6% 13.5% 5.7% 34.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 15% 3.19% 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 2.6% 10.2% 10.3% 0.5% 2.5% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 146.1% 149.9% 65.6% 81.5% 56.1% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15.8% 20.5% 9.3% 14.6% 10% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 20.5% 16.3% 13.3% 1.8% 29.8% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 53.6% 11.9% 1.5% 5.5% 8.4% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 12.2% 30.6% 14.8% 2.2% 13.1% 10.1%
Zti::;grge 24% 31.4% 50.6% 73% 30.2% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 1.2% 11.6% 18.5% 16.5% 13.2% 11.9%

Egsg;;;rn 9.1% 14.5% 14.5% 2.7% 35% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 60.7% 219% 8.2% 8.3% 17.7% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.2% 36.4% 19.6% 7.3% 22.1% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 14% 22.2% 33.5% 62.6% 14.2% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.7% 8% 16.3% 13% 7.1% 9.8%
zgsg;i%n 10.4% 12.4% 22.5% 8.8% 39% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :’;r:):sly 146.5% 16% 4% 5.7% 10% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.1% 24.8% 18.1% 1.1% 5.1% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 19.5% 26.3% 55% 81.6% 37.8% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.2% 18.1% 14.1% 10% 8.2% 10.4%

:255,;:1%,1 6.7% 14.8% 8.4% 1.5% 38.9% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 28.2% 8.6% 3.1% 3% 5.5% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.8% 13.9% 14.3% 1.8% 5.1% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 26.3% 35.8% 54.1% 76.2% 34.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11% 18.8% 13% 13.1% 18.2% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 13.7% 22.9% 15.4% 5.9% 36.8% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 19.2% 7.7% 3.6% 8.4% 4.3% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 14.8% 12.9% 12.2% 2.8% 8.3% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 24.5% 30.5% 45% 69.5% 26.6% 47.7%
27:;?::? 21.4% 14.8% 16.5% 11.8% 12.4% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 20.1% 34.1% 22.6% 7.5% 148.4% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 61% 21% 1% 4.1% 11.9% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 12.3% 38% 19.4% 1.4% 18.8% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 8.5% 12.2% 2% 10.8% 19.5% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 15.7% 21.2% 25.9% 80.3% 25.3% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 2.5% 7.5% 8.7% 3.5% 24.5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 31.7% 38.5% 40.7% 70.7% 41.1% 52%
Democrat 140.8% 37.9% 14.1% 11% 140.1% 27%
L"d Spefcel 20.9% 21% 9.5% 11.8% 11.9% 15%
Other party 6.5% 2.6% 5.7% 6.5% 6.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 13.2% 5.9% 20.1% 143.1% 15.6% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 15.7% 25% 22.1% 33% 13.4% 25%
e
Moderate 36.7% 1452.2% 148.7% 21% 54.2% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 19.4% 19.4% 6.5% 1.4% 13.4% 9.6%
Very liberal 14.9% 7.5% 2.7% 1.5% 3.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.7% 52.6% 145.1% 52.6% 38.5% 51%
Female 146.3% 47.4% 54.9% 47.4% 61.5% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.4% 81.3% 95.5% 93.3% 84.9% 89.8%
Z:;ian 5.3% 10.1% 4.5% 2.3% 2.5% 4.2%
Alfican 0.7% 0% 0% 0.3% 2.7% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0% 3.4% 0% 0.4% 2.2% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6.5% 5.2% 0% 3.6% 7.6% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 14.2% 17.5% 145.9% 10% 15.1% 12%
35-54 29.3% 19% 27.7% 27.3% 17.3% 26%
55 - 64 15% 18.4% 24.4% 23.9% 23.4% 21%
65 or Over 141.5% 145.1% 143% 38.7% 14.2% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Boycotts

Q9 Boycotts

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 16.9% 19.1% 0% 12.3% 22.2% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 6.3% 9.3% 24.7% 11.2% 7.4% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 15% 12.7% 14.8% 12.1% 17.3% 13.6%

:gg’ggg ° 19.8% 16.6% 24.4% 17.8% 21.7% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 19.4% 18.7% 21% 13% 5% 15.2%
:122’882 ° 14.6% 15.1% 12.1% 19.8% 19% 17.3%
$150,000+ 8% 8.6% 3.1% 13.8% 7.3% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 9.7% 27.4% 69% 69.6% 146.4% 35.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 3.9% 8.2% 16.1% 12.9% 17% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.9% 6.9% 0% 3.8% 1.8% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 80.5% 149.6% 12.7% 11.1% 20.3% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 2% 7.9% 2.2% 2.7% 14.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 70.2% 26.4% 8.4% 12.7% 24.1% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 15.3% 32.5% 20.2% 2.7% 5.8% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.1% 20.2% 28.1% 7.2% 28.5% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 9.5% 20.9% 2% 76.9% 38.3% 34.1%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.8% 0% 1.3% 0.5% 3.4% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 87.6% 61.7% 36.3% 23.3% 140.1% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 12.4% 38.3% 63.7% 76.7% 59.9% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 11% 12.9% 30.2% 34% 12% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 38.9% 42.4% 37.2% 28.2% 52.7% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 7.6% 13% 12.5% 2.2% 23.8% 8.4%
re
e 42.4% 31.8% 20.1% 35.6% 11.5% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 20.2% 12.4% 8.8% 5.5% 9.3% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 28.6% 8.8% 145.9% 26% 26% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 27.6% 39.4% 23% 143.9% 29.3% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 23.7% 39.4% 22.2% 20.6% 35.4% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 7.8% 6.5% 19.2% 142.8% 5.2% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 6% 21.9% 33.8% 17% 18.9% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 7.2% 16% 29.3% 7.1% 9.5% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 72% 143.2% 1.6% 18.1% 19.9% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 7% 12.4% 13.1% 15% 146.5% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 69.7% 27.5% 3.9% 9.4% 16.4% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 3.3% 34.4% 29.3% 7.9% 16.6% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 2.5% 24% 27.2% 10.6% 5.5% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 21.5% 13.5% 27.5% 63.6% 17.3% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Unsure 3% 0.6% 12.1% 8.4% 44.1% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree

QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 14.9% 14.1% 11.2% 54.5% 7.5% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 5.2% 24.1% 140.9% 13.3% 12.4% 11.6%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 4.3% 32.5% 26.2% 3.3% 8% 8.2%

ZE::;?)P;W 72.2% 25.2% 15.2% 26.4% 7.8% 145.9%

:25:;;;?):1 B.4% 4.1% 6.5% 1.6% 64.3% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 76.2% 16.6% 1% 8.3% 2.49% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 11.6% 53.5% 12.4% 1.4% 19.6% 13.5%

;Se‘:;"m:;f 0.4% 6.3% 33.4% 4.1% 3% 1.6%

:f;““ke'y 6.8% 12.8% 39.2% 75.3% 26.4% 30.6%

Unsure 5% 10.8% 11% 7.8% 148.6% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :’;r:)er:égly 5% 6.3% 1.6% 459.7% 7.5% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3% 20.4% 140.2% 15% 6.6% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 61.7% 34.9% 33.5% 12% 28.3% 140.8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 29.3% 33.8% 7.5% 10.8% 13% 21.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.1% 7% 14.2% 12.4% 14.6% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

rongly omew ha omew ha rongly nsure ota
strong| s hat S hat  Strongl U Total
agree agree disagree disagree
RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 6.4% 3.9% 9.4% 55.3% 14.9% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 14.5% 15.1% 30.3% 15.4% 11.3% 10.8%
; 6% 1% 9% 8% 2% 6%
ZT::;grLye 63.6% 148.1% 22.9% 12.8% 19.2% 141.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 19.4% 22.2% 17.4% 8.5% 17% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6.2% 10.8% 19.9% 8% 37.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 2.7% 2.09% 3.5% 11.2% 2% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 2.5% 3.6% 9.3% 2.9% 1.1% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 80.2% 73.2% 53.3% 143.9% 52.5% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.3% 11.3% 17.1% 18.5% 18.3% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 2.3% 9% 16.8% 23.5% 26.1% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 5.4% 7.3% 3.5% 50.8% 5.5% 18.3%
:;':‘eee“’hat 3.4% 13.8% 35% 14.5% 7.9% 10%
Zti::;grge 75% 55.5% 26.4% 17.3% 29.6% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13.9% 17.8% 16.4% 6% 10.5% 11.9%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 2.3% 5.6% 18.7% 11.4% 146.6% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 8.1% 8.2% 28.9% 56.8% 12.9% 23.9%
agree
:g’:’eeew hat 8% 31.2% 28.2% 14.8% 17.8% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 63.1% 26.9% 15.6% 13.3% 13.3% 38.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.9% 20.1% 5.8% 5.9% 7.4% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 8.9% 13.6% 21.5% 10.2% 48.7% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :’;r:):sly 1.6% 5.8% 11.6% 146.9% 8.2% 17.5%
:g’:’eeew hat 1.7% 18.8% 26.2% 18.8% 11.5% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 81.9% 53% 29.9% 17.1% 27.5% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.3% 14.9% 17.8% 5.6% 10.7% 10.4%
:255,;:1%,1 0.5% 7.4% 14.6% 11.6% 452.1% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :';r:’:g ly 4.2% 3.9% 8.3% 24.2% 14.9% 10.2%
:g’:’eeew hat 2.4% 1.8% 12.2% 22.6% 9.3% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 75.2% 65.2% 143.2% 23.6% 19.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.4% 15.6% 28.6% 12.5% 14% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 5.7% 13.6% 11.7% 17% 52.2% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 9.3% 1.8% 9.7% 17.1% 0% 10.3%
Soeat 3.8% 15.2% 6.9% 13.4% 12.1% 8.3%
agree
:::;5:2'6 65.9% 53.9% 31.9% 26.5% 18.2% 47.7%
27:;?::? 12.2% 12.6% 20.9% 20.3% 9.7% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 8.8% 16.4% 30.5% 22.7% 60% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery Strongly 3.8% 5.7% 14.5% 59.6% 10.5% 21.1%
approve
STIEL: 2.7% 11.2% 35.8% 17.4% 23.3% 11.5%
approve
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 13.6% 34% 25.6% 6.1% 10.1% 13.7%
Strongly 77% 14.3% 13.8% 13.4% 23.4% 47.7%
disapprove
:25;;;?1:):1 3% 5.9% 10.4% 3.5% 32.8% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 70.3% 57.7% 24.2% 28.6% 43.3% 52%
Democrat 12.1% 18.2% 59.6% 145.1% 32.4% 27%
L"d Spefcel 11.1% 16.6% 16.2% 19.8% 19.6% 15%
Other party 6.5% 7.5% 0% 6.6% 14.8% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 14.8% 11.9% 14.5% 8.1% 9.1% 26.9%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 32.8% 33.2% 17.6% 12.4% 21.3% 25.1%
e
Moderate 21.2% 148.1% 53.2% 36.8% 56.5% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 0.7% 6.9% 12.4% 25.6% 6.2% 9.6%
Very liberal 0.6% 0% 2.2% 17.1% 6.9% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 55% 55.1% 54.2% 146.4% 34.6% 51%
Female 145% 14.9% 145.8% 53.6% 65.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 89.8% 88.7% 85.9% 91.3% 89.7% 89.8%
DENENTS 3.4% 11.3% 11.5% 2.7% 0% 145.2%
American
Alfican 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0.7% 0% 2.6% 0.9% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 145.9% 0% 0% 5.1% 10.3% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 11.2% 5.5% 12.3% 15.4% 11.1% 12%
35-54 25.5% 27.7% 18.9% 32.2% 10.1% 26%
55 - 64 22.6% 25.9% 21.1% 18.9% 12.5% 21%
65 or Over 1450.7% 140.8% 47.7% 33.5% 66.3% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

85



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Q10 Noem Corportate Threats

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 15.3% 11.9% 14.7% 9.9% 24.9% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 10.1% 8.8% 11% 11% 12.7% 10.5%
:23’888 ° 10.1% 11.1% 24.9% 18.5% 9% 13.6%

:ig’ggg ° 19.1% 19.5% 15% 20.1% 18.1% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 14% 26.7% 13.5% 16.5% 7.8% 15.2%
:122’222 ° 17.2% 16.3% 15.5% 17.7% 18.4% 17.3%
$150,000+ 14.3% 5.7% 5.4% 6.3% 9% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 2.9% 24.2% 149.3% 82.6% 32.7% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 2.7% 14.6% 27.5% 11.8% 6.9% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.3% 6.9% 7.1% 0.5% 1.6% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 88.2% 148.2% 3.2% 3.4% u7% 148.8%

:25:;;?1:::1 1.9% 6.1% 12.8% 1.8% 8.7% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 81% 29% 10.1% 3% 35.8% 42.4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13% 28.9% 11.8% 2.6% 21.4% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1.8% 13.2% 50.4% 11.9% 13.3% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 3.2% 27.8% 27.6% 82.4% 26.2% 34.2%

:25:;;?1:::1 1% 1.1% 0% 0% 3.4% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 96.1% 63.1% 141.8% 11.9% 61.8% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 3.9% 36.9% 58.2% 88.1% 38.2% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 10.4% 18.7% 18% 27% 28.1% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 37.2% 35% 58.3% 143.5% 143.5% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 8.1% 10.5% 7.5% 11.6% 6.5% 8.4%
re
e 14.3% 35.9% 16.1% 17.9% 21.9% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 39.2% 14.9% 11.2% 5.2% 14.6% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 19.3% 19.3% 37.6% 28.9% 23.3% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 7.4% 37.4% 22.5% 140.7% 33.6% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 34.2% 28.4% 28.7% 25.2% 28.6% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 5.7% 10.4% 13.4% 40.7% 15% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 4.2% 16.9% 27.2% 26.4% 6.5% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 6% 16.1% 26.9% 8.9% 10.9% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 76.6% 36% 11.1% 15.3% 38.2% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 7.5% 20.6% 21.4% 10.6% 29.4% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 67.4% 38.1% 12.9% 14.1% 24.3% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 2.4% 22.9% 27.4% 8.6% 20.3% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 1.8% 10.9% 20.9% 15% 8% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 27.1% 15.9% 19.9% 51.4% 30.4% 33%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all
Unsure 1.2% 12.2% 18.8% 10.9% 17% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all

QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 12% 7.8% 10.3% 55.4% 18.9% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 1% 21% 29% 17.3% 5.7% 11.7%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 3.6% 19% 25.3% 5.7% 12.5% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 78.5% 39.7% 23.7% 12.7% 31.1% 145.9%

:25:;;;?):1 2% 12.5% 11.7% 8.9% 31.9% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 89.9% 141.8% B.4% 10.8% 24.8% 148.8%

Zg’:’eee""hat 3.2% 31.6% 11% 3.3% 8.7% 8%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.7% 6.8% 53.9% 9.4% 8.2% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 5.7% 9.4% 25.9% 70.2% 22.7% 28.6%

Unsure 0.4% 10.5% 4.8% 6.2% 35.6% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QE2lEemalelClaloingROOS :;':;‘S'y 2.7% 8.3% 10.9% 47.7% 7% 18%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3% 15.1% 22% 18.8% 7.6% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 61.6% 50.6% 29.7% 7.1% 50.4% 140.8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 31.5% 16.5% 19% 12.2% 17% 21.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.2% 9.5% 18.4% 14.1% 18.1% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 4.14% 8.3% 10.9% 53.7% 11.5% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 3.2% 13.8% 17.7% 19% 10.3% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 65.6% 52.6% 21.9% 7.2% 1452% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 22.6% 14% 16.9% 7.1% 20.1% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 14.2% 11.4% 32.5% 13.1% 16.1% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :;T::'y 2.5% 3.6% 3.5% 10.3% 2.9% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 2% 5.1% 14.9% 3.5% 3% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 81.7% 74.2% 145.4% 1451.8% 66.6% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.5% 11.8% 20.3% 19% 12.8% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 1.3% 5.2% 25.9% 25.4% 14.6% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 3.2% 9.1% 6.5% 147.9% 8.4% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 1.9% 11.7% 26.6% 17.5% 11.7% 10.1%
Zti::;grge 78.5% 56.5% 32.8% 12.7% 1456.3% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15% 15.5% 13.6% 6.3% 10.9% 11.9%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 1.5% 7.2% 20.4% 15.7% 22.7% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 5.7% 9.3% 27% 57% 15.8% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.3% 26.4% 25.7% 15.4% 22.1% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 66.3% 39.1% 13.5% 9.5% 26.6% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.2% 11.2% 16.1% 1.4% 7.2% 9.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.4% 16% 17.7% 13.8% 28.2% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 2.4% 5.9% 13.2% u7% 9% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1% 14.8% 20.8% 18.1% 15.4% 10.5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 85.2% 63.6% 24.2% 12.1% 146.9% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.3% 9% 26.1% 7.7% 9.9% 10.4%

:255,;:13;1 0.1% 7.8% 15.7% 15% 18.8% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHES CESEe SMEEES :;':;‘S'y 3% 5.1% 3.2% 25.6% 3.5% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 0.6% 9.6% 12.9% 19.9% 11.7% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 80.7% 60.4% 30.7% 19.2% 145.3% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.2% 12.3% 31.3% 14.4% 11.9% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 3.6% 12.6% 21.9% 21% 27.7% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 9.2% 5% 3.2% 17.8% 2.3% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 3.6% 12% 10.7% 13.2% 6% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 68.2% 59.1% 34.4% 19% 41.7% 47.7%
27:;?::? 9.5% 13.7% 23.4% 23.4% 10.4% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 9.5% 10.2% 28.2% 26.6% 39.7% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 1.5% 6.2% 28.8% 55.7% 13.2% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 1.5% 17.5% 24.8% 19.4% 14.5% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 11.7% 25.4% 23.1% 11.5% 8.7% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 83.5% 145.4% 12.5% 6.5% 14.5% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 1.8% 5.5% 10.7% 6.9% 19.1% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 74.6% 55.3% 34% 24.3% 47.2% 52%
Democrat 8% 23.7% 54.6% 50.7% 28.7% 27%
L"d Spefcel 10.5% 15.8% 11.3% 20.2% 18.6% 15%
Other party 6.9% 5.3% 0% 4.8% 9.6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more  Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely  less likely  atall
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 149.2% 17.1% 8.2% 145.9% 23.2% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 35.6% 30.7% 33.7% 8.7% 19.7% 25%
e
Moderate 14.4% 147.2% 32.6% 147.3% 14.6% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 0.8% 5% 25.5% 21.3% 9% 9.6%
Very liberal 0% 0% 0% 17.9% 3.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 56.5% 37.3% 61.6% 50.3% 14.1% 51%
Female 143.5% 62.7% 38.4% 149.7% 55.9% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 91.8% 87.4% 91.5% 88% 89.7% 89.8%
Z:;ian 2.7% 6.4% 8.5% 5.4% 1.7% 4.2%
22::?;" 0.8% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0.5% 1.1% 0% 1.4% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 14.2% 3.3% 0% 5.2% 8.6% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 11.4% 11.4% 11.8% 13.1% 12.1% 12%
35-54 27.3% 19.8% 24.7% 29.5% 19.1% 26%
55 - 64 24.2% 17.1% 23.9% 19.7% 15.5% 21%
65 or Over 37.2% 51.7% 39.6% 37.7% 53.3% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Private Space Protection

Q11 Private Space Protection

Much more Somewhat Somewhat Not Likely Unsure Total
likely more likely less likely at all

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 15.8% 22% 8.5% 9.1% 14.8% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 10.2% 8.1% 12.9% 10.7% 13.1% 10.5%

:zg’ggg ° 8.8% 11.9% 15.6% 16.8% 25% 13.6%

:ig’ggg ° 18.1% 22.1% 31.2% 19.2% 12.3% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 14.1% 18.6% 7.3% 16.2% 16.2% 15.2%
:122’228 ° 18.6% 12.2% 21.3% 19.5% 9.7% 17.2%
$150,000+ 14.4% 5.1% 3.2% 8.5% 8.9% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 79.8% 64.5% 11.7% 20.7% 53.6% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.8% 19.6% 6.3% 3.5% 16.6% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.9% 1.5% 5.5% 3.1% 0.9% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 3.9% 14.5% 73.8% 69.6% 15.9% 148.8%

:25:;;?1:::1 3.7% 0% 2.7% 3.1% 13% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 6.4% 13.3% 62.7% 57.8% 19.5% 142.3%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.9% 12.6% 16.8% 14.2% 4.5% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9% 12.6% 8.1% 6% 25.7% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 78.7% 61.5% 11.2% 20.2% 50.2% 34.1%

:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 1.2% 1.8% 0% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 14.6% 33.8% 83.8% 7% 38.2% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 85.4% 66.2% 16.2% 25.3% 61.8% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

96



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 34.9% 17% 13.2% 11.9% 23.7% 14.6%
and
attractions
ggggftrzfity 36.5% 31.3% 41.4% 31.7% 53% 38.6%
Energy and
infrastructu 13.2% 11.1% 8.3% 7.4% 8% 8.4%
re
z'tsa‘;‘l'ity 15.3% 140.5% 37.1% 49% 15.2% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 5.5% 3.4% 14.1% 19.9% 9.2% 9%
t
E:?j’;‘;:;c 26.7% 33.6% 20.6% 27.1% 28.7% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 47.7% 33.3% 24.8% 21% 1452.9% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 20% 29.7% 36.5% 32% 23.2% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 52.6% 19% 6.9% 7.5% 26.9% 18.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 17% 32.3% 10.6% 5% 16.3% 13.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 11% 16% 7.6% 6.6% 16.3% 9.7%
Strongly 13.3% 18.9% 63.3% 66.6% 10% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 6% 13.8% 11.5% 14.3% 30.5% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 19.3% 16.5% 56.3% 149.8% 15.8% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 5.9% 18.5% 8.4% 9.2% 17.2% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 4.8% 26.2% 5.7% 5.8% 14.7% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 68.2% 25.7% 24.9% 29.2% 17.1% 33%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 1.8% 13% 4.7% 5.9% 35.2% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 76.5% 29.4% 10.8% 11.7% 16.3% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7.1% 32% 8.4% 7% 22.6% 11.6%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 0.7% 17.8% 8.8% 9% 6.6% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 13.2% 9.3% 67.3% 63.1% 16% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 2.5% 11.5% 1.6% 9.2% 38.4% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 13.5% 13.4% 73.7% 66.4% 6% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.8% 15% 6.8% 12.5% 4.3% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.9% 27.4% 6.1% 2.6% 12% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 78.8% 39.8% 8.4% 14.3% 40.7% 28.6%
Unsure 3% 1.4% 5% 4.3% 37% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl (PN P13 (AT eI m:‘;; more 6.1% 11.5% 62.4% 60.5% 5.5% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 6.2% 18.9% 16.7% 10.4% 14.7% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 2.8% 9.3% 3.3% 1% 9.6% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 81.1% 53.4% 5.3% 17.4% 149.6% 30.7%
Unsure 3.8% 6.9% 12.2% 7.8% 20.5% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

RS CHEHIES At :;':’::'y 88.4% 16.2% 2.8% 4.1% 14.7% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.5% 55.5% 14.3% 14.6% 12.6% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 5.1% 8.5% 77.5% 36.7% 2.3% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 0.7% 9.1% 10.2% 148.1% 6.4% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 0.4% 10.7% 5.2% 6.5% 63.9% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 20% 249 1.1% 3% 1.6% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.2% 10% 1.5% 2.1% 0.9% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 38% 1456.9% 92.4% 59.4% 32.1% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13.7% 18.1% 3.9% 31.4% 22.8% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 23.1% 22.5% 1.1% 14.1% 142.6% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 85.5% 9.3% 1.7% 3.5% 5.5% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.8% 55.3% 2% 14.5% 14.2% 10.1%
Zti::;grge 14.8% 18.2% 85.3% 53.7% 9.6% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 0.7% 5.6% 7.2% 33.6% 11.3% 11.9%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 3.3% 11.5% 3.8% 1.6% 59.4% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 86.3% 214.8% 5.9% 8.4% 21.9% 23.9%

Zg’:’eee""hat 5.1% 51.5% 9% 11% 16.7% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2% 8.3% 69.8% 39.7% 6.3% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.5% 3% 6.2% 27.9% 7.3% 9.8%
ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 5.1% 12.5% 10.1% 13.1% 148.5% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :;T’:S'y 72.3% 15% 2.5% 3.7% 12% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 12.2% 146.6% 3% 3.2% 14.8% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.7% 23% 86.8% 61.1% 15.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.2% 3.8% 5.4% 28.1% 13.3% 10.4%

ﬁf&ﬁ?gn 7.6% 11.6% 2.3% 3.9% 44.5% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 140.1% 8.8% 2.5% 5% 2.1% 10.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.6% 30.6% 2.5% 2.9% 8.4% 9.4%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 11.3% 25.4% 81.6% 63.8% 16.5% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.1% 24.9% 6.6% 23.8% 17.5% 13.7%
ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 18.8% 10.4% 6.9% 5.6% 55.6% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 25.2% 6.1% 5.7% 12.7% 0% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 18.2% 18.7% 3.3% 3.9% 8.5% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 13.8% 29.9% 70% 54.1% 19.6% 47.7%
27:;?::? 21.3% 27.1% 7% 19.9% 12.7% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 21.5% 18.2% 13.9% 9.3% 59.3% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 86.4% 28.1% 1.8% 1.8% 16.2% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.2% 1452.2% 3.9% 5.6% 36.6% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 0.7% 18.7% 17.1% 16.8% 10.8% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 7% 6.2% 72.9% 71.2% 6.8% 147.6%
:25;;;?1:):1 0.8% 5.9% 4.3% 1.6% 29.5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 27.1% 23.4% 64.1% 65.1% 50% 52%
Democrat 48% 147.6% 14.9% 19.6% 33.2% 27%
L"d Spefcel 16.9% 27% 13% 10.4% 16.8% 15%
Other party 8.1% 2% 8% 5.9% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 7.3% 6.6% 140.4% 34.6% 9.9% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 5.8% 16% 33% 33.5% 17.8% 25%
e
Moderate 36.4% 148.3% 23.8% 28.8% 57% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 25.7% 22.7% 2.8% 1.5% 11.6% 9.6%
Very liberal 24.8% 6.3% 0% 1.7% 3.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 1457.9% 51.3% 1459% 63.5% 35.7% 51%
Female 52.1% 148.7% 51% 36.5% 64.3% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 88.2% 90.1% 92.7% 86.8% 86.9% 89.8%
Z:;ian 3.4% 5.9% 3.7% 5.5% 1% 4.2%
22::?;" 0% 0% 0.2% 2.3% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 2% 1.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6.3% 3.2% 3.1% 5% 9.1% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 14.7% 10.2% 11.2% 12.9% 10% 12%
35-54 37.1% 27.5% 24.9% 21.2% 18.1% 26%
55 - 64 19% 19.5% 23.4% 19.7% 19% 21%
65 or Over 29.2% 142.8% 140.5% 1456.2% 52.8% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Q12 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS LSS Wi 9.3% 13.2% 14.8% 15.2% 19.8% 14.2%
$25,000
D= 8.3% 4% 11.7% 12.1% 13.3% 10.5%
$34,999
:23’222 ° 21.4% 16.3% 13.2% 7.7% 10.3% 13.6%
Se0.0008 21.1% 18.8% 17.9% 21.5% 14.2% 19%
$74,999
:;g’ggg ° 15.3% 20.8% 12.2% 16.8% 18.8% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 16.1% 19.8% 16.5% 17.8% 18.5% 17.3%
$150,000+ 8.5% 7.2% 13.7% 9% 5.1% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 79.2% 54.1% 12.1% 18.2% 146.5% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 7.2% 23% 5% 7.3% 13.4% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1.5% 5% 1.6% 5.6% 0% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 7.8% 12.2% 75.8% 66.1% 34.9% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 4.3% 5.7% 2.6% 2.8% 5.3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 10.6% 12.5% 65.1% 53.7% 29.1% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 4.1% 10.7% 16.8% 16.6% 10.1% 12.8%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.6% 20.8% 6.6% 6.9% 22% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 78.6% 55.9% 10.3% 20.4% 38.7% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 1.2% 2.4% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 16.6% 37.1% 86.4% 71.7% 147.3% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 83.4% 62.9% 13.6% 28.3% 52.7% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 140.9% 12.9% 12.1% 14.9% 15.1% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 28.4% 30.6% 142.5% 26.6% 52.4% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 10.8% 21.1% 6.6% 8.6% 9.4% 8.4%
re
e 19.9% 35.3% 38.8% 149.9% 23.1% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 5% 3.7% 16.9% 19.4% 11.8% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 29.3% 33.4% 29.8% 21.4% 16.3% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 143.8% 140.1% 16.9% 35% 34.3% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 22% 22.8% 36.3% 24.1% 37.6% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 52.3% 16.8% 6.9% 5.9% 16.1% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 15.4% 26.4% 8.1% 11.3% 22.6% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 7.2% 17.5% 8.4% 12.3% 8.1% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 15.7% 26.6% 66.5% 55.7% 25.6% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 9.3% 14.7% 10.1% 14.9% 27.6% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 28.7% 19.8% 57.2% 141.3% 24.5% 140.3%
zzg’piv‘r’that 3.8% 24.5% 7.5% 12.5% 13.3% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 5% 15% 6.7% 13.2% 9.7% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 61.8% 28% 25% 26.3% 22.8% 33%
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Q13 Women’s Prison

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 4.8% 12.7% 3.5% 6.7% 29.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 72.3% 26.7% 9.9% 10% 14.7% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 6.9% 33.4% 6.3% 11.9% 19.9% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 1.7% 14% 8.4% 10.4% 10.7% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 13.4% 16.5% 71.4% 55.7% 25.2% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 5.7% 9.4% 4.1% 12.1% 29.5% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats Strongly 14.9% 20.2% 754.6% 58.5% 29.1% 148.8%
agree

Zg’:’eee""hat 1.5% 11.1% 9.2% 10.9% 8.3% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.3% 20.6% 4.1% 7.9% 14.2% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 75.2% 140.5% 8.8% 15.1% 22.1% 28.6%
Unsure 5.1% 7.6% 3.3% 7.6% 26.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl (PN P13 (AT eI m:‘;; more 8.6% 12.4% 65.3% 57.9% 16.6% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 5.3% 17.2% 17.1% 11.7% 14.8% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 2.4% 7.5% 2.4% 4.8% 14.4% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 78.3% 53.6% 5.3% 13.4% 38.8% 30.7%
Unsure 5.4% 9.3% 10% 12.2% 15.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Qi2lhemalelChanginglReoms :’;r::::ly 75.8% 9.1% 2.2% 0.7% 0.7% 18%
:g':‘eee“’hat 8.3% 55.3% 2.2% 6.1% 11.2% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 5.5% 16.2% 76.1% 25.6% 20.7% 140.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.2% 9.3% 19% 64.1% 13.5% 21.6%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6.1% 10.2% 0.5% 3.5% 53.9% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 20.7% 2.9% 0.5% 1.6% 0% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 3.3% 15.5% 1% 2.1% 0% 3.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 140.3% 143.8% 94.5% 54.3% 38.3% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.8% 19.6% 3% 39.8% 17.9% 14.8%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 20.9% 18.1% 1% 2.2% 143.8% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QiSjiomelesSiShelters :’;r::::ly 75% 11.5% 2% 2.7% 0.7% 18.4%
:g':‘eee“’hat 8.2% 1459.7% 2.3% 2.1% 15.8% 10.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 6.5% 18.7% 91% 140.8% 21.6% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.2% 6.9% 14.2% 149.3% 9.4% 11.9%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 8% 13.2% 0.5% 5.1% 52.5% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8% 5% 9% 8% 1% 9%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 78.8% 30.5% 2.9% 7.8% 15.1% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.3% 141.6% 10.7% 11.7% 15.5% 13.9%
X 3% 9% 5% 6% A 9%
Zf;‘;’;s:ge 14.3% 11.9% 71.5% 34.6% 13% 38.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.7% 2.1% 6.8% 34.8% 7.1% 9.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 7.9% 14% 8.1% 11.1% 149.2% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 67.5% 21.9% 0.9% 2.5% 2.1% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.5% 140.5% 3% 1% 12.9% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.3% 22.9% 91.1% 52.2% 28.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t B.7% 1.4% 3.7% 36.1% 15.1% 10.4%
:255,;:13;1 7% 10.3% 1.4% 5.2% 141.5% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHES CESEe SMEEES :;':;‘S'y 38% 9.1% 1.2% 2.6% 3.7% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.3% 30.9% 2.4% 1.1% 5.5% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 14.4% 31.4% 85.5% 55.3% 22.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.7% 16.5% 5.4% 33.4% 15.3% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 14.5% 12.1% 5.5% 7.5% 53.2% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women'’s Prison

Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 23.1% 1.5% 5.6% 15.5% 1% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 15% 22% 4.2% 2.4% 5.4% 8.2%
:::;5:2'6 17.3% 32.5% 72.9% 14.0% 29.3% 47.7%

27:;?::? 23.9% 23% 4.8% 29% 8.2% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 20.7% 20.9% 12.4% 8.6% 53.2% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 79% 24.9% 1.6% 2.9% 7.2% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.4% 46.7% 2.4% 7.2% 2u% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 2.4% 14.7% 17.6% 16.5% 15.6% 13.7%
Strongly 6.8% 9.7% 76% 67% 26.2% 47.7%

disapprove

:25;;;?1:):1 3.4% 4.1% 2.4% 6.4% 27% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Registered Party Republican 28.3% 30.6% 67% 60.1% 49.5% 52%
Democrat 145.2% 145.1% 14.6% 17.6% 35.7% 27%

L"d Spefcel 20.7% 18.8% 10% 18.7% 14% 15%

Other party 5.8% 5.6% 8.4% 3.6% 0.7% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 9.7% 8.1% 1452% 30.2% 15% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 7.1% 16.5% 36.3% 28.9% 19.2% 25%
e
Moderate 37.9% 55.1% 19.2% 35.9% 47.9% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 25.5% 11.7% 1.9% 145.1% 14.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 19.8% 8.6% 0.5% 0.9% 3.8% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 50.6% 146.1% 52.5% 55.7% 143.8% 51%
Female 1459.4% 53.9% 147.5% 14.3% 56.2% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 86% 89.6% 91.8% 89.2% 91.1% 89.8%
Z:;ian 5.7% 6.1% 1% 3% 1.9% 4.2%
22::?;" 0% 0% 0.2% 3.1% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0% 2.3% 0.4% 1.2% 1.9% 0.8%
Asian or
another 8.4% 2.1% 3.7% 3.5% 5.1% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 13.5% 14.3% 9.8% 14.7% 11.1% 12%
35-54 35.9% 22.8% 24.4% 21.7% 22.4% 26%
55 - 64 17.3% 15.9% 23.8% 18.9% 26% 21%
65 or Over 33.2% 47% 152% 14.7% 140.5% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 10.4% 16.8% 13.7% 20% 11.5% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 6.2% 18.5% 10.2% 10% 12.4% 10.5%
:23’222 ° 18.2% 5.8% 15.3% 9.6% 11.8% 13.6%
:gg’ggg ° 22.2% 18% 18.7% 15.8% 20% 19%
e 0008 16.2% 18% 13.7% 17.8% 12.4% 15.2%
$99,999
1000008 17.7% 17.5% 16.7% 14.8% 22.5% 17.3%
$149,999
$150,000+ 9.1% 5.5% 11.7% 12% 9.3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 70.5% 149.4% 25.1% 39.8% 67.2% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 3.1% 32.7% 5.4% 14.3% 15.8% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.2% 8.7% 4.3% 1.1% 1.1% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 20.2% 6.8% 60.9% 14% 11.2% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 2.4% 1.4% 0.8% 7% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 23.1% 33.3% 51.5% 33.7% 13.5% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 4.5% 18.7% 15.2% 11.1% 3.3% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.2% 13.5% 9% 10.4% 14.7% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 67.1% 34.5% 23.2% 143.9% 68.5% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 1.2% 1% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 34.5% 35.7% 71.4% 49.7% 26.7% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 65.5% 64.3% 28.6% 50.3% 73.3% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 146.5% 17.9% 13.1% 17.6% 11.5% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 31.4% 24.3% 38.7% 27.6% 72.8% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 13.1% 37.1% 7.4% 11.2% 1.6% 8.4%
re
z'tsa‘;‘l'ity 9% 20.7% 140.8% 43.7% 11.1% 38.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 14.5% 0% 12.6% 2.7% 6.8% 9%
t
E:?j’;‘;:;c 23.8% 34.1% 26.1% 25% 32% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 37.4% 39% 38.5% 14% 27.3% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 24.3% 26.9% 22.7% 28.3% 34% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 60.5% 13.4% 13.5% 18.6% 27.8% 18.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 9.1% 51.2% 9.8% 15.7% 22.3% 13.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.1% 8% 9.4% 9.1% 15.8% 9.7%
Zti::;?)xve 24.5% 13.1% 55.2% 143.2% 12.3% 145.5%
:25:;;;?):1 2.8% 14.3% 12.1% 13.5% 21.8% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 38.4% 34% 148.8% 29% 10% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 6.9% 28.8% 9.3% 6.2% 15.1% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 5.1% 6.3% 7.9% 12.8% 9.2% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 14.5% 24.5% 28.9% 451.9% 142.6% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 5% 6.4% 5.1% 10.1% 23.2% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 74.1% 21.1% 17.9% 27.2% 14.0% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7% 37.9% 8.9% 16.2% 16.3% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 2.4% 26.8% 8.2% 5.1% 9.3% 8.1%
ZE::;?)P;W 13.7% 7.1% 57.3% 145.5% 7.2% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 2.8% 7.1% 7.7% 6% 22.8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 25.4% 39.7% 60% 140.6% 9.6% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 4.5% 9.2% 8.9% 6.1% 6.1% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5% 21.8% 6% 8.5% 10.6% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 62.3% 26.8% 19.2% 35.8% 57.4% 28.5%
Unsure 2.8% 2.4% 5.8% 9% 16.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl (PN P13 (AT eI m:‘;; more 20.3% 26.8% 51.8% 34.9% 4.8% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 9.5% 22.1% 15.4% 10.8% 6% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 3.1% 7.1% 3.2% 6.3% 10.1% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 61.5% 34.4% 19.6% 39.4% 66.7% 30.6%
Unsure 5.6% 9.6% 10.1% 8.6% 12.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 70.3% 29.8% 10.5% 16.7% 35.7% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.1% 34.5% 7.8% 13.3% 20.8% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 8.9% 19.1% 57.8% 10.7% 1% 140.8%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.8% 14.3% 19.6% 145.8% 7.6% 21.6%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 2.8% 2.4% 14.3% 13.5% 31.8% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 84.9% 22% 13% 21.1% 37.6% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 6.2% 53.6% 7.3% 14.4% 16.8% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 3.9% 13.5% 60.2% 8.4% 3.7% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 5% 10.9% 13.5% 143.6% 3.1% 16.2%
ﬁgsg;i%n 0% 0% 6.1% 12.5% 38.8% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Homeless Shelters :;T::'y 88.4% 22.8% 10.2% 17.4% 33.1% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 3.1% 52.8% 6.9% 14% 14.6% 10.1%
Zti::;grge 8.4% 11.1% 71.6% 13.4% 145.9% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 0% 6.2% 7.2% 146.2% 1.7% 11.9%

ﬁgsg;i%n 0% 7.1% 5.1% 8.9% 145.7% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 88.4% 16.3% 14.9% 23.8% 10% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 0% 38.5% 11.8% 18.2% 20.3% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.4% 8% 55.8% 9.3% 3.4% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0% 0% 5.8% 37.7% 3.7% 9.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 3.1% 7.1% 11.7% 11.1% 32.6% 13.5%

otal o /o o /o o o

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 86% 20.4% 9.5% 15.6% 33.8% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.4% 36.3% 7.3% 16.3% 17.3% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.4% 31.4% 74.4% 16.6% 7.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.1% 1.6% 4.8% 43% 6% 10.4%

:255,;:13;1 0% 10.2% 3.9% 8.4% 35.5% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHES CESEe SMEEES :;':;‘S'y 56.2% 15% 4.8% 9.5% 20.5% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.7% 143.5% 5.8% 13.3% 15.9% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 17.1% 24.5% 72% 28.6% 8.8% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 15.8% 9.3% 8.4% 41.7% 8.2% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 3.1% 7.8% 9.1% 10.8% 146.6% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 33.6% 5.5% 7% 13.7% 15.7% 10.3%
Soeat 18.1% 140.1% 6.4% 7.2% 7.4% 8.3%
agree

:::;5:2'6 17.6% 28.2% 63.3% 23.7% 9.5% 47.7%

27:;?::? 24.8% 2.4% 9.2% 39.6% 15.7% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 5.9% 23.8% 14.2% 15.8% 51.7% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 77.1% 26.8% 11.7% 24.1% 14.5% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 7.7% 146.6% 7.4% 16.6% 20.3% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 3.9% 6.8% 16.8% 7.3% 10.5% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 11.3% 19.8% 59.3% 14.8% 9.7% 47.7%

:25;;;?1:):1 0% 0% 5.9% 7.1% 15.1% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Registered Party Republican 50.6% 34.4% 60.2% 40.4% 26.3% 52%
Democrat 29% 33.9% 21.5% 33.7% 146.9% 27%

L"d Spefcel 11.1% 24.9% 12% 23.5% 20.1% 15%

Other party 9.3% 6.8% 6.4% 2.5% 6.7% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.2% 6.8% 32.9% 20.5% 14.6% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 7.1% 24.8% 30.2% 19.2% 11.3% 25%
e
Moderate 33.5% 145.6% 29.1% 31.9% 50.1% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 14.9% 9.5% 5.2% 14.7% 25.2% 9.5%
Very liberal 13.4% 13.3% 2.6% 13.6% 8.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 56.5% 61.5% 50.6% 52% 146.6% 51%
Female 143.5% 38.5% 1459.4% 148% 53.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 79.3% 73.1% 91.7% 89.3% 89% 89.8%
Z:;ian 11.8% 11.7% 3.8% 2.3% 3.2% 4.2%
22::?;" 0% 0% 0.5% 1.7% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0% 7.8% 0.5% 1.3% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 8.9% 7.4% 3.4% 5.4% 7.8% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 17.9% 9.4% 10.9% 13.1% 14.9% 12%
35-54 29.2% 24.6% 25.7% 28.4% 23.4% 26%
55 - 64 18% 9.8% 22.2% 20.6% 18.9% 21%
65 or Over 34.9% 56.1% 451.1% 37.9% 1452.9% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Offenders Prison

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 16.5% 22.8% 13% 14.5% 17% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 7% 20.6% 10.2% 10% 11.2% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 17.8% 0% 14.5% 13.9% 9.6% 13.6%

:ig’ggg ° 30.7% 24.8% 17% 20% 22.2% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 13.4% 4.9% 16.7% 9.7% 17.5% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 9.1% 7.1% 16.7% 26% 15.5% 17.2%
$150,000+ 5.4% 19.9% 11.8% 5.9% 7% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 79.1% 58.3% 14.5% 14.5% 61.4% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.6% 16.9% 1.6% 15.3% 11.3% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.7% 3.1% B.7% 2.4% 0.5% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 5.5% 18.6% 72.4% 65.9% 19.4% 148.8%

:25:;;?1:::1 2.1% 3.1% 3.9% 1.9% 7.4% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 8.3% 14.2% 62.1% 55.8% 17.6% 42.4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 2.7% 14.9% 16.9% 12.9% 8.2% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.7% 16.6% 7.6% 11.8% 20% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 83.4% 53.4% 12.8% 17.9% 51.7% 34.2%

:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0.9% 0.7% 1.7% 2.6% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 12.8% 30.2% 83.6% 75.7% 38.2% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 87.2% 69.8% 16.4% 24.3% 61.8% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 143.3% 24.8% 12.4% 12.7% 18.2% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 22.3% 140.9% 39.5% 31.4% 55.2% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 22.4% 9% 8% B.7% 13.3% 8.4%
re
e 12% 25.3% 140.1% 51.2% 13.2% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6% 2.5% 20.1% 3.3% 12.3% 9.1%
t
E:?j’;‘;:;c 28.7% 18.6% 18.7% 140.7% 50% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 145.3% 149.9% 27.8% 20.7% 20.3% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 20% 29% 33.3% 35.4% 27.4% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 54.5% 23.7% 6.7% 3.4% 22.6% 18.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 17.7% 26.4% 8.4% 13.9% 19.1% 13.4%
STIEL 8.5% 13% 9.8% 6.7% 11.5% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 13.4% 20.7% 64.2% 60% 17.9% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 5.9% 18.1% 10.8% 16.1% 28.9% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 23.4% 17.4% 56.1% 40.7% 14.8% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 5% 16.7% 7.2% 16.8% 18.7% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 2.6% 22.7% 6.2% 11.5% 14.2% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 65.7% 26.9% 26.7% 23.4% 22% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 3.3% 16.3% 3.9% 7.6% 30.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 73.9% 30.6% 12.1% 2.5% 24.2% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 7.6% 35.5% 7.3% 11.3% 17.7% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 0.7% 12% 8.3% 12.7% 12.4% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 13.8% 10.2% 66.9% 63.6% 13% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 4.1% 11.6% 5.4% 9.9% 32.6% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 14.3% 16.4% 73.2% 57% 11.7% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.2% 10.9% 8.8% 11.9% B.7% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.4% 25.7% 3.9% 10.2% 14.4% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 79% 541.3% 9.8% 14.5% 33.9% 28.6%
Unsure 2.2% 5.7% 4.3% 6.4% 35.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 7.2% 7.6% 64.9% 52% 6.4% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 6.7% 15.7% 15.3% 17.6% 10.2% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.6% 12.1% 3% 5.2% 9.8% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 80% 53.1% 7.7% 16.2% 50.2% 30.6%
Unsure 4.5% 11.5% 9.1% 9.1% 23.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 83.9% 10.4% 1.7% 1% 6.2% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.5% 59.4% 3.9% 5.1% 13% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 3.8% 8.2% 69.5% 24.7% 16.2% 140.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.2% 9.7% 23.1% 60.9% 10.4% 21.6%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 2.6% 12.3% 1.7% 8.3% 54.3% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 85.9% 17.2% 2.7% 3.9% 17.5% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 6.8% 53.5% 5.1% 6.3% 14.9% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 14.6% 9.6% 75.6% 14.6% 2.1% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.4% 3.4% 13.2% 67% 8.7% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 0.4% 16.3% 14.5% 8.1% 56.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 2n.7% 1.6% 0.9% 0% 0% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 3.9% 16.5% 0.7% 1.6% 2.3% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 36.4% 14.5% 93.3% 39.4% 28.1% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14% 20.5% 5% 57.3% 13.8% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 21% 17% 1.1% 1.6% 55.8% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er::; ly 89.8% 37.6% 5.2% 5.2% 10.4% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.1% 14.8% 9.7% 15.1% 23.3% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0.8% 6% 71.6% 15.3% 4.8% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.7% 1.8% 145.9% 52.1% 14.6% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 3.5% 9.9% 9.6% 13.3% 56.8% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R IS A CEEe :’;r:):sly 77.8% 15% 1.5% 2.5% 7.3% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.3% 140.4% 3.6% 6.3% 18.6% 10.5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.2% 22.6% 90.3% 32.7% 15.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.4% 145.9% 3.2% 54.6% 10.6% 10.4%

zgsg;ign 4.4% 17.1% 1.4% 3.9% 48% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 14.1% 11.3% 0.6% 1% 6.4% 10.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.8% 38.6% 2.5% 1.9% 7.6% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.9% 24.1% 84.6% 1451.9% 15.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.3% 18.9% 5.5% 146.6% 10.7% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 13.9% 7% 6.8% 8.6% 59.8% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody Strongly 25.4% 1.6% 7.4% 10.1% 5.6% 10.3%
agree
Soeat 13.2% 22.4% 5.9% 1.6% 6.2% 8.3%
agree
:::;5:2'6 16% 32.1% 69.2% 43.7% 17.7% 47.7%
27:;?::? 27% 20.9% 6.8% 33.1% 6.2% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 18.3% 22.9% 11.7% 8.4% 64.3% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 86.7% 21.9% 1.3% 0.4% 20.6% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.9% 54.2% 4.3% 7.9% 21.1% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 1.8% 9.8% 17.9% 16.2% 15.7% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 5.6% 10.2% 72.3% 66.4% 15.4% 147.6%
:25;;;?1:):1 1% 3.8% 5.2% 9.1% 23.2% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 27.5% 29.4% 66.1% 57% 42.9% 52%
Democrat 50.1% 38.7% 16.9% 17% 35.6% 27%
L"d Spefcel 14.5% 26.4% 10.3% 22.4% 21.5% 15%
Other party 7.9% 7.5% 6.7% 3.7% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 10.8% 9% 1450.2% 25.3% 8.8% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.6% 12.4% 34.8% 35.1% 14% 25%
e
Moderate 35.3% 52.7% 22.1% 32.2% 62.6% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 25.6% 19% 2.2% 6.2% 11.3% 9.6%
Very liberal 23.7% 6.9% 0.7% 1.2% 3.2% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 147.3% 146.8% 53% 55.6% 146.6% 51%
Female 52.7% 53.2% 47% 14.4% 53.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 85% 91.2% 91% 90% 91.3% 89.8%
¢ 4% 3% 7% 6% 1% 2%
Z:;ian 1.4% 5.3% 1.7% 2.6% 2.1% 15.2%
22::?;" 1% 0% 0.2% 2.7% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 1.3% 0% 0.7% 1.6% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 8.3% 3.5% 3.5% 3.1% 6.6% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 18.3% 7% 10.4% 13.5% 11.8% 12%
35-54 37.2% 31.8% 23.7% 23.4% 13.8% 26%
55 - 64 20% 21.4% 20.9% 26.2% 16.7% 21%
65 or Over 24.5% 39.8% 145.1% 36.9% 57.8% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Homeless Shelters

Q15 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 13.5% 12.3% 15% 12.9% 14.6% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 8.2% 5.3% 10.4% 14.4% 15.7% 10.5%

:23’222 ° 19.2% 17.4% 12.8% 7.5% 10.3% 13.6%

:gg’ggg ° 20.5% 12% 18.6% 22.1% 21.6% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 13.8% 18.6% 14.6% 15.6% 17.5% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 17.4% 25.1% 15.8% 20% 13% 17.2%
$150,000+ 7.4% 9.3% 12.8% 7.4% 7.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 76.2% 14.2% 11.1% 9.6% 1451.9% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.6% 16% 5.5% 12.1% 7.7% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2% 5.5% 3% 4.8% 5.8% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 9.4% 32.8% 76% 73.5% 38.9% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 3.8% 1.6% 1.4% 0% 5.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 10.4% 28.4% 65.2% 59.8% 34.9% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 4.5% 13.3% 17.9% 13.8% 11.4% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.2% 17.2% 7% 13% 15.6% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 75.8% 38.7% 10.8% 13.4% 38.2% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 2.4% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 19% 49% 87% 79.5% 51.7% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 81% 51% 13% 20.5% 148.3% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 34.9% 22.6% 11.4% 7.5% 17.5% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 24% 31.8% 141.8% 39.4% 38.5% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 8.3% 6.9% 8.2% 7.3% 12.5% 8.4%
re
e 32.8% 38.6% 38.7% 145.8% 31.6% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6.3% 5.8% 23.1% 4.7% 11.1% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 27.5% 28.2% 11.9% 30.6% 37.2% 27.3%
equality
Healthcare
access and 14.7% 36.9% 25.2% 16.1% 30.3% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 21.5% 29.2% 39.8% 48.7% 21.4% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 52.7% 14.2% 5% 5% 9.8% 18.3%
STEL: 16.6% 25.1% 6.8% 11.2% 16.4% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 7.7% 14.4% 8.1% 10.9% 12.2% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 16.8% 33.1% 69.5% 63.9% 26.8% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 6.3% 13.2% 10.6% 8.9% 34.8% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 20.7% 22.9% 61.9% 48% 25.7% 140.4%
STSEL: 8.9% 20.7% 7% 9.6% 16.3% 10%
support
zg;’;";h“ 5.9% 18.5% 6% 6.4% 12.3% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 59.8% 24.5% 23.9% 26.1% 25.9% 33%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 4.6% 13.5% 3.6% 9.9% 19.8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 64.4% 20.2% 9.1% 9.5% 19.6% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 10.3% 30.4% 6.7% 9.5% 10.8% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 2.8% 11.4% 7% 13.6% 13.7% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 15.9% 23.8% 73.9% 61% 30.2% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 6.6% 14.1% 3.3% 6.4% 25.8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 16.5% 27.9% 79.3% 59.4% 32.4% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.7% 17.8% 5.5% 16.3% 8% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.9% 14.9% 3% 1.4% 11.8% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 68% 30.2% 9.8% 14.4% 21.5% 28.6%
Unsure 3.9% 9.2% 2.5% 5.5% 26.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl (PN P13 (AT eI m:‘;; more 9.9% 18.7% 70.6% 55.9% 25.9% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 5.3% 23.6% 13.6% 15.4% 16.1% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 5.2% 8.4% 1.6% 7.5% 6% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 73.1% 33.7% 7.5% 13.9% 31.3% 30.6%
Unsure 6.5% 15.6% 6.8% 7.3% 20.7% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 65.1% 6.5% 0.9% 2.8% 6.9% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 11.2% 39.8% 2.3% 3.3% 10% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 8.3% 26.2% 73.3% 25.9% 30.7% 140.8%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 7.6% 17% 22% 61.4% 21% 21.6%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 7.8% 10.5% 1.4% 6.5% 31.4% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 69.3% 11% 2.3% 3.6% 12.4% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 13.8% 32.2% 3.3% 2.3% 11.3% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 5% 31.8% 76.5% 29.1% 25.1% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 5.3% 13.5% 14.4% 57.5% 13.4% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6.6% 11.5% 3.5% 7.5% 37.8% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 19% 0% 1.1% 0% 1.9% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 6.1% 8.7% 0.6% 0% 1.7% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 140.7% 55.2% 93.7% 38.7% 56.6% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.7% 19.2% 3.5% 56.8% 12.2% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 19.5% 16.9% 1% 14.5% 28.3% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QISLCIICIEESIShEltens :;':;‘S'y 69.1% 4.1% 0.4% 5.1% 4.8% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.9% 32.2% 1.5% 1.8% 7.4% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.8% 34.8% 92.2% 25.2% 35.7% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.1% 12.9% B.7% 63.4% 11.7% 11.9%
:255,;:1;:;1 4.2% 16% 1.2% 4.5% 140.4% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 66.9% 3.9% 0.4% 0% 6.3% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.3% 36.5% 1.5% 2% 8.7% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.9% 41.2% 95.7% 35.7% 38.6% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.5% 9.3% 1.9% 55.9% 12.1% 10.4%
:255,;:13;1 6.5% 9.1% 0.5% 6.4% 34.4% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHES CESEe SMEEES :;':;‘S'y 35.2% 6.8% 0.7% 1.6% 3.4% 10.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 18.7% 19.9% 2% 0% 10.2% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 19.8% 50% 88.5% 39.3% 35.2% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.1% 19.3% 4.5% 48.7% 8.4% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 12.3% 14.1% 1.4% 10.4% 142.8% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 22.6% 6.1% 6.7% 8.7% 1.4% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 14.7% 19.5% 3.8% 2% 2.8% 8.3%
Strongly 23.1% 34.5% 76.3% 141.6% 27% 47.7%
disagree

27:;?::? 22.7% 15% 6.1% 38.9% 10% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 17% 25% 7.1% 8.8% 55.8% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 71.2% 12.4% 0.1% 1.6% 16.4% 21.2%
2% 1% 6% 1% 8% 5%

ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 14.2% 31.1% 3.6% 5.1% 13.8% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 8.7% 19.9% 15.4% 15% 17.4% 13.7%
X 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7%

jf;‘;’;?)?;ve 6.8% 28.4% 78.8% 71.6% 32.6% 47.7%

:25;;;?1:):1 3.1% 8.2% 2% 6.7% 19.8% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Registered Party Republican 29.8% 39.9% 70.5% 59.3% 45.1% 52%
Democrat 145.1% 32.8% 13.2% 20.1% 33.8% 27%

L"d Spefcel 18.3% 20.5% 10.3% 17.4% 15.2% 15%

Other party 6.8% 6.9% 6% 3.2% 5.8% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 9.9% 15.4% 143.1% 28.1% 20.7% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 7.3% 23.2% 35.3% 30.3% 24.9% 25%
e
Moderate 451% 14.5% 20.6% 31.1% 451.9% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 22.4% 13% 0.4% 7.4% 11.2% 9.6%
Very liberal 19.4% 3.8% 0.6% 3.1% 1.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 145.5% 149.2% 53.4% 57% 51.3% 51%
Female 54.5% 50.8% 146.6% 143% 148.7% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.1% 92.7% 90.5% 84.4% 93.8% 89.8%
DENENTS 5% 3.3% 6.1% 1.7% 0% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0% 0% 0.2% 2.6% 1.8% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 1% 0% 0.9% 2% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6.9% 1% 2.4% 9.3% 1.4% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 12.9% 11.4% 11.4% 14.2% 11.1% 12%
35-54 33% 16.8% 26.7% 31.2% 17.3% 26%
55 - 64 22.8% 14.9% 22.7% 22.4% 18.1% 21%
65 or Over 31.4% 57% 39.1% 32.2% 53.5% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 12% 17.8% 15% 16% 10.4% 14.1%
: . /o & /o /o . /o u /o . /o
:gz’ggg 7.7% 10.4% 11% 11.3% 13.4% 10.5%
:23’222 ° 15.8% 18% 9.9% 11.1% 17.6% 13.6%
:gg’ggg ° 17.7% 18.4% 18.7% 16.3% 24.8% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 18.5% 12.8% 15.1% 16.8% 11% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 20.8% 13.8% 16.4% 19.3% 15.7% 17.2%
$150,000+ 7.6% 8.8% 13.9% 9.2% 7% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women'’s Athletics

Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 79.8% 75.9% 11.6% 26.5% 53.1% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 7.7% 15.3% 4.2% 14.5% 23.6% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1.8% 1.9% 5.2% 2.9% 7.2% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 6.7% 6.9% 76.4% 51.2% 10.5% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 1% 0% 3.6% 4.8% 5.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 8.5% 10.6% 62.9% 146.9% 16.3% 42.4%
STEL: 3.2% 7.7% 18.9% 10.4% 2.9% 12.7%

approve

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.4% 11.8% 7.5% 16.5% 22.9% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 82.8% 69.9% 9.4% 24.3% 57.9% 34.1%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 1.3% 1.9% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 12.5% 24.5% 86.2% 67.8% 26.7% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 87.5% 75.5% 13.8% 32.2% 73.3% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 51.6% 33.6% 11.2% 20.7% 9.1% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 24% 25% 140.2% 26.5% 75.2% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 17.1% 7.7% 8.1% 8.8% 6.6% 8.4%
re
e 7.3% 33.7% 140.6% 14% 9.1% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6.3% 4.9% 20.5% 7.6% 8.2% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 25.3% 27.5% 20.6% 1452.9% 32.1% 27.3%
equality
Healthcare
access and 146.2% 49.7% 19.2% 26.3% 25.4% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 22.2% 17.9% 39.7% 23.2% 34.3% 26.6%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 55.7% 26.8% 5.4% 13.1% 18.2% 18.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 16.8% 25.1% 7.2% 16.9% 27% 13.4%
STIEL 8.3% 9.6% 9.6% 11.6% 11.1% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 15% 19.1% 66.4% 146.1% 9% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 4.2% 19.5% 11.4% 12.3% 34.7% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 23.9% 11.4% 58.5% 33.4% 4.1% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 1.6% 29.4% 5.9% 19.6% 11.1% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 4.3% 16.7% 6.2% 10.1% 21.1% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 64.9% 28.6% 25.5% 32.1% 20.9% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 2.3% 13.9% 4% 4.8% 42.8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 67.2% 48.7% 9.3% 17.5% 20.5% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 10.7% 27.7% 5.7% 20.2% 20.9% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 2.1% 14.2% 8.4% 11% 8.3% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 15% 5% 70.2% 14.2% 8.5% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 5.1% 1.4% 6.3% 7% 141.8% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 12.7% 7.7% 75% 53.2% 3.1% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.6% 14.4% 7.9% 11.4% 7.1% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.9% 18.5% 4.1% 12.6% 13% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 76.4% 51.5% 9.2% 15.4% 50% 28.6%
Unsure 3.4% 8% 3.7% 7.4% 36.8% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QrusnvateiSpacelpictection m:‘;; more 5.6% 4.1% 66.1% 14.8% 0.7% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 3.8% 19.1% 16.1% 11.7% 12.6% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 3.4% 9.1% 2.1% 11.4% 8.7% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 82.1% 53.2% 7% 22.6% 55.6% 30.6%
Unsure 5.1% 14.5% 8.7% 9.4% 22.4% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 74.4% 21% 1.6% 5.6% 16.5% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 9.3% 148.2% 1.7% 3.9% 15.1% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 5.8% 11.9% 66.5% 21.1% 11.3% 140.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 1.6% 6.6% 24.7% 58.2% 10.3% 21.6%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 6% 12.3% 2.5% 11.1% 146.9% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 80.9% 27.1% 2.9% 9.5% 17.8% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 13.6% 1452% 1.7% 14.6% 13.4% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 2.1% 11.9% 71.1% 14.8% 6.9% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.3% 6.2% 15.9% 56.1% 10.1% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 1.2% 12.7% 5.5% 15% 51.8% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 25.1% 1.2% 0.8% 1.5% 0% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 3.7% 10.9% 1.9% 0.5% 3.9% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 35.6% 145.6% 91.1% 30.3% 31.1% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13.2% 23% 14.6% 61% 15% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 22.5% 19.3% 1.6% 6.7% 50% 11.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

CHE eiiz 22e SiElsie :;':’;‘S'y 81.5% 19.9% 0.7% 7.7% 9.7% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.6% 38.9% 4.3% 7% 20.7% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.2% 17% 84.9% 15.5% 8.6% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.7% 7.1% 7.3% 62.4% 5.6% 11.9%

:255,;:1%,1 1% 17% 2.8% 9.7% 55.4% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 91.1% 32.6% 3.1% 12.5% 18.7% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.1% 148.8% 10.8% 12.4% 15.4% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0.9% 5.6% 69.8% 6.9% 2.4% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0% 1.9% 6.6% 52.5% 7.6% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 14.8% 11.2% 9.7% 15.6% 55.8% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 146.9% 14.3% 1.1% 2.7% 8.4% 10.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.3% 14.1% 3.1% 0.5% 7% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.6% 26% 85.1% 29.1% 4.2% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.4% 16.3% 5.2% 56.3% 12.3% 13.7%
zzsg’;i%n 14.8% 9.4% 5.5% 11.4% 68.2% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 27.6% 3.5% 7.5% 7.4% 3.8% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 16.1% 21% 5.2% 1.9% 3.3% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 12.6% 32.1% 71.4% 31.6% 10.1% 47.7%
27:;?::? 22.3% 28% 4.5% 140.9% 18.3% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 21.5% 15.5% 11.3% 18.3% 64.5% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 88.3% 26.4% 0.5% 6.1% 20.6% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.4% 53.2% 3.9% 9.5% 23.2% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 4.3% 6.2% 17.3% 18.6% 13.6% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 2% 7.6% 75.1% 55.9% 7.7% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 0% 6.6% 3.2% 9.9% 30.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 24.7% 22.3% 68.3% 46.4% 49.4% 52%
Democrat 51.2% 145.8% 14.6% 25% 34.7% 27%
L"d Spefcel 18.1% 27.1% 9.8% 26.6% 12.2% 15%
Other party 6% 4.8% 7.4% 2% 3.7% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 9.4% 1.2% 41.7% 24.1% 1.4% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 1.7% 17.7% 35.1% 26.5% 10.6% 25%
e
Moderate 37.9% 51.4% 22.1% 140.6% 56.1% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 26% 22.3% 0.6% 7.4% 18.9% 9.6%
Very liberal 22.1% 7.4% 0.4% 1.5% 10% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 148.2% 12.7% 53% 58.6% 14.9% 51%
Female 51.8% 57.3% 47% 41.4% 55.1% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 86.3% 93.2% 91.7% 82.6% 89.8% 89.8%
DENENTS 14.5% 14.6% 14.5% 3.3% 2.4% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0% 0% 0.1% 14.8% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0% 0% 0.6% 1.9% 3% 0.8%
Asian or
another 9.2% 2.2% 3% 7.5% 145.9% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 15.2% 7.2% 11.3% 13.5% 13.9% 12%
35-54 35.4% 21.4% 24.9% 25% 20.4% 26%
55 - 64 17.7% 18.8% 23.4% 18.7% 18.3% 21%
65 or Over 31.7% 52.6% 140.4% 142.8% 47.4% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 12.4% 11.4% 14.5% 19.8% 11.7% 14.1%
D= 7.5% 8% 10.8% 9.5% 18.7% 10.5%
$34,999
:23’222 ° 19.9% 10.1% 11.7% 12.5% 18.1% 13.6%
:gg’ggg ° 16.9% 27.3% 17.8% 19.5% 20.3% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 14.4% 22.6% 15.7% 12.3% 8.5% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 21.5% 14% 16.3% 20.3% 15.1% 17.3%
$150,000+ 7.4% 6.6% 13.2% 6.2% 7.5% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

149



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 80% 76.6% 15.7% 34.5% 50.9% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.5% 14.7% 5.1% 10.9% 18.6% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.5% 1.7% 5.2% 1.7% 1.2% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 9.1% 3.7% 70.2% 52.3% 22.1% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.9% 3.3% 3.8% 0.6% 7.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 8.3% 8.4% 59.3% 148.2% 18.9% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.1% 5.4% 18.5% 6% 7% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.2% 13.2% 6.9% 9.6% 22.7% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 80.4% 73% 14.1% 34.3% 51.4% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 1.2% 1.8% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 16.5% 12.3% 83.2% 60% 33.8% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 83.5% 87.7% 16.8% 50% 66.2% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 26.3% 14.3% 14% 14.6% 8.8% 14.6%
and
attractions
ggggftrzfity 39.1% 16.7% 37.7% 32.1% 65% 38.6%
Energy and
infrastructu 11.8% 0% 7.9% 12.3% 7.6% 8.4%
re
z'tsa‘;‘l'ity 22.8% 39% 140.4% 41% 18.6% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 9.9% 6.3% 13.7% 9.9% 5.5% 9%
t
E:?j’;‘;:;c 22.3% 27.1% 21.2% 37.4% 32.6% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 146.8% 39.6% 37.5% 26.4% 32.8% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 21.1% 26.9% 27.6% 28.3% 29.2% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e :;;’:;32’ 64% 30.6% 6.8% 17.2% 21.8% 18.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 11% 27.9% 8.3% 13.7% 25% 13.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.3% 8% 8.6% 10.4% 17.2% 9.7%
Strongly 14.2% 11.8% 64.5% 148.1% 15% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 1.6% 21.7% 11.8% 10.6% 20.9% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 20.6% 21.1% 53.2% 36.3% 22% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 6.2% 16.9% 9.6% 8.5% 11% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 5.4% 15.7% 6.9% 9.3% 11.9% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 59.9% 35.6% 26.9% 36.3% 32% 33%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

151



Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 7.8% 10.7% 3.4% 9.6% 23% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QOJE0VCCLES Strongly 69.6% 56.3% 12.5% 20.3% 26% 25.3%
approve
STEL: 9.8% 17.3% 7.8% 16% 20% 11.7%
approve
STEL 2.4% 12.5% 8.3% 7.8% 9.4% 8.2%
disapprove
Strongly 13.4% 9% 65.6% 14% 20.1% 145.9%
disapprove
:25:;;;?):1 4.8% 5.9% 5.8% 11.9% 24.5% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Noem Corportate Threats Strongly 20% 12.6% 68.9% 14.3% 20.8% 148.8%
agree
Zg’:’eee""hat 3% 1.5% 9.8% 9.1% 8.1% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6% 9.6% 6% 13.3% 6.5% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 67.5% 69.1% 12.7% 26% 36.4% 28.6%
Unsure 3.5% 7.2% 2.7% 7.4% 28.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 12% 2.5% 62.6% 36.7% 11.3% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 6.7% 13.8% 15.3% 12.1% 12.8% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.4% 6.3% 2.6% 10.4% 7.5% 1.6%
:f;““ke'y 76.5% 65.1% 11% 32.1% 48% 30.6%
Unsure 3.3% 12.3% 8.4% 8.5% 20.5% 9.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 70.6% 39.6% 3.8% 12% 25.4% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 9.2% 35.2% 5.1% 19.6% 8.4% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 10% 10.8% 62.5% 19.6% 21% 140.8%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 8.4% 6.6% 25.8% 37.5% 9% 21.6%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 1.7% 7.8% 2.7% 11.2% 36.3% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 77.9% 145.6% 5.7% 19.4% 22.8% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 9.6% 35.7% 6.4% 13.1% 9.8% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 1.7% 10.7% 66.8% 16.4% 17.1% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 5.1% 1.9% 16.8% 39.5% 9.1% 16.2%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 3.7% 6.1% 14.3% 11.5% 41.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :;T::'y 28.1% 14.2% 1.6% 5.9% 1.2% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 1.6% 14.6% 1.4% 2.1% 1.8% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 30.3% 140.5% 88.2% 39.9% 14.4% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13.8% 21% 6.8% 145% 11.9% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 23.3% 19.8% 1.9% 7% 140.7% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

CHE eiiz 22e SiElsie :’;r:):sly 79% 34.8% 3.8% 17.9% 19% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.1% 141.5% 1.6% 13.9% 5.3% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.7% 13.4% 79.5% 20.3% 25.3% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.2% 2.5% 9.4% 140.5% 7.6% 11.9%

:255,;:1%,1 5.9% 7.8% 2.8% 7.5% 42.7% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er::; ly 81.9% 47.6% 8.9% 21.5% 21.9% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 9.3% 29.6% 10.5% 19.7% 14.7% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.7% 8.1% 64.6% 12.7% 12.7% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.5% 0% 7.2% 34.9% 7.6% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 14.5% 14.6% 8.9% 8.3% 143.1% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R TSI AR EEEe :;T’:S'y 80.2% 26.7% 3.5% 17.2% 19.4% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.4% 149.1% 5.1% 12.4% 7.3% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 5.9% 17.5% 85.1% 20.1% 22.1% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.7% 0.5% 5.7% 1452.9% 8.9% 10.4%

zzsg’;i%n 6.8% 6.2% 0.7% 7.4% 1452.2% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 14.0% 3.8% 7.4% 7.9% 2.6% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 18.5% 35.4% 3.7% 3.6% 5.2% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 12% 12.8% 74.5% 26.6% 14.4% 47.7%
27:;?::? 13.3% 27.4% 6% 148.8% 9.2% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 11.8% 20.6% 8.3% 13.2% 69.5% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 82.5% 14.6% 3.7% 18.4% 30.2% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 5.1% 16% 5% 13.4% 15.8% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 2% 2.9% 20% 9.9% 9% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 6.6% 2.1% 68.4% 51.1% 25.1% 47.7%
:25;;;?1:):1 3.7% 1.4% 2.9% 7.1% 19.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 25.6% 24.2% 64.4% 48.1% 46.2% 52%
Democrat 51.4% 51.3% 15.6% 28.6% 34.9% 27%
L"d Spefcel 16.9% 18.4% 13.2% 18.6% 14.6% 15%
Other party 6.1% 6.2% 6.7% 8.7% 4.3% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 13.6% 2.5% 39.8% 18.1% 11.4% 26.9%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.1% 20.2% 32% 26.1% 14.1% 25%
e
Moderate 27% 43.7% 25.4% 141.5% 149.7% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 19.8% 22.3% 2.8% 10.4% 18.7% 9.6%
Very liberal 33.5% 11.3% 0% 3.9% 6.1% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 55% 145.5% 51.7% 55.1% 14.8% 51%
Female 145% 54.5% 148.3% 14.9% 55.2% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 90.2% 93.5% 89.8% 85.2% 91.7% 89.8%
Z:;ian B.4% 1.5% 6.1% 1.2% 1.5% 4.2%
22::?;" 0% 0% 0.6% 1.9% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0% 0% 0% 2.8% 2.9% 0.8%
Asian or
another 5.5% 145.9% 3.5% 8.9% 3.9% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 17.8% 6.5% 11.7% 15.4% 9% 12%
35-54 37% 26.8% 23.1% 24.3% 30.4% 26%
55 - 64 12.7% 21.5% 22.9% 25.6% 14.9% 21%
65 or Over 32.6% 145.1% 142.3% 34.7% 145.7% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 14% 11.5% 12.7% 19.2% 16.6% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 8.1% 9.1% 11% 6.1% 15.7% 10.5%

:23’222 ° 9.6% 19.1% 12.7% 13.2% 16.5% 13.6%

:gg’ggg ° 22.3% 23.3% 15.9% 23.1% 21.6% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 18.3% 8.5% 17.2% 15.7% 9.2% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 17.9% 18.1% 18.3% 15.7% 13.7% 17.3%
$150,000+ 9.8% 10.3% 12.1% 7.1% 6.7% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 50% 53.4% 19.5% 47.7% 149.5% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.5% 15.7% 4.5% 11.7% 15.3% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.5% 2.8% 5.1% 4.5% 0.4% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 541.3% 22.9% 66.5% 33.6% 31.6% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.7% 5.2% 4.5% 2.4% 3.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 32.6% 27.2% 54.2% 37.2% 28.4% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.6% 8% 18% 5.7% 9.5% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.5% 16.4% 7.9% 7.7% 16.4% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 54.3% 145.5% 18.6% 149.4% 45.7% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 3% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 52.1% 32.1% 78% 146.1% 41.7% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 457.9% 67.9% 22% 53.9% 58.3% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 17.8% 27.4% 13.5% 6.9% 20.6% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 28.7% 140.1% 541.3% 33% 37.3% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 2.7% 0% 8.7% 9.6% 12.8% 8.4%
re
e 50.8% 32.5% 36.6% 50.4% 29.3% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6.7% 16.4% 12.3% 7.1% 4.6% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 30.4% 13.6% 23.8% 29.1% 35.3% 27.4%
equality
Healthcare
access and 34.6% 146.8% 32.6% 35.2% 38.9% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 28.2% 23.2% 31.3% 28.6% 21.3% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 51.7% 32.6% 8.7% 17.3% 19.1% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 6.6% 25.6% 6.9% 18.3% 24.5% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 9.6% 7.5% 8.2% 12.4% 12.4% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 27.3% 20.7% 65.6% 140.3% 19.6% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 7% 13.5% 10.7% 11.7% 26.4% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 29.5% 20.6% 55.8% 31.3% 21.2% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 3.1% 17.6% 9% 9.5% 13.4% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 4.2% 15.6% 7.6% 12.3% 7.4% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 60.8% 35.7% 23.4% 38.6% 36.7% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Unsure 2.5% 6.5% 4.2% 8.3% 21.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 47.1% 145.4% 13% 36.1% 27.2% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 8.7% 18.3% 7.5% 11.5% 21.3% 11.7%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 2.9% 12.1% 7.7% 9% 9.9% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 37.6% 15.4% 66.8% 36.1% 18.4% 145.9%

:25:;;;?):1 3.7% 8.9% 5% 7.3% 23.1% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Noem Corportate Threats Strongly 14.1% 22.29 67.4% 39.8% 239 148.8%

agree

Zg’:’eee""hat 1.4% 14.7% 9% 6.7% 7% 8%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7% 6.2% 5.9% 10.3% 12.1% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 147.5% 146.3% 15.9% 38.6% 34.7% 28.6%

Unsure 0% 10.6% 2.8% B.7% 23.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl (PN P13 (AT eI m:‘;; more 36.8% 18.3% 59.1% 26% 21.1% 41.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 6.6% 19.7% 16.7% 12.3% 7.4% 13.5%

;Se‘:;"m:;f 1.4% 5.9% 3.3% 7.1% 6.9% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 52.9% 49% 12.2% 47.7% 143.6% 30.7%

Unsure 2.2% 7.1% 8.6% 6.8% 21% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 44.1% 39.8% 5.2% 25.5% 20.7% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 6.4% 24.5% 6.8% 19.5% 10.5% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 22.8% 16.5% 59.9% 19% 30.4% 140.8%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 26.7% 10.2% 24.5% 28.6% 10.8% 21.6%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 0% 9% 3.6% 7.4% 27.7% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 47.1% 38.2% 7.6% 33.4% 23.3% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 1.6% 28.9% 7.4% 16.6% 12.1% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 22.8% 21.4% 63.6% 13.2% 27.7% 41.6%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 24.4% 1.7% 15.1% 31.3% 7.5% 16.2%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 5.1% 6.7% 6.3% 5.6% 29.4% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :;T::'y 16.7% 11.2% 1.9% 8.5% 1.6% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 1.7% 15.2% 1.9% 0.5% 5% 3.1%
Zti::;grge 14.1% 50.2% 86.6% 39.9% 149.6% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 19.7% 12.9% 7.3% 38.9% 12.5% 14.8%
ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 17.8% 10.4% 2.3% 12.2% 32.3% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

CHE eiiz 22e SiElsie :;':’;‘S'y 145.4% 29.4% 6.2% 33% 18% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.6% 27.3% 6.8% 14% 12.4% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 36.1% 29.5% 72.6% 22.8% 31.4% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.7% 6.6% 10.9% 26.3% 5.4% 11.9%

:255,;:1%,1 5.2% 7.2% 3.5% 1% 32.9% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CR [ e Hieane [l :’;r:):sly 52.4% 12.4% 11.6% 36.1% 21.7% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.2% 32.9% 10.1% 13.9% 18.7% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 25.3% 17.8% 62.2% 15.7% 14.8% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.3% 2.3% 8.5% 25.3% 14.6% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 5.8% 14.6% 7.6% 9% 1450.2% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R TSI AR EEEe :;T’:S'y 146.9% 34.1% 1.6% 26% 20.2% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.5% 26.5% 7% 19.5% 8.7% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 39% 33.8% 79.7% 16.1% 32.3% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.5% 2.3% 6.9% 28.4% 10.2% 10.4%

zzsg’;i%n 3.1% 3.3% 1.8% 10.1% 28.6% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QIoicospeticSoSes igrg‘S'V 14.3% 22.9% 2.6% 9% 6.5% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 3.5% 140.1% 2.5% 17.1% 10.3% 9.4%
:::;5:2'6 38.3% 24.1% 83.2% 21.2% 23.8% 53.3%
27:;?::? 10.5% 6% 7.6% 14.0% 9.6% 13.7%
zzs(;‘;%n 3.4% 6.8% 4.1% 8.2% 149.8% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 148.2% 35.6% 5% 33.8% 31% 21.2%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 1.6% 30.6% 7.5% 13.2% 17.2% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 1.4% 7.1% 19% 11.6% 9.9% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 145.8% 18.8% 64.5% 36% 27.9% 147.6%
:25;;;?1:):1 0% 7.8% 1% 5.5% 13.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 42.4% 37.6% 63.3% 35.1% 48.3% 52%
Democrat 38.2% 14.9% 16.5% 39.4% 29.8% 27%
L"d Spefcel 13.3% 12% 15% 18.8% 14.1% 15%
Other party 6.1% 5.4% 5.1% 6.8% 7.8% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 21.9% 6.2% 36.6% 21.1% 18.4% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 18% 30.2% 31.4% 19.2% 15.2% 25%
e
Moderate 29.9% 28.9% 27.7% 37.2% 145.2% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 8.6% 17.6% 3.3% 18% 15.8% 9.5%
Very liberal 21.6% 17.1% 1.1% 14.5% 5.5% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 74.5% 56.8% 1456.2% 56% 143.6% 51%
Female 25.5% 143.2% 53.8% 14% 56.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 91.2% 87.1% 90.8% 85.1% 91.7% 89.8%
DENENTS 2.9% 8.3% 5.3% 3.2% 1.1% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0% 0% 0.7% 1.7% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 0% 0% 0.3% 2.6% 1.3% 0.8%
Asian or
another 6% 14.6% 3% 7.4% 5.9% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 19.3% 5.1% 13% 12.9% 7.9% 12%
35-54 35.3% 23.6% 26.3% 21.6% 24.7% 26%
55 - 64 12.6% 22% 24.9% 23.4% 13.3% 21%
65 or Over 32.8% 149.3% 35.8% 452.1% 54.2% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Surgery Custody

Q19 Surgery Custody

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 16.2% 24.1% 11.8% 16.3% 12.9% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 10.9% 6.5% 11.9% 5.5% 12.5% 10.5%
: . /o . /o /o . /o . /o . /o

:23’222 8.2% 11.1% 12% 13.7% 21.6% 13.6%

:gg’ggg ° 22.8% 21.1% 16.6% 24.4% 17.8% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 13.2% 14.5% 17.7% 14.3% 11.1% 15.2%
:122’888 ° 16.2% 8.5% 18.8% 18.9% 16.5% 17.3%
$150,000+ 12.5% 14.1% 11.3% 6.9% 7.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 82.9% 68.8% 30.7% 1.4% 59.4% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.7% 22.1% 11.1% 3.5% 11.1% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.3% 0.7% 5.4% 4.5% 4.2% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 2% 4.8% 14.3% 85.4% 18% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 2.2% 3.6% 8.6% 2.3% 7.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ B.7% 6.9% 141.5% 70.7% 20.4% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 2.7% 8.4% 20% 16.7% 8.5% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.6% 18.3% 17.3% 5.9% 30.7% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 87.1% 66.4% 20.5% 6.1% 140.4% 34.1%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 0% 0.7% 1.7% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 9.8% 20.9% 73.9% 91.7% 27.6% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 90.2% 79.1% 26.1% 8.3% 72.4% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 143.8% 145.1% 13% 12.1% 12.1% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 33.7% 23.2% 42.1% 37.8% 68.4% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 7% 2.4% 10.1% 8.1% 16.4% 8.5%
re
e 15.5% 29.2% 34.8% 2% 3.1% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 6.7% 4.4% 13.8% 24.5% 11.1% 9%
t
EEEEIlE 27.2% 28% 16.7% 32.2% 31.3% 27.3%
equality
Healthcare
access and 44.8% 38% 36% 8.1% 28.4% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 21.3% 29.6% 33.5% 35.2% 29.2% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET S e Strongly 53.3% 19.7% 7.3% 5.6% 18.7% 18.3%
approve
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 17.5% 31.3% 20.3% 5.9% 16.1% 13.4%
STIEL 9.9% 13.8% 15.3% 7.1% 8.5% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 10% 14.4% 39% 74% 19.6% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 9.3% 20.7% 18.1% 8.4% 37.1% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 19.7% 14.7% 39% 59.1% 16.5% 140.4%
zzg’piv‘r’that 9.7% 22% 15.4% 5.4% 11.5% 10%
zg;’;";h“ 7.7% 23.2% 12.5% 3.1% 18.3% 8.6%
z:)';‘i'y 59.9% 19.5% 21.3% 30.4% 12% 33%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Unsure 3% 20.7% 11.9% 1.9% 41.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
QOJE0VCCLES :;;’r';?,g 73% 27.2% 15.7% 8.3% 10.4% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 11.6% 38.6% 10.4% 5.2% 14.6% 11.7%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 1.5% 13.8% 25.1% 1.4% 11.9% 8.2%
ZE::;?)P;W 8.8% 5.7% 36.2% 77.3% 26.5% 145.9%
:25:;;;?):1 5% 14.6% 12.7% B.7% 36.5% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeIpOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 8.7% 11.4% 148.3% 78.9% 28.7% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 2.1% 7.7% 19.8% 7.4% 6.5% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.1% 23% 13.8% 2.1% 12.8% 7.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 80.5% 143.2% 12.8% 8.1% 16.5% 28.6%
Unsure 3.6% 14.7% 5.3% 3.6% 39.6% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 3% 5.3% 35.29% 72.5% 12.7% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;ty 1% 20.6% 25% 12.9% 12.3% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"m:;f 6.2% 9.9% 7.7% 1.2% 8.2% 4.5%
:f;““ke'y 80.7% 51.7% 25.8% 5.2% 35.3% 30.6%
Unsure 6.1% 12.5% 6.2% 9.2% 31.5% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;':’::'y 73.6% 8.1% 0.9% 2.6% 2.4% 18%
:;':‘eee“’hat 14.4% 39.7% 14.7% 1.4% 8.9% 10.8%
Zti::;grge 3.5% 13.8% 51% 62.5% 29.1% 140.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 1.8% 10.6% 26.5% 32.2% 16.6% 21.6%

Egsg;;;rn 6.7% 27.8% 6.9% 1.3% 43% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEHIES At :;T::'y 78.4% 15.5% 3.7% 3% 12% 21%
:;':‘eee“’hat 12.7% 14% 11.6% 2.2% 7.5% 10.8%

Zti::;grge 3.1% 8.7% 53.4% 66.4% 16.6% 41.6%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 2.2% 10.2% 19.5% 22.8% 17.3% 16.2%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 3.5% 21.6% 11.8% 5.7% 146.7% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 18.7% 3.49% 1.5% 1.9% 0% 5.1%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5% 12.7% 1.6% 1.3% 0% 3.1%

Zti::;grge 36% 451.9% 80.1% 81.2% 53% 65.3%

Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.8% 21.4% 7.9% 13.9% 17.6% 14.7%

ﬁgs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 24.5% 20.6% 8.9% 2.4% 29.4% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

CHE eiiz 22e SiElsie :;':’;‘S'y 75.3% 7.9% 2.4% 2.2% 3% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.4% 147.6% 7.2% 2.2% 6.4% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3% 18.8% 65.4% 76% 35.5% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.2% 8.2% 14.1% 16.6% 18% 11.9%

ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 11.1% 17.6% 11% 3.1% 37.1% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 80.4% 29.5% 8.1% 3.49% 12.3% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.2% 37.8% 20.3% 8.3% 19.2% 14%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 0.2% 12.2% 143.8% 64.3% 13% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.8% 14.3% 10.7% 14.7% 11% 9.8%
ﬁf&ﬁ?gn 10.4% 16.2% 17.1% 9.2% 44.5% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R TSI AR EEEe :;T’:S'y 73.2% 8.3% 5.5% 0.7% 0% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13% 148.5% 4.7% 1.7% 11.6% 10.5%
Zﬁ;:’;s:ge 1.2% 17.9% 67.4% 84% 28.4% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3% 8.6% 14.1% 12.2% 17.2% 10.4%

ﬁf&’;ﬁ?gn 9.6% 16.7% 8.2% 1.3% 142.8% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
QIoicospeticSoSes igrg‘S'V 450% 1.6% 1.5% 1.4% 6.4% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 19.8% 37.6% 2% 0.4% 6.9% 9.4%
:::;5:2'6 9.2% 23.4% 77.8% 76.4% 26.1% 53.3%
27:;?::? 11.9% 16% 9.9% 14.7% 16.2% 13.7%
zzs(;‘;%n 19.1% 18.4% 8.8% 7% 14.0% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 23.5% 1.4% 3.3% 9.9% 0% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 13.9% 22% 4.3% 3.3% 10.8% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 11.3% 31.3% 66.1% 64.6% 32% 47.7%
27:;?::? 24% 17.3% 12.7% 11.3% 13.7% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 27.4% 28% 13.5% 10.9% 143.5% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Registered Party Republican 21.7% 31.2% 43.2% 73.1% 50.7% 52%
Democrat 50% 149.5% 32.6% 8.5% 37% 27%
L"d Spefcel 21.8% 17.3% 16.2% 11.8% 9.3% 15%
Other party 6.5% 2% 8% 6.5% 2.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 6.3% 1.6% 27.6% 143.9% 10.6% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 8% 17.3% 25.3% 35.7% 14.3% 25%
e
Moderate 36.8% 54.8% 14.6% 19.9% 50.7% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;"rz‘l"hat 26.8% 21.6% 2.4% 0% 18.1% 9.5%
Very liberal 22.2% 14.8% 0% 0.5% 6.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 51.4% 33.8% 58.2% 52.9% 50.6% 51%
Female 148.6% 66.2% 141.8% 47.1% 1459.4% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.8% 90.8% 79.3% 93.4% 90.9% 89.8%
DENENTS 2.8% 6% 8.4% 3.4% 2.4% 145.2%
American
Alfican 0% 0% 1.8% 0.7% 0% 0.6%
American
Hispanic 1.2% 1.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 8.3% 2% 9.1% 2% 6.7% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 17.8% 9.2% 9% 11.4% 8.4% 12%
35-54 34.8% 21.3% 19.5% 25.5% 22.8% 26%
55 - 64 17.7% 18.3% 26.2% 20.8% 27.7% 21%
65 or Over 29.7% 51.2% 145.4% 142.3% 451.1% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Q20 Biden Soldier Order

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2CHIBINCONS ;::sogaa" 10.5% 20.2% 8.9% 16.7% 7.5% 14.1%
:gz’ggg ° 7% 10.1% 15.1% 11.3% 6.3% 10.5%
000k 20.9% 7% 15.4% 11.1% 15.2% 13.6%
$49,999
:gg’ggg ° 19% 20.1% 23.3% 18.3% 13% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 14.9% 19.5% 15.3% 13% 25.7% 15.2%
:122’882 ° 19.3% 15.9% 13.4% 17.1% 22.6% 17.3%
$150,000+ 8.4% 7.1% 8.5% 12.5% 9.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 16% 69.1% 145.8% 23.5% 35.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.7% 12.7% 9.5% 5.9% 8.6%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.5% 3% 5.9% 2.7% 3.7%

Zti:;';ixve 69.5% 14% 34.8% 61.5% 148.8%

g;:?:: o 1D 4.3% 1.2% 3.9% 7.4% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 62.3% 11.7% 33.2% 30.7% 42.4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13.3% 8.6% 13.8% 23.6% 12.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.3% 13.5% 9% 8.6% 9.8%

Zti:;';ixve 15.2% 66.2% 142.3% 33.5% 34.2%

g;:?:: o 1D 0.9% 0% 1.6% 3.6% 0.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 80% 26.6% 50.2% 61.1% 59.9%
Wrong Track 20% 73.4% 149.8% 38.9% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q5 Right Track Natural
z;‘r’l'(?';’:z"t' 11.9% 24.2% 19.2% 16.9% 14.6%
attractions
ggggftrzfity 38.4% 33.9% 39.6% 47.9% 38.6%
i’}?;g:’rﬁzsure 7.1% 17.7% 7.5% 7.4% 8.4%
Fiscal stability 142.5% 24.1% 33.7% 27.8% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€5 VeI WEER z:\jil:oe:;ent 16.7% 5.4% 8.6% 7.4% 9%
E:?E;:;c 23.1% 29.9% 32% 9.9% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 31.6% 36.9% 37.4% 61.9% 37.1%
quality
Public safety
and 28.6% 27.8% 22% 20.9% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET SV e :;;’:;32’ 12% 28.7% 21.6% 18.9% 18.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.9% 22.1% 19.1% 16.1% 13.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.6% 14.3% 7.1% 5.1% 9.7%
Zti::;?)'rive 60.5% 19.6% 140.3% 145.6% 145.5%
g;:?:: o 1D 12% 15.4% 11.9% 14.2% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 51.4% 21.3% 29.3% 58.6% 140.4%
zzg‘piv‘r’that 7.5% 14.2% 12.1% 7.1% 10%
z‘;:‘;";hat 8.3% 9.5% 11.3% 0% 8.6%
z:;‘i'y 25.7% 14% 39.3% 31.4% 33%
Unsure 7.1% 11% 8% 2.9% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
QOJEOVCCLES :;;’:;32’ 15.5% 38.3% 35.3% 27.5% 25.3%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.6% 16.4% 16.4% 5.1% 11.6%
Z‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 6.4% 13.3% 5.2% 7.8% 8.2%
Zti::;?)xve 62.5% 18.7% 36.1% 149.4% 145.9%
g::::: o 1D 7.1% 13.3% 7.1% 10.2% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Noem Corportate Threats :;r:)er::; ly 66% 229 36.1% 53% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee“’hat 8.8% 5.4% 8.8% 9.9% 8%
Z?g?r’::t 3.4% 16.3% 8% 0% 7.4%
Zti::;s:ge 15.7% 47.7% 37.7% 31.4% 28.6%
Unsure 6% 8.7% 9.4% 5.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 59.4% 12.3% 28.9% 47.9% 11.4%
:::T:‘;Y:;ty 14.4% 11.8% 14.2% 11.9% 13.5%
;Se‘:;"mzl? 3% 9.2% 3.4% 0% 1.6%
:I‘I’t RiKelviat 14.3% 57.6% 41.2% 24.5% 30.6%
Unsure 9% 9% 12.2% 15.7% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :’;r:)er:égly 9.4% 329% 20.3% 21.3% 18%
Zgr:’eee""hat 145.9% 19% 19.5% 3.6% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 50.3% 22.5% 35.4% 54.6% 140.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 27% 15.7% 15% 17.5% 21.6%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 8.4% 10.7% 9.8% 0% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEIES Al :;T’:S'y 11.4% 35.2% 29% 20.4% 21%
Zgr:’eee""hat 6.4% 18.1% 13.6% 10.1% 10.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 53.6% 22.5% 27.6% 58.5% 41.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 18.7% 10.6% 20.1% 9.8% 16.2%
g;ﬁ:;i o D 9.9% 13.7% 9.7% 1.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :’;r:)er:égly 59% 5.5% 3.8% 8% 5.1%
Zgr:’eee""hat 2.1% 3.9% 5.2% 3.6% 3.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 75.6% 51.9% 52.2% 69.2% 65.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.5% 18.4% 23.1% 6.1% 14.8%
g;ﬁ:;i o D 5.9% 20.3% 15.7% 13.1% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

Q15 Homeless Shelters :;r:’::'y 9.7% 34.1% 17.7% 24.3% 18.4%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.7% 14.4% 16.3% 12.6% 10.1%

Zti;‘:;grg'e 63.7% 31.4% 34.4% 55.8% 50.1%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 13% 7.5% 17.8% 7.3% 11.9%

g:i‘:::; @ D 7.9% 12.6% 13.7% 0% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Ztgr:):egly 13.7% 39.9% 29.9% 27.1% 23.9%
:;':‘eee“’hat 10.7% 17% 19.1% 16.1% 14%

Zti;‘:;grg'e 52.8% 19% 26.7% 38.6% 38.9%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 11.2% 7.3% 11.4% 5.2% 9.8%

g:i‘:::; @ D 11.7% 16.9% 13.7% 13% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Women's Athletics :;r:’::'y 8.3% 33.2% 21.2% 17.5% 17.5%
:;':‘eee“’hat 14.5% 17.7% 18.9% 8.4% 10.4%

Zti;‘:;grge 70% 28.7% 34.7% 65.5% 53.3%

Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 9.3% 9.6% 18.5% 3.5% 10.4%

g:i‘:::; @ D 7.9% 10.7% 6.8% 5.1% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 5% 19.5% 11.6% 10.4% 10.2%
Zgr:’eee""hat 1.4% 17.8% 11.5% 9.6% 9.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 66% 30.9% 146.9% 59.8% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.7% 14.5% 17% 10.7% 13.7%
g;l‘:::; o 1D 11.9% 17.3% 13.1% 9.5% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody :;T’:S'y 8.4% 14.6% 9.1% 10.4% 10.3%
Zgr:’eee""hat 6% 13.8% 6.6% 7.4% 8.3%
Zﬁ;‘;’;‘-’rge 58.1% 29.2% 147.8% 1450.9% 47.7%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.1% 21.9% 18.8% 17% 15%
g;l‘::;i o 1D 17.4% 20.6% 17.6% 24.3% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHD B Cnlsu i Ol :;;’:;32’ 8.8% 39.2% 30.7% 23% 21.1%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 6.9% 21% 13.3% 3.9% 11.5%
Z‘i’g‘;"’;’:‘:;‘e 11.4% 16.5% 14.8% 18.3% 13.7%
ZE::;?)P;W 67% 15.1% 37.4% 52% 47.7%

g::::: o 1D 5.8% 8.2% 3.7% 2.9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q22 Ideology very ) 140.8% 5.9% 15.8% 32.3% 26.8%
conservative
ignmsee“r’::ttwe 32.9% 16.4% 15.9% 18.6% 25%
Moderate 22.9% 38.9% 51.9% 141.6% 32.7%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 2.6% 24.2% 10.1% 2.7% 9.6%
Very liberal 0.8% 15.6% 6.3% 5.9% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 51% 51% 51% 51% 51%
Female 459% 459% 459% 459% 459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 4% 83.8% 87.8% 85.9% 89.8%
Z:;‘:?can 2.6% 7.8% 4.3% 1.2% 4.2%
22::?;" 0.8% 0% 1% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0.5% 1.3% 1.3% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
another 2.1% 7.1% 5.6% 12.9% 1.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18-34 12% 12% 12% 12% 12%
35-54 26% 26% 26% 26% 26%
55— 64 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
65 or Over 41% 41% 41% 41% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Registered Party

Q21 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
©p25 [RIAIIISEIS ;i:sog:)a" 13.2% 15.4% 14% 17.3% 14.1%
:iz‘ggg - 9.8% 12.7% 7.5% 13.7% 10.5%
:23‘888 - 9.6% 22.4% 12.8% 10.2% 13.6%

:gg'ggg - 18% 17% 22% 29.3% 19%
:;g‘ggg - 13.9% 16.5% 20.2% 8.7% 15.2%
:igg‘ggg - 21.2% 12.3% 15.2% 10.2% 17.3%
$150,000+ 14.2% 3.8% 8.3% 10.6% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 7.7% 16.3% 53.9% 69.5% 83.1% 35.3%
STEL: 2.3% 9.2% 10.2% 17% 13% 8.7%
approve
STEL 1.7% 5.6% 3.9% 3.8% 2.7% 3.7%
disapprove
Strongly 86.5% 65.2% 26.3% 6.4% 1.3% 148.8%
disapprove
Ui G 1.7% 3.8% 5.7% 3.4% 0% 3.6%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 76.3% 57.9% 19.9% 8% 2% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14% 14.5% 15.8% 1.2% 1% 12.7%
STIEL 1% 10.1% 17.7% 11.2% 2.5% 9.8%
disapprove
Strongly 7.4% 16.2% 145.8% 79.5% 94.5% 34.2%
disapprove
Ui G 1.3% 1.2% 0.7% 0% 0% 0.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 91.2% 76.9% 44.8% 16.6% 0% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 8.8% 23.1% 55.2% 83.4% 100% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

185



South Dakota Public Opinion Poli
Basic Crosstab * 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 10.9% 14.8% 16.5% 53.5% 0% 14.6%
and
attractions
EEEEIlE 39.2% 31.1% 46.7% 146.5% 0% 38.6%
opportunity
Energy and
infrastructu 6.7% 9.2% 11.3% 0% 0% 8.4%
re
e 143.2% 45% 25.5% 0% 0% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 34.1% 17.4% 7% 3.9% 4% 9%
t
E:?E;:;c 14.5% 32.2% 28.4% 22.6% 31% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 8.5% 18% 140.5% 146.8% 143.6% 37.1%
quality
Public
safety and 1452.9% 32.4% 24.1% 26.7% 21.3% 26.6%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET SV e Strongly 8% 9.9% 23.9% 26.9% 56.5% 18.3%
approve
STEL: 3.1% 10.5% 18.1% 33.3% 14% 13.4%
approve
STIEL 4.2% 14.3% 11.5% 8.1% 7.9% 9.7%
disapprove
Strongly 76.4% 53.7% 27.5% 15.7% 18.8% 145.5%
disapprove
Ui G 8.3% 11.6% 19% 16% 2.7% 13%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 63.6% 52.1% 26.8% 11% 7.5% 140.3%
zzg‘piv‘r’that 1.6% 10.8% 14.2% 12.1% 4.2% 10%
z‘;:‘;";hat 1.9% 9.1% 11.8% 17.7% 3.8% 8.6%
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Strongly 26.7% 28.2% 33.4% 148.3% 72.6% 33%
oppose
Unsure 3.1% 3.9% 13.7% 10.9% 11.8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
ery omew ha’ oderate omew ha’ eryli ral otal
v s hat  Moderat s hat  Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
QOJE0VCCHES :;;’r';?,g 12.4% 15.9% 28.5% 51.5% 64.5% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 2.6% 11.6% 15.1% 23.7% 15% 11.7%
STIEL 6.1% 7.2% 12.2% 5.5% 3.8% 8.2%
disapprove
Strongly 73.7% 60.5% 29.5% 6.8% 11.4% 145.9%
disapprove
Uisiie G 5.2% 4.8% 14.8% 12.5% 5.2% 8.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCeCerpotateliieats :;':;‘S'y 81.4% 63.9% 31.6% 3.4% 5.1% 148.8%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.5% 10.6% 11.7% 5.7% 0% 8%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1% 5.2% 12% 9.6% 2.8% 7.4%
Strongly 8.6% 14.2% 32.1% 76.7% 83.6% 28.6%
disagree
Unsure 2.5% 6.2% 12.5% B.7% 8.5% 7.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 75.9% 58.9% 18.2% 3.4% 0% 11.4%
ST EL: 8.6% 16.6% 19.5% 7.1% 0% 13.5%
more likely
STEL: 1.4% 6.1% 1.6% 12.2% 0% 4.5%
less likely
:f;““ke'y 5.6% 10.6% 14.3% 68.2% 9u% 30.6%
Unsure 8.5% 7.8% 13.5% 9.3% 6% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Qi2lhemalelChanginglReoms :’;r::::ly 145.9% 14.1% 20.1% 148.5% 76.4% 18%
:g':‘eee“’hat 2.7% 6.9% 16% 25.6% 11.7% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 61.4% 53.9% 29.7% 12% 0% 140.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 27.8% 28.8% 19% 3.3% 6.3% 21.6%
Ui G 3.2% 6.2% 15.2% 10.6% 5.5% 8.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LS VIS (Rt :’;r::::ly 7.6% 6% 26.4% 56% 71% 21%
:g':‘eee“’hat 3.3% 7.2% 18.3% 13.2% 15.9% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 65.2% 60.3% 24.4% 8.5% 3.8% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 18.2% 18.7% 17.8% 7% 2.5% 16.2%
Ui G 5.8% 7.9% 15.2% 15.3% 6.8% 10.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 5.9% 1.4% 5.3% 8% 11.7% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 0.8% 3.1% 1.4% 3.1% 7.1% 3.1%
Stionoly 80% 78.9% 58% 35.5% 29.2% 65.3%
disagree
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 11.3% 11.3% 14.4% 22.7% 34.4% 14.8%
Ui G 2% 5.2% 17.9% 30.7% 17.6% 11.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
CHE eiiz 22e SiEhsie :’;r:):sly 7.4% 3.3% 19.8% 149.2% 74.5% 18.3%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.4% 5% 16.2% 20% 11.9% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 74.9% 69.6% 33.9% 11.8% 5.9% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.2% 16.7% 11.7% 7.7% 2.5% 11.9%
:255,;:1%,1 3.1% 5.4% 18.3% 11.3% 5.2% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 8.8% 7% 29.9% 55.9% 70.1% 23.9%
Zgr:’eee""hat 8% 13% 19% 18.9% 9.2% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 62.5% 54.8% 24.5% 1.8% 3.8% 38.9%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.3% 11.9% 9.3% 7.5% 5.2% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 10.4% 13.4% 17.3% 15.8% 2.7% 13.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R eI A EEe :’;r:):sly 6.1% 3.3% 20.3% 147.6% 66% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 0.5% 7.4% 16.4% 24.3% 13.3% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 82.7% 74.8% 36.1% 3.6% 3.8% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.3% 11% 12.9% 8% 2.7% 10.4%
:255,;:1%,1 1.3% 3.5% 14.2% 16.4% 14.2% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
S S S ig:’:sw 5.2% 2.5% 8.5% 21.3% 58.7% 10.2%
:g’r"eee""hat 0.9% 7.6% 12.5% 21.9% 18.1% 9.4%
:::;5:2'6 79% 68.1% 141.3% 15.8% 0% 53.3%
27:;?::? 9.2% 14.3% 17.4% 14.9% 9.2% 13.7%
zzsg;ﬁgn 5.7% 7.5% 20.3% 26.1% 14% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody ig:’:sw 8.4% 7.4% 9.4% 9.3% 38% 10.3%
:g’r"eee""hat 1.9% 10% 7.3% 15.2% 24.2% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 65.1% 59.8% 140.4% 16.5% 8.8% 47.7%
27:;?::? 11.8% 11.5% 17.1% 28.3% 11.6% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 12.8% 11.3% 25.8% 30.8% 17.4% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHD B Cnu i e 2;;’;32’ 14.9% 6.7% 23.8% 59.3% 80.3% 21.1%
:Z:’ri"\‘l’:at 0.7% 7.9% 19.2% 25.9% 9.4% 11.5%
z‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 14.1% 13.9% 18.7% 3.5% 0% 13.7%
:::;?)%ve 77.9% 68% 29% 0% 3.8% 147.6%
:25;;?"?;1 2.4% 3.4% 9.3% 11.3% 6.5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q21 Registered Party Republican 79.1% 68.4% 36.4% 13.9% 6.9% 52%
Democrat 145.9% 17.6% 32.1% 68.5% 72% 27%
't"d Spefcel 8.8% 9.5% 23.8% 15.9% 16.1% 15%
Other party 7.2% 14.5% 7.6% 1.7% 5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 53.6% 51.4% 50.7% 41% 55.5% 51%
Female 146.4% 148.6% 1459.3% 59% 14.5% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 92.9% 92.3% 85.6% 92.5% 84.4% 89.8%
Z:;ian 2.9% 3.8% 5.9% 3.7% 2.9% 5.2%
22::?;" 0.7% 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0% 145.2% 0.8%
Asian or
another 3% 3.3% 6.5% 3.8% 8.4% 14.6%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 10.9% 10.9% 10.6% 13.4% 27.5% 12%
35-54 19.4% 21.3% 30.4% 27.5% 149.6% 26%
55— 64 23% 23.6% 19.7% 24.5% 2.8% 21%
65 or Over 46.7% 14.3% 39.4% 34.6% 20.1% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ideology

Q22 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
@p3 RIAMEEIES ;::sogaa" 13.6% 22% 11.8% 10.4% 2.7% 14.2%
:gi’ggg ° 9.4% 10.7% 11.9% 3% 19% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 11.1% 10.1% 13.3% 24.3% 23.8% 13.6%
:ig’ggg ° 19.2% 20.1% 20.2% 18.7% 7.4% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 15.6% 7.5% 18.4% 19.8% 21.5% 15.2%
:igg’ggg ° 21.1% 15.1% 15.5% 14.1% 23.5% 17.2%
$150,000+ 10% 14.5% 8.9% 9.8% 2% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 33.2% 37.4% 35.3%
Somewhat approve 8.4% 8.9% 8.6%
Somewhat disapprove 4.9% 2.4% 3.7%
Strongly disapprove 50.9% 46.6% 48.8%
Unsure or No opinion 2.6% 4.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Noem Approval Strongly approve 44.6% 40% 42.4%
Somewhat approve 12.6% 12.9% 12.7%
Somewhat disapprove 8.3% 11.4% 9.8%
Strongly disapprove 33.4% 35% 34.1%
Unsure or No opinion 1.1% 0.7% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 63.6% 56.2% 60%
Wrong Track 36.4% 43.8% 40%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q5 Right Track Natural enwronme.nt, 11.6% 18.2% 14.6%
parks, and attractions
Economic opportunity 34.6% 43.3% 38.6%
Energy and 9.2% 7.5% 8.4%
infrastructure
Fiscal stability 44.6% 30.9% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business environment 12.9% 5.7% 9%
Economic equality 23.2% 31% 27.4%
;'3::itt";are EIEED & 36.3% 37.7% 37%
Z‘)?::c:‘iif::y 2 27.5% 25.6% 26.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Twitter Suspension Strongly approve 19.8% 16.8% 18.3%
Somewhat approve 11.8% 15.1% 13.4%
Somewhat disapprove 8.7% 10.8% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 48.6% 42.3% 45.5%
Unsure or No opinion 11.1% 15% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 SD Legislation Strongly support 42.4% 38.3% 40.4%
Somewhat support 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 7.3% 10% 8.6%
Strongly oppose 34% 32% 33%
Unsure 6.4% 9.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q9 Boycotts Strongly approve 26.7% 23.9% 25.3%
Somewhat approve 12% 11.3% 11.7%
Somewhat disapprove 7.2% 9.2% 8.2%
Strongly disapprove 47.3% 44.8% 45.9%
Unsure or No opinion 6.7% 11.2% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Noem Corportate Threats Strongly agree 52.6% 44.9% 48.8%
Somewhat agree 8.6% 7.3% 8%
Somewhat disagree 7.8% 6.9% 7.4%
Strongly disagree 26% 31.3% 28.6%
Unsure 4.9% 9.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection Much more likely 45.8% 36.8% 41.4%
Somewhat more likely 9.9% 17.3% 13.5%
Somewhat less likely 5.5% 3.6% 4.6%
Not Likely at all 30.2% 31.1% 30.6%
Unsure 8.5% 11.3% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender

Male Female Total

Q12 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 16.9% 19.2% 18%
Somewhat agree 10.9% 10.7% 10.8%

Strongly disagree 39.2% 42.6% 40.8%

Somewhat disagree 26.9% 16.1% 21.6%

Unsure or No Opinion 6.1% 11.5% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 20.8% 21.2% 21%
Somewhat agree 9.8% 11.9% 10.8%

Strongly disagree 42.8% 40.4% 41.6%
Somewhat disagree 17.7% 14.6% 16.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.9% 11.9% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Strongly agree 5.7% 4.5% 5.1%
Somewhat agree 3.8% 2.5% 3.1%
Strongly disagree 64.8% 65.8% 65.3%
Somewhat disagree 15.1% 14.5% 14.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 10.7% 12.7% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender

Male Female Total

Q15 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 17% 19.8% 18.4%
Somewhat agree 9.2% 10.9% 10.1%

Strongly disagree 52% 48.1% 50.1%

Somewhat disagree 13% 10.8% 11.9%

Unsure or No Opinion 8.7% 10.4% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 21.3% 26.6% 23.9%
Somewhat agree 13.5% 14.5% 14%
Strongly disagree 40.7% 37% 38.9%

Somewhat disagree 10.9% 8.6% 9.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.5% 13.4% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 16.6% 18.5% 17.5%
Somewhat agree 8.8% 12.2% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 55.4% 51.1% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 12% 8.8% 10.4%

Unsure or No Opinion 7.3% 9.3% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Male Female Total
Q18 Cosmetic Surgeries Strongly agree 11.1% 9.4% 10.2%
Somewhat agree 8.4% 10.4% 9.4%
Strongly disagree 54% 52.6% 53.3%
Somewhat disagree 14.8% 12.5% 13.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.8% 15.1% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody Strongly agree 15% 5.4% 10.3%
Somewhat agree 9.2% 7.3% 8.3%
Strongly disagree 43.3% 52.4% 47.7%
Somewhat disagree 16.5% 13.5% 15%
Unsure or No Opinion 16% 21.5% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Biden Soldier Order Strongly approve 21.3% 21% 21.1%
Somewhat approve 7.6% 15.5% 11.5%
Somewhat disapprove 15.6% 11.7% 13.7%
Strongly disapprove 49.5% 45.8% 47.7%
Unsure or No opinion 5.9% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender
Female Total
Q21 Registered Party Republican 52% 52% 52%
Democrat 27% 27% 27%
Independent 15% 15% 15%
Other party 6% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ideology Very conservative 28.2% 25.4% 26.8%
ignmsee"‘r’\',‘:ttwe 25.3% 21.8% 25%
Moderate 32.5% 32.9% 32.7%
Somewhat liberal 7.7% 11.5% 9.6%
Very liberal 6.4% 5.3% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 89.4% 90.3% 89.8%
Native American 3.4% 5% 4.2%
African American 0.8% 0.4% 0.6%
Hispanic 1% 0.5% 0.8%
:;Einc;’t;a"“her 5.4% 3.8% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 12% 12% 12%
35-54 26% 26% 26%
55 - 64 21% 21% 21%
65 or Over 41% 41% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Gender
Q23 Gender

Male Female Total
Q26 HHIncome Less than $25,000 13% 15.3% 14.1%
$25,000 - $34,999 9.1% 11.9% 10.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 11.6% 15.6% 13.6%

$50,000 - $74,999 20.9% 17.1% 19%
$75,000 - $99,999 14.3% 16.2% 15.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 19.4% 15% 17.3%
$150,000+ 11.7% 8.8% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 34.5% 55.2% 0% 143.5% 35.2% 35.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.4% 5.3% 13.3% 31.4% 11.9% 8.6%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.9% 0% 0% 0% 3.2% 3.7%
Zti:;';ixve 149.9% 33.8% 86.7% 25.1% 41.7% 148.8%
:25:;;?1:::1 3.3% 5.7% 0% 0% 8.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 142.3% 35.2% 86.7% 149.8% 14.0% 42.4%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13.1% 3.4% 13.3% 0% 16.7% 12.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.7% 23.1% 0% 18.8% 0% 9.8%
Zti:;';ixve 34% 38.2% 0% 31.4% 38.9% 34.2%
:25:;;?1:::1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 60.2% 47.4% 100% 149.8% 63.6% 59.9%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 39.8% 52.6% 0% 50.2% 36.4% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity
Q5 Right Track Natural
environmen
t, parks, 14.6% 8.9% 0% 0% 23.1% 14.6%
and
attractions
ggggftrzfity 38% 143.2% 0% 19.7% 56.7% 38.6%
Energy and
infrastructu 7.8% 11.6% 14.3% 149.6% 5% 8.4%
re
e 39.5% 36.3% 55.7% 30.7% 15.2% 38.3%
stability
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Business
environmen 9.7% 0% 0% 0% 9.4% 9%
t
E:?E;:;c 26.7% 30.2% 0% 62.5% 29.1% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 37.2% 32.8% 0% 0% 47.7% 37%
quality
Public
safety and 26.3% 37% 0% 37.5% 13.7% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET SV e :;;’:;32’ 18.2% 18.5% 0% 0% 25.6% 18.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13% 15.7% 0% 74.9% 9.5% 13.4%
STIEL 9.7% 16.4% 0% 0% 6.7% 9.7%
disapprove
Zti::;?)'rive 146.1% 140.6% 100% 25.1% 36.1% 145.5%
:25:;;?1:):1 12.9% 8.8% 0% 0% 22.1% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 40.7% 22.1% 26.5% 9.8% 57.4% 140.4%
zzg‘piv‘r’that 9.7% 18.5% 42.4% 31.4% 0% 10%
z‘;:‘;";hat 8.4% 17.8% 0% 18.8% 2.6% 8.6%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or
American American another
ethnicity
ST 32.9% 141.6% 31% 15.3% 31.2%
oppose
Unsure 8.3% 0% 0% 24.7% 8.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity

QOJE0VCCHES :;;’:;32’ 28.6% 32.2% 31% 0% 35.8% 25.3%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 10.6% 28.1% 0% 50.2% 13.2% 11.7%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.7% 8.7% 0% 0% 0% 8.2%

Zti::;?)xve 47.7% 25.6% 26.5% 25.1% 36.3% 145.9%

:25:;;;?):1 8.4% 5.3% 42.4% 28.7% 14.8% 8.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QICINCeCerpotateliieats :;':’:S'y 148.8% 140% 100% 143.9% 52% 148.8%

:g’r"eee“’hat 7.9% 21.5% 0% 0% 0% 8%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.1% 20.1% 0% 28.7% 0% 7.4%
Zti::;s:ge 29% 18.3% 0% 31.4% 31.8% 28.6%

Unsure 7.2% 0% 0% 0% 16.1% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Rl [FINETRD P E1EtS (AT eI m:‘;; more 142.3% 27% 57.6% 25.1% 37.6% 41.4%
:::T:‘;Y:;ty 13.2% 20.6% 42.4% 18.8% 9.6% 13.5%

;Se‘:;"mzl? 1.6% 9.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.6%
:t";““ke'y 30% 39.2% 0% 56.1% 34.3% 30.6%

Unsure 9.9% 3.9% 0% 0% 18.5% 9.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity

Qi2lhemalelChanginglReoms :’;r::::ly 17.7% 14.6% 0% 46.7% 24.7% 18%
:g':‘eee“’hat 10.8% 12.6% 0% 24.7% 7.6% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 1452.2% 36% 13.3% 18.8% 27% 140.9%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 20.8% 28.5% 86.7% 9.8% 23.5% 21.6%

Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 8.5% 8.3% 0% 0% 17.2% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LS VIS (Rt :’;r::::ly 20.1% 28.4% 0% 0% 38% 21%
:g':‘eee“’hat 10.8% 15.6% 0% 31.4% 5% 10.8%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 1452.5% 39.5% 13.3% 18.8% 33.4% 41.6%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.1% 11.6% 86.7% 25.1% 12.2% 16.2%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 10.5% 14.8% 0% 24.7% 11.3% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Z’;r:):egly 4.5% 14.5% 0% 0% 9.9% 5.1%
:g':‘eee“’hat 2.6% 8.7% 0% 31.4% 5% 3.1%
Zti:;';ﬂleye 66.7% 59.7% 55.7% 143.5% 148.3% 65.3%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.7% 8.1% 14.3% 25.1% 17.2% 14.8%
Egs(;‘;ﬁ‘%n 11.6% 9% 0% 0% 19.7% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity

CHE eiiz 22e SiEhsie :;':’;‘S'y 17.4% 19.4% 31% 31.4% 33% 18.4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.2% 12.6% 0% 0% 7.6% 10.1%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 50.8% 55.8% 13.3% 143.5% 37.7% 50.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.9% 7.4% 55.7% 25.1% 8% 11.9%

:255,;:1%,1 9.7% 14.8% 0% 0% 13.7% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider :’;r:)er:égly 23.1% 28.6% 0% 31.4% 35.6% 23.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.4% 11.1% 0% 0% 12.1% 14%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 39.2% 56.3% 13.3% 143.5% 19.8% 38.9%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.2% 3.9% 14.3% 25.1% 19.7% 9.8%
:255,;:1%,1 14.1% 0% 42.4% 0% 12.8% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R eI A EEe :’;r:):sly 16.8% 18.7% 0% 0% 34.8% 17.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 10.8% 11.4% 0% 0% 5% 10.4%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 54.4% 56.9% 13.3% 143.5% 34.5% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.6% 8.1% 86.7% 25.1% 16.9% 10.4%

:255,;:1%,1 8.3% 14.8% 0% 31.4% 8.7% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity
QISicospEticSoSies igrg‘S'V 10.3% 10.6% 0% 0% 12.1% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 9.8% 3.4% 0% 0% 10% 9.4%
:::;5:2'6 53.3% 77.2% 55.7% 0% 140.3% 53.3%
STHIEL: 13% 3.9% 14.3% 149.8% 26.3% 13.7%
disagree

zzs(;‘;%n 13.7% 4.8% 0% 50.2% 11.3% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19:SurgerylCustody igrg‘S'V 10.4% 7.1% 0% 0% 13.3% 10.3%
ig’:’eee""hat 8% 16.3% 0% 0% 8.2% 8.3%
:::;5:2'6 148.2% 60.2% 55.7% 18.8% 30.5% 47.7%

27:;?::? 14.2% 11.6% 14.3% 149.8% 2u% 15%
zzs(;‘;%n 19.1% 4.8% 0% 31.4% 24% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lBiceniSelcieery 2;)‘1’;32’ 20.7% 13.9% 0% 31.4% 38% 21.1%
ig:’ri"\‘l’:at 11.6% 16.3% 0% 18.8% 5% 11.5%
j‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’:‘;}e 12.1% 27.3% 1452.4% 28.7% 27.1% 13.7%
jﬁ;‘;’;?)?;ve 149.6% 39.1% 57.6% 25.1% 21.1% 47.7%

:25;;;?1:):1 6.1% 3.4% 0% 0% 8.7% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity
Q21 Registered Party Republican 54.4% 32.6% 73.5% 31.4% 23.5% 52%
Democrat 25.2% 50.4% 0% 143.5% 41.5% 27%
't"d Spefcel 14.7% 15.2% 26.5% 25.1% 18.3% 15%
Other party 5.7% 1.7% 0% 0% 16.7% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ideology Very
conservativ 27.8% 18.8% 31% 15.3% 17.5% 26.8%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 25.7% 22.6% 0% 18.8% 17.9% 25%
e
Moderate 31.1% 16% 69% 34.5% 16% 32.7%
ﬁ;‘;";‘l"’hat 9.8% 8.5% 0% 0% 7.9% 9.5%
Very liberal 5.5% 14.1% 0% 31.4% 10.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 50.8% 451.2% 69% 65.9% 60% 51%
Female 149.2% 58.8% 31% 34.1% 140% 1459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Age 18 - 34 11.1% 18% 12.4% 31.4% 16.9% 12%
35-54 25.6% 24.3% 57.6% 25.1% 31.5% 26%
55— 64 22% 11.4% 0% 24.7% 11.9% 21%
65 or Over 41.3% 1456.2% 0% 18.8% 39.7% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Ethnicity

Q24 Ethnicity

Caucasian Native African Hispanic Asian or Total
American American another
ethnicity

@p3 RIAMEEIES ;::sogaa" 12.7% 30.2% 31% 0% 28.8% 14.1%
:gi’ggg ° 10.1% 11.8% 0% 60% 9.1% 10.5%
:zg’ggg ° 13.7% 15.6% 13.3% 40% 4.8% 13.6%

:gg’ggg ° 19.6% 8.3% 0% 0% 22.1% 19%
:;g’ggg ° 15.2% 23.1% 13.3% 0% 11% 15.2%
:122’828 ° 18.3% 3.9% 42.4% 0% 8.1% 17.3%
$150,000+ 10.3% 7.2% 0% 0% 16.1% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18-34 35-54 55— 64 65 or Over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 30.6% 32.8% 28.9% 141.5% 35.3%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 8.9% 11.9% 9.9% 5.9% 8.6%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 4.2% 2.4% 4.1% 4.1% 3.7%
Zti::;?)xve 50.5% 149.6% 55.1% 14.6% 148.8%
g;:?:: o 1D 5.8% 3.3% 2% 3.9% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 142.3% 38% 16% 143.3% 42.4%
:g:‘ri"\‘l’:at 10.7% 16.2% 9.9% 12.6% 12.7%
Z‘i’:a‘li";rh:vte 2.6% 8.4% 11% 12.2% 9.8%
Zti::;?)xve 42.4% 37.4% 31.7% 31% 34.1%
g;:?:: o 1D 2% 0% 1.5% 0.8% 0.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Right Track Wrong Track Right Track 53.3% 58.2% 65.7% 60.1% 60%
Wrong Track 46.7% 141.8% 34.3% 39.9% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18-34 35 - 54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q5 Right Track Natural
z;‘r’l'(?';’:z"t' 14.1% 14.7% 13.5% 15.4% 14.6%
attractions
ggggftrzfity 47.2% 143.8% 39.4% 32.7% 38.6%
Energy/and 1.7% 3.9% 10.2% 12% 8.4%
infrastructure
Fiscal stability 37% 37.6% 36.9% 39.9% 38.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Wrong Track Bus.l ness 18.7% 7.5% 6.1% 9.4% 9%
environment
E:?E;:;c 29.3% 26.8% 30.1% 25.9% 27.4%
Healthcare
access and 36.1% 34.9% 140.9% 37.1% 37.1%
quality
Public safety
and 19.9% 30.8% 22.9% 27.5% 26.5%
corrections
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€7 WIAEEET SV e :;;’:;32’ 19.7% 27.3% 17% 12.9% 18.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.2% 8% 11.3% 17.1% 13.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 12.6% 5.9% 6.1% 13.1% 9.7%
Zti::;?)'rive 140.6% 146.1% 56.1% 41.2% 145.5%
g;:?:: o 1D 10.8% 12.7% 9.5% 15.7% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 50% 41.2% 16% 34.2% 140.4%
zzg‘piv‘r’that 8.8% 8.6% 6.9% 12.8% 10%
z‘;:‘;";hat B.7% 7.2% 10.1% 9.8% 8.6%
z:;‘i'y 28% 37% 30.3% 33.4% 33.1%
Unsure 8.6% 6% 6.6% 9.9% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18-34 35 - 54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
QOJEOVCCLES :;;’:;32’ 30% 28.5% 18% 25.6% 25.3%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17% 8.5% 10.2% 12.8% 11.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.4% 8.7% 9.5% 8.6% 8.2%
Zti::;?)'rive 38.4% 148.3% 52.3% 143.3% 145.9%
g;:?:: o 1D 11.2% 5.9% 9.9% 9.6% 8.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QiojlcemiCorpotateyineats :;':’:S'y 145.4% 1457.9% 52.7% 148.4% 148.8%
:g’r"eee“’hat 3.7% 8.5% 9.8% 7.9% 8%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.6% 5.4% 7.4% 8.6% 7.4%
Zti::;s:ge 36.7% 35.4% 25.8% 23.3% 28.6%
Unsure 6.7% 2.8% 4.3% 11.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection :\I/Iku(:lt; more 39.2% 13.4% 47.7% 37.6% 11.4%
::)T:‘I"I’L‘;; 12.9% 10.3% 11% 17.1% 13.5%
;Se‘:;“mzl? 4.5% 4.3% 5.2% 1.4% 4.5%
:I‘I’t RiKelviat 33.5% 34.7% 28.8% 28.2% 30.6%
Unsure 10% 7.3% 7.3% 12.8% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age

18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total

Q12 Female Changing Rooms :;T’:S'y 22.1% 25.7% 16.3% 12.8% 18%
:gr:’eee""hat 9.2% 11.4% 10% 11.3% 10.8%

Zti::;‘-’rge 38.3% 39.2% 145.5% 140.3% 140.8%

Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 23.2% 17.6% 20.3% 24.3% 21.6%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 7.3% 6.1% 7.9% 11.3% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RS CHEIES Al :;T’:S'y 23.7% 29% 17.3% 17% 21%
:gr:’eee""hat 12.9% 9.5% 8.2% 12.4% 10.8%

Zti::;‘-’rge 3% 39% 47.1% 42.7% 41.6%
Z‘i’g‘;"‘r’::t 19.8% 13.5% 14.6% 17.7% 16.2%
g;ﬁ:;i o D 9.6% 8.9% 12.8% 10.2% 10.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison :;r:)er:égly 7.7% 5.7% 48% b4% 5.1%
:gr:’eee""hat 2.5% 3% 1.5% 14.3% 3.1%
Zti::;‘-’rge 59.3% 64.6% 69.1% 65.5% 65.3%
Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 16.1% 16.1% 14.5% 13.6% 14.8%
g;ﬁ:;i o D 14.5% 10.5% 10.5% 12.2% 11.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q15 Homeless Shelters Ztgr:):egly 28% 26.3% 17.5% 11% 18.3%
:;':‘eee“’hat 5.9% 12.3% 10.2% 9.8% 10%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 143.4% 145.6% 149.8% 55.1% 50.1%
Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 13.4% 10.7% 14.8% 10.7% 11.9%
g:i‘:::; @ D 9.4% 5.1% 7.6% 13.5% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Female Healthcare Provider Ztgr:):egly 25.7% 30.3% 25.9% 18.3% 23.9%
:;':‘eee“’hat 13.2% 9% 9.9% 19.4% 14%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 37.1% 40% 52.1% 37.1% 38.9%
Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 11.6% 11.7% 10.4% 7.7% 9.8%
g:i‘:::; @ D 12.4% 9% 11.6% 17.6% 13.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women's Athletics :;r:’::'y 22.2% 23.9% 14.7% 13.6% 17.5%
:;':‘eee“’hat 6.3% 8.6% 9.3% 13.4% 10.4%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 50.1% 51% 59.4% 52.6% 53.3%
Z‘i’:;:“r’::t 11.7% 10% 9.3% 10.9% 10.4%
g:i‘:::; @ D 9.6% 6.5% 7.2% 9.6% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age

18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
S SIS S :;T’:S'y 15.2% 14.6% 6.2% 8.2% 10.2%
Zgr:’eee""hat 5.1% 9.7% 9.6% 10.3% 9.4%
Zti::;‘-’rge 52% 147.3% 58.1% 55% 53.3%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 17.6% 12.8% 16.7% 11.6% 13.7%
g;l‘:::; o 1D 10.1% 15.6% 9.5% 14.9% 13.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery Custody :;T’:S'y 16.5% 14% 6.2% 8.2% 10.3%
Zgr:’eee""hat 3.5% 7.5% 8.7% 9.9% 8.2%
Zti::;‘-’rge 51.5% 148.3% 56.6% 41.7% 47.7%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.2% 12.5% 16.7% 15.4% 15%
g;ﬁ:;i o 1D 12.2% 17.8% 11.8% 24.7% 18.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHD B Cnlsu i Ol :;;’:;32’ 31.4% 28.3% 17.8% 15.3% 21.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.8% 9.4% 10% 14.3% 11.5%
Z?gi";:‘:\fe 10.3% 10.3% 17.1% 15.2% 13.7%
Zti::;?)xve 145.3% 146.8% 147.2% 1459.2% 147.6%

g::::: o 1D 14.2% 5.2% 7.9% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18-34 35-54 55— 64 65 or Over Total
Q21 Registered Party Republican 52% 52% 52% 52% 52%
Democrat 27% 27% 27% 27% 27%
Independent 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Other party 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ideology \c’:;;'ervative 20.4% 20% 29.4% 30.6% 26.8%
ignmsee“r’::ttwe 22.7% 20.5% 28.1% 27% 25%
Moderate 28.8% 38.2% 30.6% 31.4% 32.7%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 10.7% 10.1% 11.1% 8.1% 9.6%
Very liberal 13.4% 11.2% 0.8% 2.9% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 51% 51% 51% 51% 51%
Female 459% 459% 459% 459% 459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Ethnicity Caucasian 83.1% 88.4% 94.2% 90.4% 89.8%
Z:;‘:?can 6.3% 3.9% 2.3% 8.7% 4.2%
22::?;" 2% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.6%
Hispanic 2% 0.8% 0.9% 0.4% 0.8%

Asian or
another 6.5% 5.6% 2.6% 14.5% 1.6%

ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Age
Q25 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
©p25 [RIAIIISEIS ;i:sog:)a" 17.2% 7.9% 9.4% 19.6% 14.1%
:gz‘ggg - 20.2% 5.6% 5.2% 13.4% 10.5%
:23‘888 - 8.5% 12.7% 13.6% 15.6% 13.6%
:gg'ggg - 19.1% 17.2% 23.2% 18% 19%
:;g‘ggg - 14.6% 17.3% 15.9% 13.8% 15.2%
:igg‘ggg - 12.1% 23% 21.3% 13% 17.3%
$150,000+ 8.4% 16.2% 11.3% 6.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 32.2% 30.5% 143.4% 34.1% 141.6% 38% 21.9% 35.3%
Somewh
at 6.9% 13.2% 5.8% 11.7% 12% 5.1% 5.6% 8.6%
approve
Somewh
2L 4.2% 1.6% 8.8% 1.9% 5% 1.4% 3.6% 3.7%
disappr
ove
Strongly
disappr 52.3% 47.2% 37.1% 47.4% 39% 54.5% 69% 148.8%
ove
Unsure
or No 4.5% 7.5% 5% 5% 2.4% 1% 0% 3.6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 NEam AFReE :;;’:;32’ 143.8% 142.8% 36% 39.6% 33.6% 14.7% 62.7% 42.4%
Somewh
at 13.1% 15.5% 14.8% 11.4% 15.2% 11.3% 7.9% 12.7%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 15.3% 13.2% 6.1% 10% 13% 6.8% 3.7% 9.8%
ove
Strongly
disappr 25.2% 28.5% 142.5% 39% 36.9% 37.1% 23.3% 34.1%
ove
Unsure
or No 2.5% 0% 0.7% 0% 1.3% 0% 2.4% 0.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€5 (R 3 Vs BeTE) IR X 5;2;: 69.6% 58% 48% 56.8% 58.7% 61% 70.6% 60%
ﬁ;‘;’l‘(g 30.4% 2% 52% 143.2% 541.3% 39% 29.4% 50%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000
than -
$25,000  $34,999

$35,000

$49,999

$50,000

$74,999

$75,000

$99,999

$100,000

$149,999

$150,000

+

Total

Q5 Right Track

Natural
environ
ment,
parks,
and
attracti
ons

Economi
c

opportu
nity

Energy
and
infrastr
ucture

Fiscal
stability

Total

27.5% 13.2%

35.3% 44.7%

13.7% 8.9%

23.5% 33.1%

100% 100%

19.8%

31.1%

8.2%

41%

100%

16%

41.5%

7.2%

35.3%

100%

13.2%

48.9%

7.3%

30.7%

100%

5.8%

34.4%

8.2%

51.6%

100%

6.4%

33.9%

4.8%

55%

100%

14.6%

38.6%

8.5%

38.3%

100%

Q6 Wrong Track

Busines
s
environ
ment

Economi
c
equality

Healthc
are
access
and
quality

Public
safety
and
correcti
ons

Total

13.6% 0%

6.7% 35%

39% 33.5%

40.6% 31.5%

100% 100%

6.3%

42.3%

32.8%

18.7%

100%

18.7%

30.7%

30.6%

20%

100%

1.2%

25.6%

52.1%

21.1%

100%

10.9%

21.7%

33.7%

33.8%

100%

8.1%

18.4%

43.4%

30.1%

100%

9.1%

27.3%

37.1%

26.6%

100%

Q7 Twitter Suspension

South Dakota Public Opinion Poll . 02.06.2021 - 02.08.2021

Strongly
approve

Somewh
at
approve

Somewh
at
disappr
ove

Strongly
disappr
ove

15% 16.9%

11.8% 17.9%

10.2% 11.6%

41.7% 42.6%

16.6%

23%

14.1%

36.5%

19.5%

15%

9.6%

42.2%

21.7%

8.5%

10.1%

48.5%

22.1%

9.7%

8.7%

50.4%

13.4%

8.9%

2.6%

59.2%

18.3%

13.4%

9.7%

45.5%
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Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Unsure
or No 21.2% 11.1% 9.8% 13.7% 11.2% 9.1% 15.9% 13%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEEDILEo S lation :E:;’p’g'ty 143.6% 30.6% 32.3% 39.4% 140.1% 35.3% 67.4% 140.4%
Somewh
at 8.3% 13% 9.3% 11.7% 11.1% 9.3% 6.5% 10%
support
Somewh
at 6.9% 6.3% 12.4% 7.3% 12.8% 8% 5.4% 8.6%
oppose
z:;‘i'y 33.4% 1451.9% 39.3% 33.8% 29.5% 34.7% 16.5% 33%
Unsure 7.8% 8.3% 6.8% 7.8% 6.5% 12.7% 4.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

QOJE0VCCHES :;;’r';f’lg 30.3% 15.2% 27.9% 26.3% 32.3% 21.4% 19.8% 25.3%
Somewh
at 15.7% 10.3% 10.9% 10.2% 14.3% 10.2% 9.8% 11.7%
approve
Somewh
2L 0% 19.3% 8.9% 10.5% 11.2% 5.7% 2.5% 8.2%
disappr
ove
Strongly
disappr 50% 148.9% 140.9% 1452.9% 39.2% 52.8% 61.6% 145.9%
ove
Unsure
or No 14% 6.3% 11.4% 10.2% 3% 9.8% 6.4% 8.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICINCECeipOtateliieats :;':;‘S'y 53% 146.9% 36.2% 148.9% 14.7% 148.8% 67.9% 148.8%
:?’:ge‘r"g; 6.7% 6.7% 6.5% 8.2% 14% 7.5% B.4% 8%
Somewh
2L 7.7% 7.7% 13.5% 5.8% 6.5% 6.6% 3.9% 7.4%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre 19.9% 30% 38.9% 30.2% 31% 29.4% 17.4% 28.6%
e
Unsure 12.7% 8.8% 4.8% 6.9% 3.7% 7.7% 6.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Private Space Protection Much
more 146.1% 140.4% 26.7% 39.4% 38.3% 14.6% 58.1% 41.4%
likely
Somewh
at more 21% 10.5% 11.8% 15.7% 16.5% 9.6% 6.6% 13.5%
likely
Somewh
at less 2.7% 5.6% 5.2% 7.5% 2.2% 5.6% 1.4% 1.6%
likely
Not
Likelyat  19.7% 31.1% 38% 31% 32.5% 34.7% 25.3% 30.6%
all
Unsure 10.3% 12.3% 18.2% 6.4% 10.5% 5.5% 8.6% 9.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q12 Female Changing Rooms Strongly
agree

11.8% 14.3% 28.4% 20% 18.1% 16.9% 14.9% 18%

Somewh
at agree

10.1% 4.1% 13% 10.7% 14.7% 12.4% 7.6% 10.8%

Strongly
disagre 42.7% 45.5% 39.7% 38.5% 32.6% 39.2% 54.5% 40.9%
e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

23.2% 25% 12.2% 24.4% 23.8% 22.2% 18.8% 21.6%

Unsure
or No 12.2% 11.1% 6.6% 6.5% 10.8% 9.4% 4.3% 8.7%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13 Women’s Prison Strongly
agree

15.5% 12.5% 28.1% 24.5% 22.4% 21.5% 18.6% 21%

Somewh
at agree

12.9% 19.1% 4.6% 10.2% 12.8% 11% 5.8% 10.8%

Strongly
disagre 40.3% 40.6% 46.8% 40.9% 37.6% 40.1% 47.4% 41.6%
e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

22.9% 15.5% 11.5% 13.5% 18.9% 13.9% 18.9% 16.2%

Unsure
or No 8.4% 12.3% 9% 10.9% 8.4% 13.5% 9.4% 10.3%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Sex Offenders Prison Strongly
agree

6% 3.4% 6.7% 8.3% 4.5% 2.7% 2.7% 5.1%

Somewh
at agree

5.1% 6.2% 0% 4.1% 1% 1.3% 6.1% 3.1%

Strongly
disagre 59.9% 63.8% 69.9% 58.4% 71.7% 63.3% 74.9% 65.3%
e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

15.1% 14.1% 15.2% 15.6% 9.4% 22.2% 8.5% 14.7%

Unsure
or No 14% 12.5% 8.2% 13.6% 13.4% 10.5% 7.9% 11.7%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q15 Homeless Shelters Strongly
agree

17.5% 14.3% 25.9% 19.8% 16.6% 18.5% 13.3% 18.3%

Somewh
at agree

8.7% 5.1% 12.9% 6.4% 12.3% 14.6% 9.1% 10%

Strongly
disagre 53% 49.8% 47.3% 49.1% 47.9% 45.8% 62.3% 50.1%

e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

10.9% 16.4% 6.6% 13.9% 12.2% 13.8% 8.6% 11.9%

Unsure
or No 9.9% 14.3% 7.3% 10.9% 11% 7.2% 6.7% 9.5%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Qiclhemalcihicaiticareliovicer :;':;‘S'y 20.2% 17.5% 27.8% 22.2% 29.1% 28.7% 17.6% 23.9%

Somewh
at agree

17.6% 13.9% 18.5% 13.6% 11.7% 11.1% 12% 14%

Strongly
disagre 41.2% 40.9% 28.3% 38.3% 38.6% 36.9% 52.6% 38.9%
e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

11.1% 10.5% 8% 8.4% 10.8% 10.9% 8.7% 9.8%

Unsure
or No 9.9% 17.2% 17.5% 17.5% 9.8% 12.3% 9.2% 13.4%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Cily Wien=ws Adileies :;':;‘S'y 15.4% 12.6% 25.7% 15.6% 16.6% 21.8% 12.5% 17.5%

Somewh
at agree

8.4% 8% 7.7% 15% 15.5% 8.5% 6.7% 10.4%

Strongly
disagre 54.7% 55.2% 46% 49.9% 54.8% 50.2% 68.4% 53.3%
e

Somewh
at
disagre
e

14.6% 9.4% 9.6% 10.7% 8.4% 12.2% 6.2% 10.4%

Unsure
or No 6.9% 14.8% 11% 8.9% 4.7% 7.2% 6% 8.3%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
CHLS CEsEe SMEEES :;':’::'y 10.2% 7.9% 7.3% 12% 12.4% 10.6% 9.8% 10.2%
:3'::‘:2; 7.6% 8.2% 13.2% 11.5% 5.2% 9.8% 9.4% 9.4%
Strongly
disagre 148% 56% 50% 14.7% 60.2% 56.5% 62.7% 53.3%
e
Somewh
Ztisag o 186% 7.9% 13.3% 16.6% 14.1% 12.4% 9.5% 13.7%
e
Unsure
or No 15.7% 20% 16.3% 15.2% 8.1% 10.6% 8.7% 13.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Surgery|Custody :;':’::'y 11.8% 10.7% 6.2% 12.4% 8.9% 9.7% 12.5% 10.3%
:3'::‘:2; 14.1% 5.1% 6.8% 9.2% 7.9% 14.1% 11.3% 8.3%
Strongly
disagre  39.8% 54% 452.1% 41.7% 55.5% 51.9% 52.3% 47.7%
e
Somewh
Ztisag o 173% 7.9% 15.2% 19.3% 14.1% 16.5% 10% 15%
e
Unsure
or No 17% 22.4% 29.7% 17.5% 13.6% 17.8% 13.8% 18.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20BicenSelcieey ::;’:;32’ 15.7% 14.1% 32.6% 21.1% 20.7% 23.6% 17.2% 21.1%
Somewh
at 16.4% 11.1% 6% 12.1% 14.7% 10.6% 8% 11.5%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 8.7% 19.8% 15.6% 16.8% 13.8% 10.6% 11.4% 13.7%
ove
Strongly
disappr 56.1% 51.4% 39.1% 145.9% 1450.7% 147.3% 57.7% 147.6%
ove
Unsure
or No 3.2% 3.6% 6.7% 14.1% 10.1% 7.8% 5.7% 6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
G2LRE0ISLEIeCiRRaItY ::p“b"c 148.5% 48.7% 36.8% 149.3% 47.4% 64% 71.7% 52%
aDtem°°' 29.3% 32.7% 14.5% 24.1% 29.3% 19.2% 10% 27%
g‘:ripe" 14.8% 10.7% 14.2% 17.4% 19.9% 13.2% 12.1% 15%
g:r‘te; 7.4% 7.8% 4.5% 9.2% 3.4% 3.5% 6.2% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ideology Very
conserv  25.7% 24% 21.9% 27.2% 27.5% 32.8% 26.2% 26.9%
ative
Somewh
:)nserv 38.9% 25.5% 18.7% 26.4% 12.4% 22% 35.3% 25%
ative
2"°d erat 5739 37.2% 32% 34.7% 39.4% 29.4% 28.3% 32.7%
Somewh
at 7% 2.7% 17.1% 9.4% 12.4% 7.8% 9.1% 9.5%
liberal
:ilsgal 1.1% 10.6% 10.3% 2.3% 8.3% 8% 1.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Gender Male 146.9% 14.3% 143.5% 56% 147.8% 57.3% 58.2% 51%
Female 53.1% 55.7% 56.5% 14% 52.2% 42.7% 141.8% 459%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2L EtITICIty ::ucas' 80.4% 86.8% 90.7% 92.8% 89.8% 95.5% 89.9% 89.8%
Native
America 9% B.7% 4.8% 1.8% 6.4% 0.9% 2.9% 5.2%
n
African
America 1.3% 0% 0.6% 0% 0.5% 1.4% 0% 0.6%
n
Hispanic 0% 4.5% 2.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
Asian or
::::‘C‘T; 9.4% 1% 1.6% 5.4% 3.3% 2.2% 7.2% 1.6%
y
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 HHIncome

Q26 HHIncome

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999
Q25 Age 18 - 34 14.6% 23.1% 7.5% 12% 11.5% 8.4% 9.8% 12%
35 -54 14.6% 13.9% 24.4% 23.6% 29.5% 34.7% 41% 26%
55 - 64 13.9% 10.5% 21.1% 25.6% 22% 25.9% 23% 21%
65 or
over 56.9% 52.6% 47% 38.8% 37.1% 30.9% 26.2% 41%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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